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Parts Order Fax Form

Dealer Number: __________________________

    Dealer's Name _________________________ Customer Name _________________________

    Dealer's Address _________________________ Customer Address _________________________

_________________________ _________________________

    Email Address _________________________ _________________________

    Phone Number _________________________ _________________________

    Fax # _________________________ Customer Phone # _________________________

    Purchase Order # _________________________ Customer's Email _________________________

Ship To: Customer

Dealer

Method: UPS

Load

Mail

Other

Part # Qty Part Description Trailer
Serial #

Trailer
 Width

Year
Model

Streetside or
Curbside?

Type of
Finish

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Dealer's Signature: Date:

Notes:

Order Received and Confirmed by:

Fax # (775) 227-6253

Phone # (800) 654-3879

FAILURE TO COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN LATE SHIPMENT OR WRONG PARTS.



Parts Department Policies and Procedures

To: All Sundowner Dealers

Due to the tremendous and continual growth of our Parts Department, we must make a few changes in our
procedures. We always strive to give our dealers and customers the best service possible in the horse trailer
parts business, and with your help and cooperation, we hope to continue this tradition.

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY:

* All parts orders must be submitted to the Parts Department on our current parts order forms, via fax at (775)
227-6253 or the web. When all necessary information is completed on your faxed order, it will then be signed
and dated as confirmed by the person processing your order. This confirmed order would then be returned to
you by fax. Incomplete orders will be returned without confirmation until all necessary information is obtained
on the order. Only after these steps are completed will the Parts Department process your order. If you have
any questions or need help with your orders, please call The Sundowner Parts Department.

* All parts orders must be received and confirmed at least 24 hours before shipment. In the past, we have tried
to ship orders of most bought and some fabricated parts on the same day of which they were received. We
regret that this is not longer possible, as we now schedule all shipments one day in advance.

* If you discover you need parts and you have trailers on today's shipping list, you will need to contact the
shipping coordinator, ext. 2177, to put your trailer on hold for parts that were not previously on order. If you
need to ship parts on another dealer's trailer, you will need to make arrangements with the parts department
and shipping coordinator. The shipping coordinator will then contact the Parts Department with shipping
instructions.

* Any orders to be shipped by load, UPS, to the dealer or customer must be put on separate order forms.

* Any parts needing to be switched from one load to another load will generate a new work order and will not be
processed until the following day. NOTE: There will be an additional charge of $25.00 to off load parts off of
one trailer onto another.

* All aluminum-fabricated parts have at least a 48-hour lead-time. Fabricated parts include all built parts, cut
tubing or rails, running boards and any aluminum or steel sheets.

* Any fabricated part built and then canceled is subject to a 20% re-stock fee. Any canceled non-current
fabricated part will be billed at full price.

* We do not build custom fabricated parts.

* Shipping parts in trailer is the preferred means of transporting part to your dealership. Freight, UPS or US
Mail is used for in between trailer shipments.

* Most extrusions and rails will be shipped in minimum quantities of 10 to 12 ft. sections. This is for better
inventory control and to make shipping easier and more readily available. Very small items, such as screws
and rivets, will be shipped in minimum quantities of 25-50. All nose skins will be shipped in 3-piece sections.

* The Sundowner Parts Department has begun to seal the doors of trailers that are loaded with parts with a
tamper evident security tag. Upon receiving your trailer, check the rear doors for this tag to be sure that the
trailer has not been opened.

* All stainless steel door skins in the book are full size skins. If you need a half stainless skin you must use the
part number for stainless steel sheet and convert to square feet and note the measurements needed.

* When ordering large or long parts to be shipped on a load, your trailer must be large enough to accommodate
any extra width or length for these parts. For example, an 8 ft wide ramp will not fit on a 2-horse straight load
trailer, a 16 ft. awning will not fit on a 3-horse slant load trailer.

* Due to the size and weight of Roof Coil and Axles, the Parts Department will not accept responsibility for
damage that may occur to the parts or the trailer if order is shipped on a trailer.

* UPS Overnight or 2nd Day air shipments are very expensive and should be used in emergencies only. UPS

2 of 143



now have guaranteed ground delivery, and depending on where you are located, many dealers get their
packages within one or two working days at no extra charge.

* Any error in shipments or damaged parts must be reported immediately upon receipt of goods to the Parts
Department and notated on the driver's delivery form. A copy of this form must be faxed to the Parts
Department before any corrections can be made.

* Handling charges per package are as follows:

	$6.00 - UPS Ground

	$10.00 - UPS Ground Overnight, 2nd or 3rd Day

	$3.00 - US Mail

	$3.00 - Priority Mail

	$25.00 Minimum - Truck Freight

	$25.00 - to remove parts previously loaded on any trailer for shipment
	$15.00 - per package on oversize 3 packages (i.e. Length + Girth is more than 130", "Fender")

 Crate Charges:
	$75.00 - Small Crate - up to 48x48x24 Deep * 16 SF.
	$100.00 - Medium Crate - up to 48x96x24 Deep * 32 SF.
	$125.00 - Large Crate - over 48x96x24 Deep * 32 SF. Plus.

* Additional charges may be added for special or extra packaging.

* Sales policies are Master Card, Visa, Discover or open account upon approval of credit.

* Dealers on hold will not be shipped parts without prior payment of credit card.

* All parts sales are billed through the Parts Department. If you are billed in error or dispute any Parts
Department invoice, you must call the Parts Department for any corrections or credits. Tim Willmeth at
extension 2240.

* When returning parts, you must first call the Parts Department for a DSO (Returned Material Authorization)
number. This number is to be used on the parts return form. Please fill out all pertinent areas of the return form
and send with the returned part. Any parts received without authorization and proper paperwork will be returned
to the dealer at the dealer's expense.

* All returned parts must be received within 30 days of receipt for any credits to be issued.

* All returned parts must be in new condition to receive credit.

* All returned items shipped as ordered are subject to a 20% restock fee.

* Any non-current parts shipped as ordered are not returnable.

Repair Estimates and Scheduling: Greg Alford, Ext. 2121 or grega@sundownertrailers.net

The Parts Department will always strive to do our best to serve our dealers. However, there are times when our
workforce gets extremely overloaded with parts to ship out on a day to day basis and sometimes errors do
occur. Considering the amount of parts shipped out daily, our shipping errors are low but from time to time we
do neglect to load something or mis-load the incorrect part. Taking this into consideration, if we do have a
loading error, we will definitely load it on your next available load. Only in emergency situations will the Parts
Department cover shipping charges via UPS Ground or common carrier if we are responsible for the shipping
error.
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Waiver Form

Date:

Sundowner Trailers, Inc. is not responsible for parts loaded on a trailer or damages to the trailer during shipping.

Part & Description:

Part & Description:

Part & Description:

Part & Description:

Part & Description:

Part & Description:

Signature:



Sundowner Trailers, Inc.
9805 OK Hwy 48 South

Coleman, OK 73432-8523

This is a list of commonly used items that you, the dealer, should consider keeping in stock at all times.

MGLP-B6-4 #11 Alum. Skin Rivet *Self Seal w/Silicone Seal 1/2" $0.62 ea

MGLP-B6-E #11 Alum. Skin Rivet 3/4" Magnalock. $0.66 ea

AA56D #20 Alum. Rivet -Medium $0.30 ea

AA54D #20 Alum. Rivet -Short $0.32 ea

S32024 #20 Alum. Rivet-Long $0.44 ea

14264-01-1034 #242 Master Key for Lg. Black Latch-97 Model $6.57 ea

14264-02-2002 #MKC Master Key for Chrome Latch-before 97 $6.57 ea

81313 #MKF Master Key for Lg. Black Latch-before 97 $6.57 ea

B001552 2 pc. Alum. Hinge for Rear Door-Curbside $40.48 ea

B001551 2 pc. Alum. Hinge for Rear Door-Streetside $40.48 ea

621 2" Black Ball & Socket Holdback $15.04 ea

MGL100-U6-6 3/16 SS Flush Oval Rivet $2.02 ea

SBS65.5FB 3/16" SS Black Rivet -Suncoat Panels $0.44 ea

B000516 6 Hook Bridle Bar w/Molded Hooks 30.5"L *Order #S10047 Hex Head
Screw to Mount *#ST406 is Plastic Hook Only

$63.64 ea

B000550 6 Hook Bridle Bar-Old Style 31"Long $83.85 ea

B005234 9 Hook Bridle Bar w/Molded Hooks 44 3/4"L *Order #S10047 Hex
Head Screw to Mount *#ST406 is Plastic Hook Only

$72.27 ea

B001536 9 Hook Bridle Bar-Old Style 51" Long $110.72 ea

MCL-96AB Amber LED Clearance Light $16.07 ea

S08707 Black Caulk -24 Per Case -Sold Per Tube $21.18 ea

38R-1 Black Male Holdback-30lb. 1" $4.35 ea

38R-2 Black Male Holdback-30lb. 2" $4.57 ea

38R-3 Black Male Holdback-30lb. 3" $6.10 ea

243101 Black Plastic Toggle Switch Cup $3.27 ea

38R-50 Black Rubber Socket $7.25 ea

2982A Bolt-On Amber Clearance Light $17.84 ea

2982R Bolt-On Red Clearance Light $17.84 ea

S10421 Chrome Ring for Feed Bags & Faceguards  1 1/4 x 1 1/2" $1.04 ea

MS11-25C Clear Caulk -12 Per Case -Sold Per Tube $16.93 ea

600SS Cleat Step $63.55 ea
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AE041 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #41 $6.57 ea

AE042 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #42 $6.57 ea

AE043 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #43 $6.57 ea

AE044 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #44 $6.57 ea

AE045 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #45 on cylinder stamp $6.57 ea

AE046 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #46 $6.57 ea

AE047 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #47 $6.57 ea

AE048 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #48 $6.57 ea

AE049 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #49 $6.57 ea

AE050 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #50 $6.57 ea

AE051 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #51 $6.57 ea

AE052 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #52 $6.57 ea

AE053 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #53 $6.57 ea

AE054 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #54 $6.57 ea

AE055 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #55 $6.57 ea

AE056 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #56 $6.57 ea

AE057 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #57 $6.57 ea

AE058 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #58 $6.57 ea

AE059 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #59 $6.57 ea

AE060 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #60 $6.57 ea

TRI-1001 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1002 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1003 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1004 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1005 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1006 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1007 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1008 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1009 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1010 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1011 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

TRI-1012 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches $6.57 ea

11704-15 Door Edge Cover for Sm. Black Camper Latch $0.46 ea

B000547 Double Aluminum Battery Box Complete Hinged-SL or Alum. *Must
Order Mount Separate #B001679 used on breastplate of GN

$435.55 ea

B001672 Double Fold Down Blanket Bar for 6'9" Wide *Hardware Included $96.69 ea

B001532 Double Fold Down Blanket Bar for 8' Wide *Hardware Included $102.87 ea

B009462 Double Slide Out Step Flip up Style for 06' Aluminum 8' Wide Only
*Must Order Hardware Separate

$592.65 ea

B009569 Double Slide Out Step Flip Up Style for 06' Sunlite 8' Wide Only
*Must Order Hardware Separate

$592.65 ea

AFACEGUARD29 Drop Down Alum. Face Guard 36" Stalls, 42" Side Access Door &
DSport 29 1/2" x 22 1/4"  AFTER 2000 *Must Order Hardware
Separate #P10042

$321.97 ea

AFACEGUARD Drop Down Alum. Face Guard-42"  Alum. or SL 35 3/4" X 22 1/4"
*Must Order Hardware Separate #P10042

$321.97 ea

GCPN-25000 GN Coupler 25K  2 5/16" Pin *Comes w/Pin,replaces old

style no holes

$209.66 ea

0289540360 GN Coupler 30K  2 5/16" Pin *Comes w/Pin $241.10 ea
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221SF Gray Caulk -24 Per Case -Sold Per Tube $21.19 ea

P10042 Hardware for Alum. Faceguard Installation $39.51 ea

P10064 Hardware for Double Slide Out Camper Step 06' Model Aluminum $108.35 ea

P10066 Hardware for Double Slide Out Camper Step 06' Sunlite $77.05 ea

P10050 Hardware for Rear Ramp over door -Round or Square Rear Post $127.85 ea

P10063 Hardware for Single Slide Out Camper Step 06' Aluminum $28.54 ea

P10065 Hardware for Single Slide Out Camper Step 06' Model -Sunlite $27.90 ea

14078-06 KEYPLUG, TRI1002 98 $13.12 ea

P10073 Lg. Black Camper Latch Front & Back '96 Model *Comes
w/Screws,KEYS, AND 14076-12 CYLINDER

$336.79 ea

QH-36CTS Load Light -Round Swivel Base $0.00 ea

M382C Oval Porch Light $10.44 ea

M385S Peterson Porch Light $15.88 ea

ARR1-6904 Rear Ramp Over Door 6'9"W w/Round Rear Post White 70.5x45.25"T
*HARDWARE INCLUDED

$2,182.00 ea

ARR1-804 Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W Round Rear Post White 85x45.25"T
*HARDWARE INCLUDED

$2,182.00 ea

K301-GM-RB Red Grommet Mount LED Light *Grommet Sold Separate #B421-18 $48.14 ea

K301-SM-RB Red LED Brake Light-surface mount $48.14 ea

MCL-96RB Red LED Clearance Light $16.07 ea

S22202 Ring Clamp-1/4" $0.76 ea

S10435 Rotary Latch Cover for Divider -Plastic $1.86 ea

12057-16 Rotary Latch for Saddlerack $28.73 ea

B000546 Single Aluminum Battery Box Complete Hinged-SL or Alum. *Must
Order Mount Separate #B001679 used on breastplate of GN

$356.58 ea

B000517 Single Fold Down Blanket Bar-6'9" Wide *Hardware Included $84.53 ea

B001673 Single Fold Down Blanket Bar-8' Wide *Hardware Included $84.53 ea

B011350 Single Slide Out Step for Sunlite & Aluminum 8' Wide Only *Must
Order Hardware Separate

$514.48 ea

B003272 Square Feed Bag-Straight Load *Must Order Hardware Separate
#S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome Ring *#96814 Black Buckle

$130.67 ea

871SS Stainless Outside Tie Ring-Short/Wide- $15.50 ea

1005SS Stainless Steel Flush Mount Hinge $18.28 ea

B003290 Standard Blanket Bar 43" Tube Length with Plastic Ends $84.53 ea

2FA51-78 Toggle Switch-10amp for Loading Light $20.65 ea

2FB51-78 Toggle Switch-10amp. 3-Way $18.29 ea

B003271 Triangle Feed Bag-Slant Load 24.5x22.5x17.5" *Must Order
Hardware Separate #S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome Ring
*#96814 Black Buckle

$117.39 ea

100B318 Trim Lock for Fender -250' Per Roll -Sold Per Ft. $1.77 ft

4100B318E Trim Lock w/Seal for Doors -250' Per Roll -Sold Per Ft. $3.34 ft

721-241 White UV Caulk -24 Per Case -Sold Per Tube $16.99 ea

CURTAINHINGE Wrap Around Alum. Hinge -2x8 1/2 $56.00 ea

STOCKHINGERRP Wrap Around Alum. Hinge 4x8" Round Rear Post $56.00 ea

CURTAINHINGERRP Wrap Around Alum. Hinge Curb or Side Round Rear Post 2.5 x 8.5" $56.00 ea

STOCKHINGE Wrap Around Alum. Hinge-4x8 Sq. Rear Post $56.00 ea
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Axle Parts & Wheels



Axles
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Bearings and Races
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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0199 3500 LB. Axle-OB=75.50, HF=94.00-Aluminum *Comes With 

Mounting Brackets* LIPPERT V000239027

Each $ 1,218.29

0299 5200 LB. Axle-OB=75.5 HF=94.00-Aluminum *Comes With 

Mounting Brackets* LIPPERT V000278490

Each $ 1,788.44

0399 7000 LB. Axle 94HF X 75.5 OB 9/16 Studs 8'Wide Alum. &
Sunlite *Comes With Mounting Brackets* LIPPERT V000328539

Each $ 2,091.25

0399HYD 7000 LB. Axle 94x75.5 Hydraulic Brakes for Alum. & Sunlite

*Comes With Mounting Brackets*

LIPPERT V000328544

Each $ 2,163.64

0499 8000 LB. Axle -OB=75.00,HF=93.50 -Aluminum -Electric w/ 9/16
Lugs *Comes With Mounting Brackets* LIPPERT V000290315

Each $ 3,865.58

4995/8 8000 LB. Axle-OB-75.00, w/ 5/8" Lugs HF=93.50 -Aluminum-
Electric *Comes With Mounting Brackets* "SPECIAL ORDER"
LIPPERT V000246524

Each $ 3,865.58

049958HYD 8000 LB. Axle-OB=75.00,HF=93.50  -Aluminum-Hydraulic *Must
Order Bracket Seperate "SPECIAL ORDER" LIPPERT
V000246526

Each $ 4,059.58

0499HYD 8000 LB. Axle-OB=75.00, HF=93.50 -Aluminum-Hydraulic w/
9/16 lugs *Comes With Mounting Brackets* "SPECIAL ORDER"
LIPPERT V000339321

Each $ 4,059.58

06V 7000 LB. Axle-OB=77.00, HF=94.00-6'9" or 8' ProStock/6'9"
SunLite w/ 9/16 lugs *Must Order Bracket Seperate LIPPERT 
V000239031

Each $ 2,091.25

07V 3500 LB. Axle-OB=77.00, HF=94.00-SunLite *Must Order
Bracket Seperate  LIPPERT V000231028

Each $ 1,218.29

08V 5200 LB. Axle-OB=77.00, HF=94.00-SunLite & Aluminum
ProStock *Must Order Bracket Seperate LIPPERT V000272555

Each $ 1,788.44

AK100-019C Air Ride Air Control Kit Complete w/Continuous Duty Compressor Each $ 5,289.72

3500 C-H 3500LB CAR HAULER AXLE  94" HF x 81.75 OB 22.5 UP 
LIPPERT V000245400

Each $ 1,218.29

64375-HYD 7K Superstock 94" HF x 78" OB HYDRAULIC. 22.5 UP 
LIPPERT V000281537

Each $ 2,163.64

0499-HYBRID 8K 93.5 X 75 5/8" STUD HEAVY DUTY HUB LIPPERT
(V000255570 )

Each $ 3,865.58

V000363961 AXLE, 8K 93.5-75 ZERO DEGREE 9/16 FOR TOY HAULER Each $ 3,865.58

0399-TOYHAULER AXLE, 7K - 94HF - 75.5OB ZERO LIPPERT ( V000363959 ) Each $ 2,090.32

02475 Outer Bearing 7200-8000 LB. Axle Each $ 80.36

02420 Outer Race 7200-8000 LB. Axle Each $ 41.57

14125A Outer Bearing 5200-7000 LB. Axle Each $ 10.86



Block Axles
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Brake Adjuster and Springs
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Braking System
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

10 of 143

Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

14276 Outer Race 5200-7000 LB. Axle Each $ 13.02

382A Inner Race 9000-10000 LB. Axle General Duty Each $ 42.35

387A Inner Bearing 9000-10000 LB. Axle General Duty Each $ 73.69

L44610 Outer Race 3500 LB. Axle Each $ 9.22

L44649 Outer Bearing 3500 LB. Axle Each $ 23.19

L68111 Inner Race 3500 LB. Axle Each $ 12.00

L68149 Inner Bearing 3500 LB. Axle Each $ 25.40

15123 Outer Bearing for 5200# Hub Each $ 22.12

15245 Outer Race for 5.2K 6 Hole Each $ 10.49

25520 Inner Race for 5200-8000# and Outer for 9000-10000# Axles Each $ 16.44

25580 Inner Bearing for 5200-8000# and Outer for 9000-10000# Axles Each $ 45.18

LM67010 Outer Race 5200 LB. Each $ 10.95

LM67048 Outer Bearing 5200 LB. Each $ 32.50

B005324 3" Block-3"x3"x86" Steel Tubing-7 Labor Hours- *need 2 pieces Each $ 215.70

S28286 Bolt Grade 8 -5/8x2" *Need 4 Per Axle Each $ 2.84

S48010 Lock Nut 5/8" Each $ 1.86

S58040 Bolt Grade 8 -5/8x 4" *Need 4 Per Axle Each $ 2.82

S58050 Bolt Grade 8 -5/8x 5" *Need 4 Per Axle Each $ 4.97

BP08-070 Brake Adjuster Spring 7200 LB. and Under Each $ 8.01

BP08-150 Brake Adjuster Spring 8000-10000 LB. Each $ 9.99

BP10-060 Brake Adjuster 7000 LB. and Under Each $ 10.93

BP10-090 Brake Adjuster 7200 LB Each $ 47.11

BP10-145 Brake Adjuster 8000-10000LB.-RH Each $ 63.78

310796 90 Degree Hydraulic Brake Hose Each $ 52.72

1453640 Hydraulic Hose -Sold Per Ft. We Will Make Up *Specify Fittings
for Jacks and Slide Outs

Linear Foot $ 4.88

1454206 Hydraulic Fitting-Straight Fitting for Jacks & Slide Outs Each $ 8.37

1454308 L Fitting for Hydraulic Hose Used for Hydraulic Jacks Each $ 24.63

1457 Clip for Hydraulic Hose Bracket Hydraulic Brakes Each $ 0.87



Center Caps
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Grease Seals
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Grease/Oil Caps
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Lug Nuts
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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54222 Stainless Steel Center Cap for a 6/Hole Wheel Each $ 18.68

YF175CAP SNAP ON C-CAP FOR 17.5 ALUM WHEEL Each $ 0.00

QT655CHC-KIT Chrome Plated Hubcap w/Logo for a 6/Hole 15" Wheel *Will also
work on 2007 and later 6/Hole 16" Wheel

Each $ 26.46

QT765CHC Chrome Plated Hubcap w/Logo for a 8-hole wheel 1/2 Lugs Only Each $ 34.73

S03130 Small Black Plug for a Stainless Steel Center Cap Each $ 1.61

S03131 Stainless Steel Center Cap for a 8/Hole Wheel Each $ 27.14

QT865CHC-KIT Chrome Plated Hubcap w/Logo for 8 Hole Wheel *9/16 Lugs Only Each $ 34.58

AL001612 Alcoa hub cover closed end spun aluminum*Used on Alcoa 17.5 Each $ 80.39

CLSDT275 Hubcap Sundowner Logo Sticker  *For Chrome Plated Hubcap
*Sold Per Sticker

Each $ 1.62

107EZSS60C CENTER CAP FOR NEW STYLE ALUM 15" AND 16" WHEELS
BASE MEASURES 4-3/16" ACCROSS HAS CHROME CENTER
CAP

Each $ 14.96

10-10 Grease Seal for 5200-7000 LB. Axles prior to 1998 Each $ 7.10

10-19 Grease Seal for 3500 LB. Axles Each $ 5.51

10-51 Grease Seal for 9000-10000 LB. Axles-General Duty Each $ 81.77

10-56 Grease Seal for 10000 LB. Axle-Heavy Duty Each $ 50.34

10-63 Grease Seal for 7200-8000 LB. Axles Each $ 62.94

10-45 O-Ring Gasket for 8000 LB. Axle Each $ 3.07

10-50 O-Ring Gasket for 9000 & 10000 LB. Axle Each $ 3.61

21-1-1 EZ Lube Grease Cap for 5200 lb. Axle Each $ 8.45

21-3-1 EZ Lube Grease Cap for 3500 lb. Axle Each $ 7.11

21-35 Oil Cap for 8000 LB. Axle Each $ 16.97

21-36 Oil Cap for 9000 & 10000 LB. Axle Each $ 19.16

21-43-1 EZ Lube Grease Cap for 7000 lb and 8000 lb Axles Each $ 8.75

46-32 Oil Cap Kit for 8000-10000 LB. Axles.includes cap, o-ring,plug Each $ 24.04

46-52 Oil Hub Kit For 8000-10000 LB. Axles. includes cap, o-ring, plug Each $ 24.04

85-1 Grease Cap Plug Each $ 2.74

006-080-00 1/2" Standard Lug Nut Each $ 2.75

006-058-00 5/8 Lug Nut Flanged *Used on 17.5 Heavy Duty Wheel* Each $ 5.02

AL000190 Lug nut cover chrome plated

*used on Alcoa 5/8 swivel nut

Each $ 8.27



Magnets
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Mounted Tires and Wheels
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Spare Tire Rack
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

6-53 9/16" Standard Lug Nut Each $ 4.45

3204 1/2 x 20 Chrome Lug Nut for Aluminum wheels Each $ 2.75

AL039946 Alcoa 5/8 swivel nut*Used on Alcoa 17.5 wheel Each $ 10.58

BP01-115 Magnet for 3500 LB. Axle (Green Wire) Each $ 83.66

BP01-185 Magnet for 5200 LB. Axle (White Wire) Each $ 91.02

BP01-225 Magnet for 7000 LB. Axle (Black Wire) Each $ 96.85

BP01-265 Magnet for 7200-8000 LB. Axle (Large White Wire) Each $ 188.95

BP01-301 Magnet for 9000-10000 LB. Axle (Yellow Wire) Each $ 188.95

BP19-001 Magnet Clip for 3500-7000 LB. Axle Each $ 8.20

BP19-005 Magnet Clip for 7200-10000 LB. Axle Each $ 9.99

Y330391 235G-16 Goodyear 235-614-16 Mounted on 8-Hole 16" Heavy
Duty Steel Wheel Load Range G 3750 lb. Capacity

Each $ 1,236.49

Y535331 225D-15 Goodyear-Marathon Mounted on 6-Hole 15" Silver Mod
Wheel Load Range D 2540 lb. Capacity

Each $ 484.12

B001543 Spare Tire L Bracket Each $ 23.52

B001544 Spare Tire Rack for Fender or Running Board *Must Specify 6 or
8 Hole Wheel

Each $ 107.24

B005620 Spare TIRE Mount Assembly-Gooseneck Only *Specify Sunlite
or Aluminum

Each $ 273.58

S45698 Spare Tire SS Ring Each $ 437.55

X11180-N 6" ALUM CHANNEL FOR NECKS,24" BATTERY BOX
MOUNTS,SPARE TIRE MOUNTS (SOLD BY THE FOOT)

Each $ 7.22

PTA2294 Car Hauler & SUT Utility Spare Tire Mount  Comes with
Hardware  4 x 1-3/4" Button head bolts and 4 x Zinc nylon
locking nuts

Each $ 204.75

B016462 Spare Tire Rack for 7'6" Ministock. Note: " This spare tire rack is
designed for the weight of the tire to be carried by the tongue of
the trailer. Set the tire on the tongue of trailer and let the rack
hold the tire in place." MOUNTING HARDWARE INCLUDED--
LUG NUTS SOLD SEPERATLY

Each $ 151.40

PTA3017 Side mount spare tire rack for Sundowner Utility and Car hauler
models without running boards. Hardware included-- 2 Bolts with
nuts & washers.

Each $ 204.75



Spindle Nuts and Washers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Studs
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Tires
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Wheel Covers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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006-191-00 Spindle Nut *Used w/006-190-00 *3500-8000 LB Axles Each $ 2.82

006-190-00 Retainer Spring *Used w/006-191-00 Spindle Nut Each $ 6.99

K71-335-00 EZ Lube 3500-8000lb Castle Nut Each $ 35.31

K71-367-00 Castle Nut Kit for 9000-10000 LB General Duty *2 Pc. Nut &
Washer

Each $ 35.76

S14657 Tongue Spindle Washer Each $ 0.87

007-232-00 Stud Bolt 5/8 X 2 3/4" Each $ 5.01

S04478 235G 85R16 Goodyear -Tire Only Load Range G 3750 lb.
Capacity

Each $ 1,026.80

S32047 225D-15 Goodyear-Marathon ST225/75R15 Tire Only Load
Range D 2540 lb. Capacity

Each $ 372.49

S74472 TIRE, GOODYEAR MARATHON 235/85R16 TIRE ONLY Each $ 741.38

15-EZN Stainless Steel Hub Cap for 15" Wheel-sold by each. Each $ 85.41

16-EZN Stainless Steel Hub Cap for 16" Wheel-sold by each Each of 16-
EZN

$ 109.12

CLPH2 Phoenix Sticker Each $ 5.80

PGD168LNT Jam Nut for 17.5 Simulator Each $ 12.56

PGD168TOL Lug Extender Tool for Simulators Each $ 26.18

PGDSF99MH4 Center Cap for 17.5 Simulators Each $ 95.59

PGDSF99POC Pop Off Cover for 17.5 Simulators Each $ 36.97

PGDST87SPA Spacer for Lug Extenders for 17.5 Simulators Each $ 5.38

PN1463TSX Lug Extender 5/8 x 1.4 Each $ 14.79

PN1863TSX Lug Extender 5/8 x 1.8 Each $ 14.06

PN250TSX Lug Extender 1/2 x 2 Each $ 49.59

PN256TSX Lug Extender 9/16 x 2 Each $ 38.58

PN263TSX Lug Extender 5/8 x 2 Each $ 36.75

QT655CLO Outer Trim Ring 15"  w/6-Hole Each $ 62.76

QT865CLO Outer Trim Ring 16" 8-Hole Each $ 68.63

S04658n Stainless Steel Simulator for 16" Wheel-*Sold each = 1
Simulator*

E_S04658 $ 119.74

NST75-OVAL 17.5" Stainless Steel Simulator -5/8 Lugs -Sold Ea. *Each = One 
Simulator *Oval Holes

Each $ 144.80

YF175CAP SNAP ON C-CAP FOR 17.5 ALUM WHEEL Each $ 0.00

QT865CHC-KIT Chrome Plated Hubcap w/Logo for 8 Hole Wheel *9/16 Lugs Only Each $ 34.58



Wheels
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

QT655CHC-KIT Chrome Plated Hubcap w/Logo for a 6/Hole 15" Wheel *Will also
work on 2007 and later 6/Hole 16" Wheel

Each $ 26.46

QT6556CLO Outer Trim Ring for 16" w/6 hole Each $ 68.63

17-298-25 17.5 Dexter Heavy Duty Grey 8-Hole Steel Wheel 6005 lb.
Capacity (Special order)

Each $ 410.26

OACC101201301 Accessory Kit for 17.5 ALCOA Wheel -Includes Lug Nuts, Nut
Cover & Center Cap *Center Cap Held On By Lug Nuts

Each $ 162.89

OACC104202302 Accessory Kit for 16x7 Heavy Duty ALCOA Aluminum Wheel -
Includes Lug Nuts, Nut Cover & Center Cap *Center Cap Pushes
In From Back

Each $ 176.45

S97979 15" 6-Hole Silver Mod Wheel 2600 lb. Capacity (no rivets) Each $ 124.17

WH166-60E 16" 6-Hole Silver Mod Wheel 3500 lb Capacity (NO RIVETS) Each $ 143.80

YF16X68MATSLV 16" 8-Hole Heavy Duty Wheel w/o Rivets -3800 Lb. Capacity Each $ 153.87

TF175675SM 17.5 8-Hole Steel Mod Wheel Silver

5000# Capacity

Each $ 200.89



Axles 2-Axles 3-Axles

Tires 2 Tire Capacity Capacity

GVWR Formula

Sample Trailer

Shortcut GVWR formula

If GVWR exceeds 26,000, then the trailer will require FET.

If the trailer has a standard coupler, the GVWR can be set at 25,000 to keep the trailer out of FET.

If the coupler is upgraded, you can set the loaded weight as the GVWR when it is less than 26,000 lbs. This will
prevent FET as well.

If the loaded weight exceeds 26,000 lbs, then the trailer will require FET. Set the GVWR using the axle and tire
formula above when this happens.

FET=12% Federal Excise Tax.

3,500# 7000 10500

5,200# 10400 15600

7,000# 14000 21000

7,200# 14400 21600

8,000# 16000 24000

10,000# 20000 30000

205/15 2960 1480

225/15 5100 2550

750/16 4880 2440

16" 10PLY 6084 3042

16" 14PLY 7500 3750

17.5 9000 4500

17.5/235 12000 6000

GN GVWR = (Weakest Link x # of Axles Used) + [25% x (Weakest Link x # of Axles Used)]

BP GVWR = (Weakest Link x # of Axles Used) + [15% x (Weakest Link x # of Axles Used)]

GN Trailer has 16" 10PLY Tires and 2-7000# Axles

Axle Capacity = 7000 lbs Tire Capacity (w/ 2 Tires) = 6084 lbs

Tire Capacity is the "Weakest Link" so it will be used

GVWR = (6084 x 2) + [25% x (Weakest Link x # of Axles Used)]

GVWR = 15210

Take the weaker link - 1 axle vs 2 tire capacity

BP Weak link x 2.3 = GVWR

2 axle GN Weak link x 2.5 = GVWR

3 axle GN Weak link x 3.75 = GVWR





Couplers & Jacks



Bumper Pull Hitches
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Electric Jacks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Gooseneck Couplers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Hydraulic Jacks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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CA-5290-S 2 5/16 12500 LB BUMPER PULL COUPLER PAINTED WITH
SIVLER FINISH

Each $ 100.58

025201 Pin and Chain for BP Hitch Each $ 11.82

44150W A-Frame 2 5/16"  -15000# Each $ 216.96

PM-0002 Bumper Pull Hitch Lock Each $ 43.53

S21769 Coupler Release Pin -Grenade Pin Each $ 3.77

RHPP-1 Receiver Hitch Pin  5/8 x 3" Each $ 8.41

084KIT Motor Kit EL PAC 11B 06' Model *Comes w/LP2MB-06 Bracket
for Jost Jack and Bracket for Binkly Two Speed

Each $ 1,796.98

LP2MB-06 Mounting Bracket for Jost 2-Speed Jack *When Using El Pac 2-
B Motor Kit Only

Each $ 212.55

1510 Switch,Double Pull/Throw Switch

For Equalizer Jack Switch Box

Each $ 125.67

EJ-3508-WBX RAM ELECTRIC JACK FOR BUMPER PULL Each $ 367.63

GNLOCK Gooseneck Coupler Lock Each $ 142.98

S07703 3" Gooseneck Coupler Each $ 751.47

SI40 Bolt and Nut for Gooseneck Coupler Each $ 16.34

0233010300 Coupler Sleeve for 25K And 30K  Couplers Each $ 83.94

GCPN-25000 GN Coupler 25K  2 5/16" Pin *Comes w/Pin,replaces old

style no holes

Each $ 209.66

0289540360 GN Coupler 30K  2 5/16" Pin *Comes w/Pin Each $ 241.10

SI1P 1" GN Coupler Collar -Black Each $ 21.78

SI2P 2" GN Coupler Collar -Black Each $ 28.02

SI3P 3" GN Coupler Collar -Black Each $ 34.25

SI4P 4" GN Coupler Collar -Black Each $ 40.48

SI5P 5" GN Coupler Collar -Black Each $ 46.68

SI6P 6" GN Coupler Collar -Black Each $ 52.91

0233060301 Pin & Clip for  GN Couplers *#0289540360 and #0289320360 Each $ 16.66

RG1250-02500A GN Nut Cover for 1 1/4 x 2 1/2" Each $ 0.98

1506 Key & Cylinder for Equalizer Hydraulic Jack Switch Box w/2 Keys Each $ 64.92

B008849 Bracket Assembly for Hydraulic Pump Each $ 63.42

7401 Anti-Creep Valve Assembly for Hydraulic Slide Cylinder Each $ 360.44

SQ124-CG1 12 K HYDRAULIC JACK SINGLE LEG Each $ 3,464.54



Manual Jacks - Bumper Pull
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Manual Jacks - Gooseneck
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Manual Jacks - Gooseneck - Handles & Accessories
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Safety Chains
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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003135 A-Frame Support Top-Wind Jack Bottom Support Each $ 4.04

TJA-5000T-Z TOPWIND BUMPER PULL JACK 5000 LB

REPLACES PART NO.JA214T-1539

Each $ 81.39

LG4780-324Z000 Binkley 2 Speed GN Jack, SPECIAL ORDER ONLY Each $ 1,155.68

516072403 Inner Jack Channel -Universal Each $ 97.99

JCNSJ 2-Speed Jost Jack w/Bracket and Handle, SPECIAL ORDER
ONLY

Each $ 1,155.68

LP2MB-06 Mounting Bracket for Jost 2-Speed Jack *When Using El Pac 2-
B Motor Kit Only

Each $ 212.55

PRJCNSJ Jost 2-Speed Jack w/Slave Jack Set Each $ 2,139.20

B006015 Universal Jack Channel Outer Jack Mount Each $ 27.75

TJD12000SP-F SINGLE SPEED JACK, 12K CAPACITY Each $ 296.31

ALUMJACKPIPE41 Jack Pipe 41"-6'9" Wide Single Speed & 8' Wide 2 Speed Jacks Each $ 84.04

ALUMJACKPIPE49 Jack Pipe 49"-8' Wide Single Speed Jack Each $ 89.20

B005013 Crank Handle for GN Jack Each $ 24.35

JACKP1 Plastic Bushing for Jack Stem in Gusset Each $ 8.16

ALUMJACKPIPE45 Jack Pipe 45" - 8' Wide w/2 Speed Jost Jack & 76 WIDE SINGLE Each $ 87.53

250155 Safety Chain Bracket Each $ 6.52

J-102 Pin with Cotter Pin for Safety Hook Each $ 1.70

JSTOK6-6 Safety Chain with Hook -5/16 X 24" Each $ 25.16



1-Function Pump



1-Function Pump















Dealership Supplies
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Dividers



Divider Hardware
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Head Dividers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Lower Partitions
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SUN1097 L Shape Bolt for Divider Each $ 33.14

13899-01 Divider Rotary Latch used on 06' Model Extrusion Dividers,
REPLACES 13977-01

Each $ 35.19

B005115 Black Round Stock for Ceiling Latch Each $ 7.85

P10001 Straight Load Divider Hardware Each $ 41.70

P10003 Wall Latch Head Divider Hardware Each $ 60.19

P10019 Standard Divider Hardware Each $ 100.68

P10020 Stud Divider Hardware Each $ 147.45

P10031 Straight Load Lower Partition Hardware - Works For Bolt on Or
Weld On

Each $ 86.43

P10039 Old Style Divider Hardware Each $ 65.65

P10040 Old Style Stud Divider w/o L-Bolts Hardware Each $ 105.86

P10055 Ceiling Latch Head Divider Hardware Each $ 38.48

P10076 Hardware for Straight Load Sliding Divider #AD4LEG-76T-SLIDE Each $ 88.82

P10013 Bolt-On Slant Load Lower Partition Hardware Each $ 74.46

S22196 Divider Spring SS w/Long Leg Each $ 16.65

S25528SQ POLY PLASTIC, USED IN HARDWARE 

PACKAGES. 1/4 X 4FT X 8FT SOLD 

PER SF

Square Foot $ 13.38

P1041 Slide Divider Cap Right Hand Each $ 2.82

P1040 Slide Divider Cap - Left Hand Each $ 3.07

AD6-WALLBARS Head Divider Wall Latch w/Dress, Made of Bars 29.5"W x 44
3/4"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 484.01

AD6-WALL Head Divider Wall Latch 29 1/2"W x 44 3/4"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 450.84

AD6-VSPORTBARS Head Divider Wall Latch for ValueSport 39"W x 37.5" Tall -Made
of Bars *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 484.01

AD6-VSPORT Head Divider Wall Latch for ValueSport 39"W x 37 1/2"T  *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 450.84

AD6-CEILINGBARS Head Divider Ceiling Latch w/o Dress -Made of Bars 23"W x 44
3/4" Tall w/54" Leg *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 514.45

AD6-CEILING Head Divider Ceiling Latch 23"W x 44 3/4" Tall w/54" Leg *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 481.30

AD6-CEILING06 Head Divider Ceiling Latch 23" x 40" w/49 1/4" leg *Must order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 481.30

AD6-CBARS06 Head Divider W/Bars for Straight Load 23"W x 40"T W/49 1/4"
Leg *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 484.01

AD6-WALL06 Head Divider W/Wall Latch 29 1/2"W x 40"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 450.84

AD6-WALLBARS06 Head Divider W/bars Wall Latch

29 1/2"W x 40"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 484.01



Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price
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AD581STR06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider  for (84" div. w/leg) Straight
Load 32"Tall x  81" Long, 06' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8FW25MA73.5 Removable Bottom Half of Divider For 8W w/Fender Cut Out,
w/25" Mangers 31 5/8 Tall x 73.5" Long *Will Work On 74" thru
75.5" Dividers *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

P10013 Bolt-On Slant Load Lower Partition Hardware Each $ 74.46

AD5-8SFW73.5 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8' Wide w/25" Mangers
Universal Sloped Fender Well 33 5/8"Tall x  73.5" Long 06'
Model *Must Order Hardware Separate *CONTACT THE PARTS
DEPT. BEFORE ORDERING

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8FW25MA72.5 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers & Fender
Well 31 5/8"Tall X 72.5" Long  *Will Work On 73" thru 73.5"
Dividers *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-806 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8' Wide Trailer 32"Tall x 78.5"
Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-69MA1506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"W w/15" Manger -33
5/8"Tall x 71"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-69MA Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"-w/22" Mangers 65" Long
X 31 5/8 Tall *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-69MA15 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"W w/15" Manger31 5/8
Tall x 71 3/4"Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-69MA06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"-w/22" Mangers 33
5/8"Tall x 65" Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-825MA Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers 31 5/8
Tall x 75" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8FW Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/Fender Cut Out w/22"
Mangers 31 5/8 Tall x 78.5" Long *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

P10031 Straight Load Lower Partition Hardware - Works For Bolt on Or
Weld On

Each $ 86.43

AD5-8FW06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/Fender Cut Out w/22"
Mangers 32"Tall x 78.5" Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

B000618 Hanging Divider Mat *Must Specify Length of Bottom of
Divider,Standard or Telescoping  and Year model *Mounting
Hardware Included*

Each $ 442.74

AD58FW25MA73.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider For 8W w/Fender Cut Out,
w/25" Mangers 33 5/8" x 73.5" Long 06' Model *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD58FW25MA72.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers & Fender
Well 33 5/8"Tall x 72.5" Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD581STR Removable Bottom Half of Divider 81" Straight Load(84 Div.
w/leg)30"Tall X 81"Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD580-1/4STR Removable Bottom Half of Divider 30"Tall x  80 1/4 long-No Leg-
Straight Load *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD577-1/4STR Removable Bottom Half of Divider 30"Tall x  77 1/4"Long Straight
Load 05' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD565DIA Removable Bottom Half of Divider -30" Tall x 65" Long Diamond
Sport *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD580-1/4STR06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 32"Tall x 80 1/4" Long-No Leg-
Straight Load 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD577-1/4STR06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 32"Tall x 77 1/4"Long Straight
Load 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD565DIA06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider for Diamond Sport 30"Tall x
65"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41



Standard Dividers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

AD5-69 Removable Bottom Half of Divider for 6'9" Wide 31 5/8"Tall x 
90" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8' Wide Trailer w/22" Mangers
31 5/8 Tall x 78 1/2" Long 05' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-6906 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"W w/o Mangers For 06'
Model Dividers 33 5/8"Tall x 90" Long *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-825MA72.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers 33
5/8"Tall x 72.5"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-825MA73.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers 33
5/8"Tall x 73.5"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-825MA06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider, For 8 Wide 2006

Dividers W/No Fender Cut Out

33 5/8"Tall x 75"Long*Order Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-6906AL LOWER PARTITION FOR 69 WIDE, 32"

X 90", ALL ALUM.FOR SLANT LOAD

Each $ 618.75

AD5-
7'6"DOUBLESLOPE

LOWER PARTITION FOR 7'6" WITHOUT MANGERS (SLOPED
ON BOTH ENDS)

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-
7'6"DOUBLESLOPE-
AL

ALL ALUMINUM LOWER PARTITION FOR7'6" WITHOUT
MANGERS (SLOPED ON BOTH ENDS)

Each $ 618.75

AD1-8 Slant Load Divider for 8'W  w/o Mangers 05' Model 104" Long
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,438.25

AD1-69MAHSB Slant Load Divider for 6'9"W -22" Mangers w/Head Sheet & Stud
Bars Upper Half - 65.5" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,003.88

AD1-69MAHB Slant Load Divider w/Head Bars-6'9" w/22" Mangers - 65.5" Long
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,506.03

AD1-69MAFB Slant Load Divider 6'9" Wide w/Manger w/Bars All The Way
Across Top 65.5" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,142.15

AD1-69MA15R Slant Load Divider 6'9" Wide w/Mangers, 66" Long, w/Latch to
Removable Post *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,298.61

AD1-8MAHSB Slant Load Divider for 8'W w/22" Mangers w/Head Sheet & Stud
Bars Upper Half - 79" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,046.75

AD1-8MAHB Slant Load Divider w/Head Bars-8'W w/22" Mangers - 79" Long
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,548.88

AD1-8MAFB Slant Load Divider -8'W w/22" Mangers w/Bars All the Way
Accross Top 79" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,185.02

AD1-8HSB Slant Load Divider 8'W w/Head Sheet & Bars to Full Length 104"
Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,143.56

AD1-8HB Slant Load Divider 8'W w/Head Divider Made of Bars - 104"
Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,645.66

AD1-8R Slant Load Divider 8W 97-1/2"  Long w/Latch to Removable Post
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,438.25

AD1-8FB Slant Load Divider 8'W w/Bars All the Way Across Top - 104"
Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,226.53

AD1-69HB Slant Load Divider w/Head Bars 6'9" w/o Mangers -90.5" Long
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,602.81

AD1-69FB Slant Load Divider 6'9" W w/Bars All the Way Across Top 90.5"
Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,238.99



Straight Load Dividers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

AD1-69-8MA Slant Load Divider Adjustable to Fit 6'9"W & 8W w/Manger O6'
Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,298.61

AD1-69-8 Slant Load Divider Adjustable to Fit 6'9"W & 8'W  O6' Model
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,395.40

AD1-69 Slant Load Divider 6'9" Wide  w/o Mangers - 90.5" Long *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,395.40

AD1-69MA15 Slant Load Divider-6'9" w/15" Mangers - 72.25" Long *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,298.61

AD1-69MA Slant Load Divider 6'9"W  w/22" Mangers - 65.5" Long *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,298.61

AD1-69HSB Slant Load Divider 6'9"W w/Head Sheet & Bars to Full Length
90.5" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,100.72

AD1-825MA68.5R Slant Load Divider 8W w/25" Mangers, 68-1/2" Long, w/Latch to
Removable Post *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,298.61

AD1-825MA Slant Load Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers - 75.5" Long *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,360.85

AD1-69-8MAR Slant Load Divider Adjustable to Fit 6'9" & 8'W w/Mangers
w/Radius Head Sheet '07 Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,300.93

AD1-69-8R Slant Load Divider Adjustable to Fit 6'9" & 8'W w/o Mangers
w/Radius Head Sheet '07 Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,395.40

AD1-8MA Slant Load Divider 8'W w/22" Mangers - 79" Long *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,341.43

AD4LEG Straight Load Divider w/46" w/Leg, New Style Adjustable 78 1/4"
to 84" -06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,395.40

AD484STUDFB Stud Divider-Straight Load 84" Long w/Full Bars -No Head Sheet
 *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,492.65

AD484STUD Stud Divider Straight Load 84" Long *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD469LEG Straight Load Divider 6'9"W w/Leg for DiamondSport, New Style
Adjustable 69" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,298.61

AD469LEGR Straight Load Divider for Diamond Sport w/Leg w/Radius Head
Sheet 69" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,300.93

AD4LEGR Straight Load Divider w/46" Leg w/Radius Head Sheet
*Adjustable 78 1/4" to 84" '07 Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,395.40

AD4LEG-76T-SLIDE 7'6"T Straight Load Sliding Divider w/Removable Post on Each
End *69" to 84" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate #P10076

Each $ 1,395.40

AD469W/LEGDIA Straight Load Divider Diamond Sport w/Leg -69" Overall '05
Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,298.61

AD469W/LEGDIAHB Straight Load Divider Diamond Sport 6'9"W w/Leg, w/Head Bars-
69" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,506.03

AD480-1/4 Straight Load Divider 80 1/4" Overall, for Front of  740/760 -05'
Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,395.40

AD480-1/4STUD Stud Divider-Straight Load 80 1/4" Overall, for Front of 740/760
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD480-1/4STUDFB Stud Divider-Straight Load 80 1/4" Long, for Front of 740/760 
w/Full Bars -No Head Sheet *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,492.65

AD480-1/4W/LEG Straight Load Divider 80 1/4" Long, w/Leg  05' Model *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,395.40



Stud Dividers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Telescoping Dividers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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AD484W/LEG Straight Load Divider 84" Overall '05 Model w/Leg *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,395.40

AD484W/LEGHB Straight Load Divider 84" Overall w/Leg w/Head Bars *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,602.81

AD4LEGR96 Straight Load Divider w/46" Leg,Radius Head Sheet New Style 
96"L

Each $ 1,395.40

AD3-8FW73 Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Manger & Fender Well Cut Out - 73" Long

*Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8FW22MA Stud Divider 8'W 22" Manger w/Fender Notch Cut Out  79" Long

*Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8FW Stud Divider 8'W w/Fender Notch Cut Out  25" Manger  75" Long

*Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8 Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Manger w/o Fender Well Cut Out 75"
Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-69MA15 Stud Divider 6'9"W w/15" Manger  72 1/4" Long *Must Order
Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,077.73

AD3-69 Stud Divider 6'9"W - 90.5" Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware
Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8FWFB Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Manger & Fender Well Cut Out, Full Bar
75.5" Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,464.94

AD3-8FW74.5 Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Manger & Fender Well Cut Out - 74.5"
Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8FW73.5 Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Modular Manger & Fender Well Cut Out 
73.5" Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-69MA Stud Divider 6'9"W w/22" Manger 65.5" Long *Must Order
Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,077.73

AD3-822MA Stud Divider 8'W w/22" Manger 79" Long *Must Order Mounting
Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8SFW73.5 Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Modular Manger & Universal Inner
Fender Cut Out 73.5" Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware
Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8SFW73 Stud Divider 8'W w/Universal Sloped Inner Fender Cut Out 25"
Manger 75" Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD3-8SFWFB74.5 Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Manger & Universal Sloped Inner Fender
Cut Out, Full Bar 74.5" Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware
Separate

Each $ 3,464.94

AD3-8SFW74.5 Stud Divider 8'W w/25" Manger & Universal Sloped Inner Fender
Cut Out - 74.5" Long *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,354.30

AD2-8MAHB Telescoping Divider 8'W w/Bars w/22" Mangers *Must Order
Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,853.11

AD2-8 Telescoping Divider 8'W w/o Manger *Must Order Mounting
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,742.51

AD2-69MAHB Telescoping Divider 6'9"W w/ Manger, Head Divider Made of
Bars *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,811.63
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AD2-69MA15 Telescoping Divider 6'9"W  w/15" Manger *Must Order Mounting
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,604.21

AD2-69HB Telescoping Divider w/Bars 6'9"W w/o Mangers *Must Order
Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,908.41

AD2-69-8MA Telescoping Divider Adjustable to Fit 69"W & 8'W w/Manger  '06
Model 40"Tall *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,604.21

AD2-69-8 Telescoping Divider Adjustable to Fit 6'9"W & 8'W, w/o Mangers
06' Model 40" Tall *Must Order Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,701.00

AD2-69 Telescoping Divider 6'9"W w/o Mangers *Must Order Mounting
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,701.00

AD2-69-8R Slant Load Divider Adjustable to Fit 6'9" & 8'W w/o Mangers
w/Radius Head Sheet '07 Model 40" Tall *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,701.00

AD2-69-8MAR Telescoping Divider Adjustable to Fit 6'9" & 8'W w/Mangers
w/Radius Head Sheet '07 Model 40" Tall *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,604.21

AD2-69MA Telescoping Divider 6'9"W w/15" or 22" Manger *Must Order
Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,604.21

AD2-8HB Telescoping Divider 8'W Head Divider Made of Bars *Must Order
Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,949.90

AD2-8MA Telescoping Divider 8'W w/22" or 25" Manger *Must Order
Mounting Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,645.66





Doors



707 Tack & Manager Door
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Access Door Aluminum
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Slick Sealed Side Access Door
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Slick Skin Sealed Side Access Door 36"
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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VSMD06C Manger Door for 707 w/Statewide 17x11 Window & Bauer Door
Latch Curbside 31 1/8x 28 3/8"

Each $ 766.14

VSMD06S Manger Door for 707 w/Statewide 17x11 Window & Bauer Door
Latch Streetside 31 1/8x 28 3/8"

Each $ 766.14

AND1706 Tack Door in Nose 7'T Bauer Latch '06 Model -White 33x25"
*Must Order Hinges Separate

Each $ 595.35

AED3-0611-1005 Side Access Door 42" Stall Curbside w/23 x 20" Window w/Bars
White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Sunlite & Aluminum Models -
SS Hinges

Each $ 1,590.38

AED3-0601-1005 Side Access Door 42" Stall Streetside w/23 x 20" Window w/Bars
White Skin *For All Heights on '06Sunlite & Aluminum Models -
SS Hinges

Each $ 1,590.38

AED3-0591-1005 Side Access Door 36" Stall Curbside w/23 x 20" Window w/Bars
White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Sunlite & Aluminum Models -
SS Hinges

Each $ 1,590.38

AED3-0581-1005 Side Access Door 36" Stall  Streetside w/23 x 20" Window
w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Sunlite & Aluminum
Models -SS Hinges

Each $ 1,590.38

AED336 Side Access Door 36" Stall Sealed Slick Skin-White *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0011A-1005 Side Access Door-Aluminum 36" Stall w/Cam Latch Curbside
w/23 x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on
Aluminum '06 Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0011-1005 Side Access Door-Sunlite 36" Stall w/Cam Latch Curbside w/23
x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on Sunlite '06
Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0001A-1005 Side Access Door-Aluminum 36" Stall w/Cam Latch Streetside
w/23 x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on
Aluminum '06 Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0001-1005 Side Access Door-Sunlite 36" Stall w/Cam Latch Streetside w/23
x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on Sunlite '06
Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0761-1005 Side Access Door 36" Stall w/ 1/2 Cam Latch Streetside w/23 x
20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Models -
SS Hasp,Hinges & Black latch  *1/2 Cam Included

Each $ 1,590.38



Aluminum Slick Skin Sealed Side Access Door 42"
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Slick Skin Sealed Side Access Door w/ Drop Down Feed Door 36"
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Slick Skin Sealed Side Access Door w/ Drop Down Feed Door 42"
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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AED3-0771-1005 Side Access Door 36" Stall w/ 1/2 Cam Latch Curbside w/23 x
20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Models -
SS Hasp, Hinges & Black latch  *Cam Included

Each $ 1,590.38

AED3-0851-1005 Side Access Door 42" Stall w/ 1/2 Cam Latch Curbside w/23 x
20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Models -
SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,590.38

AED342 Side Access Door 7' Tall w/42" Stall 05' Model White Skin 
Camlatch Icluded *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0091A-1005 Side Access Door-Aluminum 42" Stall w/Cam Latch Curbside
w/23 x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on
Aluminum '06 Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0091-1005 Side Access Door-Sunlite 42" Stall w/Cam Latch Curbside w/23
x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on Sunlite '06
Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0081A-1005 Side Access Door-Aluminum 42" Stall w/Cam Latch Streetside
w/23 x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on
Aluminum '06 Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0081-1005 Side Access Door-Sunlite 42" Stall w/Cam Latch Streetside w/23
x 20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on Sunlite '06
Models -SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,507.41

AED3-0841-1005 Side Access Door 42" Stall w/ 1/2 Cam Latch Streetside w/23 x
20" Window w/Bars White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Models -
SS Hasp & Hinges *Cam Included

Each $ 1,590.38

AED3-0171-1005 Side Access Door-Sunlite 36" Stall w/Black Latch -Curbside
w/DDFD White Skin *For All Heights on Sunlite '06 Models -SS
Hinges

Each $ 2,135.19

AED3-0161-1005 Side Access Door-Sunlite 36" Stall w/Black Latch -Streetside
w/DDFD White Skin *For All Heights on Sunlite '06 Models -SS
Hinges

Each $ 2,135.19

AED3W/DDFD36 Side Access Door w/DDFD 36" Stall  White Skin Streetside
33.5x69"T *Hardware & DDFD Separate

Each $ 1,369.11

AED3WDDFD42CML Side Access Door 7'Tall w/DDFD 42" Stall White Skin Streetside
w/Black Latch & Half Cam Included 39 5/8 x69 1/8"T *Must
Order Hardware & DDFD Separate

Each $ 1,369.11

AED3-0191-1005 Side Access Door w/DDFD 42" Stall w/Cam Latch Curbside
White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Sunlite Models -SS Hasp &
Hinges *Cam Latch & DDFD Included

Each $ 2,135.19

AED3-0181-1005 Side Access Door w/DDFD -42" Stall w/Cam Latch Streetside
White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Sunlite Models -SS Hasp &
Hinges *Cam Latch & DDFD Included

Each $ 2,135.19



Door Hardware
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Dress / Mid-Tack 6'6" Tall
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Dress / Mid-Tack 7' Tall
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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AED3W/DDFD42 Side Access Door w/DDFD 42" Stall  White Skin Curbside 05'
Model 39 3/8x 68 7/8"T *Must Order Cam Latch, Hardware &
DDFD Separate

Each $ 1,369.11

AED3W/DDFD42L Side Access Door w/DDFD 42" Stall  White Skin Streetside 05'
Model 39 3/8x 68 7/8"T *Must Order Cam Latch, Hardware &
DDFD Separate

Each $ 1,369.11

AED3-0181A-1005 Side Access Door w/DDFD 42" Stall w/Camlatch Streetside
White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Alum Models-SS Hasp &
Hinges *Camlatch & DDFD Included

Each $ 2,135.19

AED3-0191A-1005 Side Access Door w/DDFD 42" Stall w/Cam Latch Curbside
White Skin *For All Heights on '06 Alum. Models -SS Hasp &
Hinges *Cam Latch & DDFD Included

Each $ 2,135.19

B006055 Installation Hardware for Dress Door Each $ 64.34

B006056 Installation Hardware for Camper Door Each $ 91.16

B006061 Installation Hardware for all Small Doors *Including all AFD's,
DDFD/AED's, AMD's, AND's And Curtains

Each $ 63.71

P10028 Hardware for Walk-Thru Door - Specify Door Width Each $ 203.03

P10029 Hardware for Side Access Door w/DDFD -Sunlite or Alum.
Trailers *SS Hinges

Each $ 176.97

P10036 Hardware for Side Access Door Camlatch -SunLite Each $ 53.58

P10052 Hardware for Stud Door Installation Each $ 40.77

P10080 SUPER STOCK SLIDING GATE LATCH

HARDWARE

Each $ 102.18

ACD166HWL06 Camper Door 6'6" Tall w/25x14" Statewide Window Bauer Latch
White Skin Streetside 06' Model *33 3/8x 62 7/8"T *Must Order
Installation Hardware & Holdback Separate

Each $ 1,377.41

ACD166HWR06 Camper Door 6'6" Tall w/25x14" Statewide Window Bauer Latch
White Skin Curbside 06' Model 33 3/8x 62 7/8"T *Must Order
Installation Hardware & Holdback Separate

Each $ 1,377.41

ACD17-06 Camper Door 7' Tall w/14x34" 32" WIDE X 67 5/8 TALL Window
Bauer Latch White Skin Curbside 06' Model *Must Order
Installation Hardware & Holdback Separate

Each $ 1,377.41

ACD1748L06 Camper Door 7' Tall 48" Opening w/14x34" Statewide Window
Bauer Latch 06' Model Streetside White Skin 49 3/8x 68 7/8"T
*Must Order Installation Hardware & Holdback Separate

Each $ 1,554.38

ACD1748R06 Camper Door 7' Tall 48" Opening w/14x34" Statewide Window
Bauer Latch 06' Model Curbside White Skin 49 3/8x 68 7/8"T
*Must Order Installation Hardware & Holdback Separate

Each $ 1,554.38



Drop Down Feed w/ Window
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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ACD17STR-06 Camper Door 7' Tall w/14x34" 32"WIDE X 67 5/8 TALL Window
Bauer Latch White Streetside 06' Model *Must Order Installation
Hardware & Holdback Separate

Each $ 1,377.41

PTA1367 Door Skin for DDFD in Side Access Door w/42" Stalls White Skin
w/Latch in 20x30" Window 06' Model Curb or Streetside -31
5/8x24 7/8"

Each $ 63.37

AFD14206C DDFD for 42" Stalls White Skin w/Latch in 29x20" Window 06'
Model Curbside 39.25W x24 7/8" *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 766.14

AFD142 DDFD for 42" Stall White Skin w/14x24 Window Before 04" -24
7/8x 39"W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

AFD136BTT DDFD for 36" Stall White Skin Curbside Black Latch Creation
Window 04' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

AFD13604BTT DDFD for 36" Stall on Curbside White Skin Bottom Latch 04'
Model -24 3/4x 33"W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

AFD13604 DDFD for 36" Stall Bottom Latch -White Skin 04' Model -24 3/4x
33"W *Must Order Hardware Separate,

Each $ 835.29

AFD136 DDFD for 36" Stall White Skin Black Latch/Creation Window
Before 04' -24 3/4x 33"W *Must Order Hardware Separate,

Each $ 766.14

AFD142BTT DDFD for 42" Stall w/14x24 Window White Skin Curbside 04'
Model -24 7/8x 39"W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

AFD14206S DDFD for 42" Stalls White Skin w/Latch in 29x20" Window 06'
Model Streetside 39.25W x24 7/8" *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 766.14

DDFDAED33606S DDFD for Side Access Door 36" Stalls 06' Model w/17x17" State
Wide Window White Skin Streetside 27.5 x24 3/4"W *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

PTA1368 Inside Pan for DDFD in Side Access Door w/42" Stalls White
Skin w/Latch in 20x30" Window 06' Model Curb or Streetside -31
5/8x24 7/8"

Each $ 59.54

DDFDAED34206C DDFD for Side Access Door 42" Stalls 06' Model w/20x23" State
Wide Window White Skin Curbside 24 7/8 x31 5/8"W *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

DDFDAED33606C DDFD for Side Access Door 36" Stalls 06' Model w/17x17" State
Wide Window White Skin Curbside 27.5 x24 3/4"W *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

PTA1366 Inside Pan for DDFD w/36" Stalls White Skin w/Latch in 20x23"
Window 06' Model Curb or Streetside -33 5/8x27 1/8"

Each $ 53.70

AFD13606C DDFD w/36" Stalls White Skin w/Latch in 20x23" Window 06'
Model Curbside 33.25x24 7/8"W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

PTA1369 Door Skin for DDFD for Side Access Door 42" Stalls 06' Model
w/17x17" State Wide Window Curb or Streetside -White Skin -
27.5x24 3/4"

Each $ 55.03

DDFDAED34206S DDFD for Side Access Door 42" Stalls 06' Model w/20x23" State
Wide Window White Skin Streetside 24 7/8 x31 5/8"W *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

PTA1370 Inside Pan for DDFD for Side Access Door 42" Stalls 06' Model
w/17x17" State Wide Window Curb or Streetside -White Skin -29
3/4x27 1/16"

Each $ 53.70

AFD13606S DDFD w/36" Stalls White Skin w/Latch in 20x23" Window 06'
Model Streetside 33.25x24 7/8"W *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 835.29



Generator Compartment Door
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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PTA1363 Outside Skin for DDFD 42" Stall w/20x30 Statewide Window 06'
Model -Curb & Streetside White Skin -39 1/4 x 24 7/8"

Each $ 63.37

PTA1364 Inside Pan for DDFD 42" Stall w/20x30 Statewide Window 06'
Model -Curb & Streetside White Skin -41 5/8 x 27 1/8"

Each $ 59.54

PTA340W Inside Pan for #DDFD/AED342 42" Stalls w/14x24 Window
White -33 7/8 x 27"

Each $ 58.06

PTA339 Door Skin for #DDFD/AED342 42" Stalls w/14x24 Window White
-24 3/4 x 31 5/8"

Each $ 49.81

PTA449W Inside Pan for #AFD136 & AFD136BTT 36" Stalls w/14x24
Window White -35 1/4 x 27 1/8"

Each $ 58.06

PTA301 Door Skin for #AFD142 & AFD142BTT 42" Stalls w/14x24
Window White -24 7/8 x 39"

Each $ 49.81

PTA302W Inside Pan for #AFD142 & AFD142BTT 42" Stalls w/14x24
Window White -41 1/4 x 27 1/8"

Each $ 58.06

PTA448 Door Skin for #AFD136 & AFD136BTT 36" Stalls w/14x24
Window White -24 7/8 x 33"

Each $ 49.81

PTA1243 Inside Pan for #DDFD/AED34204 Bottom Latch   w/14x24
Window -White -27 x 33 7/8"

Each $ 58.06

PTA1239 Door Skin for #AFD13604 Bottom Latch  w/14x24 Window -
White -24 3/4 x 33"

Each $ 49.81

PTA1235 Inside Pan for #AFD14204 Bottom Latch  w/14x24 Window -
White -27 x 41 1/4"

Each $ 58.06

PTA1234 Door Skin for #AFD14204 Bottom Latch w/14x24 Window -White
-24 3/4 x 39"

Each $ 49.81

PTA1240 Inside Pan for #AFD13604 Bottom Latch  w/14x24 Window -
White -27 x 35 1/4"

Each $ 58.06

PTA1365 Door Skin for DDFD w/36" Stalls White Skin w/Latch in 20x23"
Window 06' Model Curb or Streetside 33 1/4x24 7/8"

Each $ 55.03

PTA1242 Door Skin for #DDFD/AED34204 Bottom Latch  w/14x24
Window -White -24 3/4 x 31 5/8"

Each $ 49.81

PTA1245 Inside Pan for #DDFD/AED33604 Bottom Latch  w/14x24
Window -White -27 x 29 3/4"

Each $ 58.06

PTA1244 Door Skin for #DDFD/AED33604  Bottom Latch  w/14x24
Window -White -24 3/4 x 27 1/2"

Each $ 49.81

DDFD/AED336 DDFD for 36" Side Access Door White Skin  Top Latch 24 3/4x
27.5"W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

DDFD/AED342 DDFD for 42" Side Access Door White Skin Top Latch 24 3/4x
31 5/8"W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

AFD142M DDFD for 42" Stall White Skin/Mill Pan w/14x24 Window Before
2000' -24 1/8x39W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

AFD136MM DDFD for 36" Stall Mill Pan/Skin  w/14x24 Window Before 2000' -
24 3/4x33W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.66

GENCOMPDR42 Generator Compartment Door 42" Stall Over Fender  39.5x24"T
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 719.12

GENCOMPDR4206 Generator Compartment Door 42" Stall Over Fender 06' Model
39.5x24"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 719.12

GENCOMPDRL42 Generator Compartment Door 42" Stall Not Over Fender, Large
Door *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 774.43

GENCOMPDRL4206 Generator Compartment Large Door 42" Stall Not Over Fender,
Large Door 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 774.43



Hidden Screens
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Interior Walk-Thru Door 6'6" Tall
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Interior Walk-Thru Door 7' And 7'8" Tall
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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GENLOUVER Louver For Generator Compartment Door Front Piece w/ Flat
Bar 17.5x28 7/16"W

Each $ 207.45

GENLOUVERB Louver For Generator Compartment Door Back Piece No Flat
Bar *17 7/8x 28 3/4"W

Each $ 34.81

HIDSCRFR Frame for Hidden Screen 36"x72" Tall Each $ 137.08

HNS72 Hidden Screen 72" Each $ 522.61

HNS74DBL Hidden Screen for Rear of SUT Full Opening 74" Tall Each $ 1,555.83

HNS80DBL Hidden Screen Double 80" Each $ 1,555.83

ACD3-020-1005 26" Walk Thru Door Assembly 6'6" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model 

27 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-019-1005 26" Walk Thru Door Assembly 6'6" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model 

27 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-011-1005 22" Walk Thru Door Assembly 6'6" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model 

23 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3DIA Walk Thru Door for Diamond Sport Chrome Latch 20" Wide
*Reversible- Will Mount Right or Left Handed *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-010-1005 22" Walk Thru Door Assembly 6'6" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model 

23 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-002-1005 20" Walk Thru Door Assembly 6'6" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model 

21 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD366 6'6" Tall Interior Walk Thru Door White Skin 05 Model Chrome
Latch *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-001-1005 20" Walk Thru Door Assembly  6'6" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model   

21 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-023-1005 26" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7' Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-017-1005 22" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7'8" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-016-1005 22" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7'8" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-014-1005 22" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7' Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47



Interior Walk-Thru Door Frames
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Manager Access Door Aluminum
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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ACD3-013-1005 22" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7' Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3DIA Walk Thru Door for Diamond Sport Chrome Latch 20" Wide
*Reversible- Will Mount Right or Left Handed *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 951.47

ACD37X22 22" Walk Thru Door for Sunrise 7' Tall White Skin 05' Model
Chrome Latch 23 3/8x 69"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 951.47

ACD378X22 22" Walk Thru Door for Grand Sierra 7'8" Tall White 05 Model
Chrome Latch *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 951.47

ACD37 7' Tall Interior Walk Thru Door 05 Model Chrome Latch 69x27.5"
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-026-1005 26" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7'8" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-025-1005 26" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7'8" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-008-1005 20" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7'8" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model 

27 5/8X69 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-007-1005 20" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7'8" Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model 

27 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-005-1005 20" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7' Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Right Hand/Curbside '06 Model 

23 5/8X69 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-004-1005 20" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7' Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Streetside '06 Model 

23 5/8X63 1/8"T *Specify Key#

Each $ 951.47

ACD3-022-1005 26" Walk Thru Door Assembly 7' Tall Trailer w/Suncoat White
Skin Left Hand/Street side'06 Model *Specify key#

Each $ 951.47

B001500 Aluminum Walk Thru Door Frame Each $ 226.47

B001635 Sunlite Walk Thru STEEL Door Frame *Specify 20,22, OR 26" Each $ 117.68

B003374 Door Extrusions 24" Long *Must Order 2 Each $ 7.98

B003382 Door Extrusions 65 3/8" Long *Must Order 2 Each $ 15.34

AMD1XL42 Extra Large Manger Access Door 42" Stall  41 1/2" x 39 1/2"
White *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 622.32

AMD1XL36 Extra Large Manger Access Door 36" Stall  41 1/2" x 33 1/2"
White *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 622.32

AMD1L4206 Large Manger Access Door 42" Stalls w/Bauer Latch White 06'
Model 38 1/2" x 39 1/2" Specify key # *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 622.32

AMD1L3606 Large Manger Access Door 36" Stalls w/Bauer Latch White 38
1/2"T x 33 1/2"W  06' Model  *Specify Key # *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 622.32



Side Access Door Extruded Aluminum 6'6" Tall
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Side Access Door Extruded Aluminum 7' Tall
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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AMD142DRMA Manger Access Door in AED3 Side Access Suicide Door 42"
Stall White Skin Bauer Latch 28 1/2T x 27 5/8"W *Specify Key #
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 567.00

AMD14206 Manger Access Door 42" Stall w/Bauer Latch 06' Model 23 7/8x
39 3/8"T *Must Order Hardware Separate *Specify Key #

Each $ 567.00

AMD13606 Manger Access Door 36" Stall White w/Bauer Latch 06' Model 23
7/8T x 33 3/8"W *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 567.00

NAMD1L42 Large Manger Access Door 42" Stall -38 1/2 X 39 1/2" *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 622.32

AMD14207 Manger Access Door 42" Stall w/Bauer Latch 07' Model 25 x 39
5/8"T *Must Order Hardware Separate *Specify Key #

Each $ 567.00

AMD13607 3Manger Access Door 36" Stall White w/Bauer Latch 07' Model
25" x 33 5/8"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 567.00

AED266 Side Access Door 6'6" Tall Slick Skin w/Seal-705 Cargo White
Skin 33 1/4" x 63"T *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 956.99

AED1PRO66DOOR Side Access Door 6'6" Tall ProStock Slats Camlatch Included
31"W X 64 1/2"T     *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

AED166DOOR Side Access Door 6'6" Tall Not Sealed-700 Stock Slats Camlatch
Included 33 1/4" X 63" *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

AED166S7ASDR1 Side Access Door,for 7'wide 6'6"

Tall Prostock SS w/700A Slats

Street Side With Open Air Gaps

With one Extra 2" Air Gap Above

Fender.Cam Included *Order Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 835.29

AED166S7ACDR1 Side Access Door,for 7'Wide 6'6"

Tall Prostock SS W/700A Slats

Curb Side With Open Air Gaps With one Extra 2" Air Gap Above

Fender.Cam Included *Order Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 835.29

AED2 Side Access Door 7'Tall Slick Skin w/Seal-705 Cargo 32 1/2"W X
69 1/8"T *Must Order Cam Latch Separate & Hardware Separate

Each $ 956.99

AED1PRO7DOOR Side Access Door 7' Tall Not Sealed ProStock Slats 32" X 70
1/2"T Camlatch Included *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

AED17DOOR Side Access Door 7'Tall Not Sealed -700 Stock Slats  -Camlatch
Included *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

AED142DOOR7 Side Access Door 7' Tall Not Sealed for 42" Stall 710 Model
Camlatch Icluded *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 835.29

AED17S7ASDR1 Side Access Door,for 7'Wide 7'Tall Prostock SS W/700A Slats

Street Side With Open Air Gaps

With one Extra Air Gap Above Fender.Cam Included *Order
Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 835.29

AED17S7ACDR2 Side Access Door,for 7'Wide 7' Tall Prostock SS W/700A Slats
Curb Side With Open Air Gaps

With two 2" Open Air Gaps Above Fender.Cam Included*Order
Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 835.29



Stampede Door 6'6" Tall w/ Slats
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Stampede Side Access Door 7' Tall w/ Slats
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Stud Doors
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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AED17S7ACDR1 Side Access Door,for 7'Wide 7'Tall Prostock SS W/700A Slats

Curb Side With Open Air Gaps With one Extra 2" Air Gap Above
Fender. Cam Included*Order Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 835.29

AED17S7ASDR2 Side Access Door,for 7'Tall Prostock SS W/700A Slats

Street Side With Open Air Gaps

With two 2" Air Gaps Above Fenders. Cam Included*Order
Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 835.29

AED5DOOR66 Side Access Door 6'6" Tall for Stampede White Skin *Cam Latch
Included *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,004.01

AED5DOOR7 Side Access Door 7' Tall for Stampede White Skin 37" X 68 3/4"
*Cam Latch Included *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,004.01

P10052 Hardware for Stud Door Installation Each $ 40.77

STDR69X72H 6'9"W x 7'T 2 Stall Stud Door *35x70.25"T *Must Order
Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR69X762H 6'9"W x 7'6"T Stud Door 2 Stall *35x76.25"T *Must Order
Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X72H 8'W x 7'T 2 Stall Stud Door *43x70.25"T *Must Order Installation
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X72HFW 8'W x 7'T 2 Stall Stud Door w/Fender Well Cut Out *43x70.25"T
*Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X73H 8'W x 7'T 3 Stall Stud Door *27.5x70.25"T *Must Order
Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X73HC 8'W x 7'T 3 Stall-Center Stall Stud Door *26x70.25"T *Must
Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X73HFW 8'W x 7'T 3 Stall w/Fender Well Cut Out Stud Door
*27.5x70.25"T *Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X762H 8'W x 7'6"T 2 Stall Stud Door *43x76.25"T *Must Order
Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X762HFW 8'W x 7'6"T 2 Stall w/Fender Well Cut Out Stud Door
*43x76.25"T *Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X763H 8'W x 7'6"T 3 Stall Stud Door *27.5x76.25"T *Must Order
Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X763HC 8'W x 7'6"T 3 Stall-Center Stall Stud Door *26x76.25"T *Must
Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X763HFW 8'W x 7'6"T 3 Stall w/Fender Well Cut Out Stud Door
*27.5x76.25"T *Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X72HSFW 8'W x 7'T 2 Stall Stud Door w/Universal Sloped Inner Fender
43x70.25T *Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49
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STDR8X73HSFW 8'W x 7'T 3 Stall Stud Door w/Universal Sloped Inner Fender
27.5x70.25T *Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X762HSFW 8'W x 7'6"T 2 Stall Stud Door w/Universal Sloped Inner Fender
43x76.25T *Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49

STDR8X763HSFW 8'W x 7'6"T 3 Stall Stud Door w/Universal Sloped Inner Fender
43x76.25T *Must Order Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,092.49



Graphics and Tape



2000 Model Graphics
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

2004 Model Graphics
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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99T-BPSMHRS-0199 BP Small Horse Decal-Black-per set Each $ 132.30

99T-BPSMHRS-0299 BP Small Horse Decal-Smoke-per set Each $ 132.30

99T-BPSMHRS-0499 BP Small Horse Decal-Autumn Gold-per set Each $ 132.30

99T-BPSMHRS-1199 BP Small Horse Decal-Smokey Quartz-per set Each $ 132.30

99T-GNLGHR-0199 GN Large Horse Decal-Black-per set Each $ 132.30

99T-GNLGHR-0299 GN Large Horse Decal-Smoke-per set Each $ 132.30

99T-GNLGHR-0499 GN Large Horse Decal-Autumn Gold-per set Each $ 132.30

99T-GNLGHR-1199 GN Large Horse Decal-Smokey Quartz-per set Each $ 132.30

MS2000-02 Main Stripe-Smoke/Black/Smokey Quartz-per ft. Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2000-11 Main Stripe-Smokey Quartz/Smoke/Diamond-per ft. F_MS2000-
1

$ 3.57

NS2000-09 Nose Stripe-Black/Aventura-per ft. F_NS2000-
0

$ 2.74

2004GRAPHIC1G Echo package-Gold-8 piece set Each $ 235.34

2004GRAPHIC1S Echo package-Smoke-8 piece set Each $ 235.34

99T-RLOGO-0199 Rear Sundowner Logo-Black -per set Each $ 34.82

99T-RLOGO-0299 Rear Sundowner Logo-Smoke-per set Each $ 34.82

99T-RLOGO-0499 Rear Sundowner Logo-Autumn Gold -per set Each $ 34.82

99T-RLOGO-1199 Rear Sundowner Logo-Smokey Quartz -per set Each $ 34.82

MS2004-02 Main Stripe-Smoke/Black/Smokey Quartz-per ft. Foot of
MS2004

$ 4.06

MS2004-05 Main Stripe-Smoke/Autumn Gold/Pike Green-per ft. F_MS2004-
0

$ 4.06

MS2004-07 Main Stripe Black/Smoke/Autumn Gold-per ft. Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2004-14 Main Stripe-Autumn Gold/Smoke/Royal Blue-per ft. F_MS2004-
1

$ 4.06

MS2004S-02 Split Main Stripe-Smoke/Black/Smokey Quartz-per ft. F_MS2004
S

$ 4.06

MS2004S-05 Split Main Stripe-Smoke/Autumn Gold/Pike Green-per ft. F_MS2004
S

$ 4.06

MS2004S-07 Split Main Stripe-Smoke/Black/Autumn Gold-per ft. F_MS2004
S

$ 4.06

MS2004S-11 Split Main Stripe-Smokey Quartz/Smoke/Diamond-per ft. F_MS2004
S

$ 4.06

MS2004S-15 Split Main Stripe-Smoke/Smokey Quartz/Cinnabar-per ft. F_MS2004
S

$ 4.06

NS2000-02 Nose Stripe -Black/Smokey Quartz-per ft. F_NS2000-
0

$ 2.74

NS2000-03 Nose Stripe -Smoke/Arrest Me Red-per ft. F_NS2000-
0

$ 2.74

NS2000-05 Nose Stripe -Autumn Gold/Pike Green-per ft. F_NS2000-
0

$ 2.74

NS2000-07 Nose Stripe -Smoke/Autumn Gold-per ft. F_NS2000-
0

$ 2.74



2007 Model Graphics
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Cover-Up Echos
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Decals and Logos
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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NS2000-11 Nose Stripe -Smoke/Diamond-per ft F_NS2000-
1

$ 2.74

NS2000-14 Nose Stripe -Smoke/Royal Blue-per ft. F_NS2000-
1

$ 2.74

NS2000-15 Nose Stripe -Smokey Quartz/Cinnabar-per ft. F_NS2000-
1

$ 2.74

MS2004S-09 Split Main Stripe-Smoke/Black/Adventura-per ft F_MS2004
S

$ 4.06

MS2007-03 Main Stripe-Black/Arrest Me Red/Smoke *Sold Per Ft. **Order
the Black Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2007-02 Main Stripe-Smoke/Black/Smokey Quartz *Sold Per Ft. **Order
the Smoke Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

SD1077-03 Echo Package-Black-11 Piece Set Each $ 135.15

SD1077-02 Echo Package-Gold-11 Piece Set Each $ 135.15

SD1077-01 Echo Package-Smoke-11 Piece Set Each $ 135.15

MS2007-15 Main Stripe-Smoke/Smokey Quartz/Cinnabar *Sold Per Ft.
**Order the Smoke Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2007-14 Main Stripe-Autumn Gold/Smoke/Royal Blue *Sold Per Ft.
**Order the Gold Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2007-11 Main Stripe-Smokey Quartz/Smoke/Diamond Gemstone *Sold
Per Ft. **Order the Black Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2007-09 Main Stripe Smoke/Black/Adventura *Sold Per Ft. **Order the
Black Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2007-05 Main Stripe-Smoke/Autumn Gold/Pike Green *Sold Per Ft.
**Order the Gold Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

MS2007-07 Main Stripe Back/Smoke/Autumn Gold *Sold Per Ft. **Order the
Smoke Echo Pkg. with this Striping Pkg.

Linear Foot $ 4.06

SD1387-02 HORIZON GRAPHIC DRIVER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34

SD1387-11 HORIZON GRAPHIC DRIVER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34

SD1386-11 HORIZON GRAPHIC PASSENGER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34

SD1386-02 HORIZON GRAPHICS PASSENGER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34

2004MINI1G Cover-up Echos-Gold-per set Pair $ 7.98

2004MINI1S Cover-up Echos-Smoke-per set Pair $ 7.98

2004MINI2B Cover-up Echos-Black-per set Pair $ 7.98

2002LG Logo, Large 2002 Model Aprox 9 1/2 Tall x 18" Long Each $ 19.27

2002SM Logo, Small 2002 Model Aprox 6 1/2 Tall x 12" Long Each $ 15.96

SD1387-02 HORIZON GRAPHIC DRIVER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34



Stickers
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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SD1387-11 HORIZON GRAPHIC DRIVER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34

SD1386-11 HORIZON GRAPHIC PASSENGER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34

SD1386-02 HORIZON GRAPHICS PASSENGER SIDE A&B Each $ 235.34

SUNLITE700 700 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE705 705 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE707 707 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE710 710 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE711 711 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE720 720 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE721 721 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE725 725 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE726 726 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE727 727 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE728 728 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE737 737 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE740 740 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE747 747 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE760 760 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE761 761 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE767 767 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITE777 777 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITEC525 C-525 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITEC550 C-550 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITEC575 C-575 STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITEPROSTOCK PROSTOCK STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITESTAMPEDE STAMPEDE STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITESTAMPSL STAMPEDE SLANT STICKER Each $ 3.63

SUNLITESUT SUT STICKER Each $ 3.63

TRAILBLAZER-III TRAILBLAZER 3 STICKER Each $ 3.63

TRAILBLAZER-V TRAILBLAZER 5 STICKER Each $ 3.63

8010-SIGNATURE-B Signature Series Sticker Black Each $ 3.57

8010-SIGNATURE-W Signature Series Sticker White Each $ 3.63

8012-SIGNATURE-B Signature Series Sticker Black Each $ 3.63

8012-SIGNATURE-W Signature Series Sticker White Each $ 3.63

8014-SIGNATURE-B Signature Series Sticker Black Each $ 3.63

8014-SIGNATURE-W Signature Series Sticker White Each $ 3.57

8015-SIGNATURE-B Signature Series Sticker Black Each $ 3.63

8015-SIGNATURE-W Signature Series Sticker White Each $ 3.57

8018-SIGNATURE-B Signature Series Sticker Black Each $ 3.57

8018-SIGNATURE-W Signature Series Sticker White Each $ 3.57

DSPORT Diamond Sport Sticker Each $ 3.63

12514 Sierra Sticker - Black Each $ 3.24
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PROSTOCKSUPER-
B

Prostock Super Series Sticker *Black Each $ 3.63

PROSTOCKSUPER-
W

Pro Stock Super Series Sticker *White Each $ 3.63





Hardware & Accessories



Air Conditioner and Fans
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Allen Head Bolts - All Stainless Steel
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Awnings
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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55-8999 Chrome Fan  12 Volt Each $ 117.66

CVENT/ACFRM Camper Vent Frame/AC Each $ 116.66

015000RBT4OW Fantastic Fan Each $ 634.76

B002825 A/C Bracket 8W 6x32 13/16" Channel *Need 2 Each $ 36.97

B003429 A/C Bracket 6'9"W 6x25.25" Channel *Need 2 Each $ 29.75

BHS20080 1/4" X 1" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 0.76

BHS20140 1/4" X 1 3/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 0.98

BHS20160 1/4" X 2" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 1.22

BHS20180 1/4" X 2 1/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 1.29

BHS24060 3/8" X 3/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 0.69

BHS24080 3/8" X 1" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 2.47

BHS24100 3/8" X 1 1/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 1.06

BHS24140 3/8" X 1 3/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 2.47

BHS24160 3/8" X 2" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 1.77

BHS24180 3/8" X 2 1/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 2.22

BHS24200 3/8" X 2 1/2" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 2.22

BHS38X5 3/8" x 5" Allen Head SS BH Bolt - for Ramp Each $ 11.42

S00676 3/8" x 3" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 2.68

S05818 3/8" X 4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 3.77

S4260 3/8" x 2 3/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 3.57

BHS24120 3/8" X 1 1/2" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 2.02

S01141 3/8 x 3 1/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 2.92

S01142 3/8 x 3 1/2" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 7.32

S01212 3/8" x 3 3/4" Allen Head SS BH Bolt Each $ 1.86

BHS12112 BOLT,BH 1/2 X 1 1/2 Stainless

Button Head.

Each $ 3.77

S24908 Bolt, 1/2" Bolt For Jack Mount

1/2 x 5 GR8

Each $ 2.82

83644 Awning Lift Handle (Right) Each $ 43.53

8483000401B Awning Hardware Kit w/Legs-Long White Each $ 727.27

8483000-402B Awning Hardware Kit w/Legs-Short White Each $ 727.27

S08074 Awning Door Roller (Center) Each $ 3.98

26-2198 Awning Support Black Each $ 137.63

848EH18.400 18' Awning Polar/Pewter Each $ 1,346.12

B008619 Awning Bracket for Main Gusset 10 7/16 x 2" Made of .125 Alum. Each $ 4.48

848EH10.400 10' Awning Polar/Pewter Each $ 1,006.34

848EH12.400 12' Awning Polar/Pewter Each $ 1,008.17



Battery Boxes
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Boot Boxes
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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848EH14.400 14' Awning Polar/Pewter Each $ 1,051.69

848EH16.400 16' Awning Polar/Pewter Each $ 1,194.84

848EH20.400 20' Awning Polar/Pewter Each $ 1,450.66

848eh19-401 19' AWNING PEWTER Each $ 1,344.60

804eh14-000b 14' TWO STEP AWNING Each $ 1,369.67

AWN3000 LIPPERT 16' AWNING WITH LEGS MUST ORDER 285500
SWITCH KIT

Each $ 2,093.03

AWN4000 LIPPERT 18' ELECTRIC AWNING WITH LEGS MUST ORDER
285500 SWITCH KIT

Each $ 2,117.62

AWN5000B LIPPERT 20'ELECTRIC AWNING BLACK LEGS AND BLACK
FABRIC MUST ORDER 285500 SWITCH KIT

Each $ 0.00

AWN1000 12'ELECTRIC AWNING WITH LEGS FROM LIPPERT  MUST
ORDER 285500 SWITCH KIT

Each $ 1,871.39

AWN2000 LIPPERT 14'AWNING WITH LEGS  MUST ORDER 285500
SWITCH KIT

Each $ 1,969.88

B001603 Single Battery Box Top Each $ 159.73

B001611 Double Battery Box Top Each $ 197.88

B001679 Battery Box Mount Aluminum Trailer *6" Channel 22" Long Each $ 29.51

806 4x8 Black Plastic Vent for Battery Boxes Each $ 11.33

B000546 Single Aluminum Battery Box Complete Hinged-SL or Alum.
*Must Order Mount Separate #B001679 used on breastplate of
GN

Each $ 356.58

B000547 Double Aluminum Battery Box Complete Hinged-SL or Alum.
*Must Order Mount Separate #B001679 used on breastplate of
GN

Each $ 435.55

X11180-N 6" ALUM CHANNEL FOR NECKS,24" BATTERY BOX
MOUNTS,SPARE TIRE MOUNTS (SOLD BY THE FOOT)

Each $ 7.22

HALFBBOXGN69 1/2 Aluminum Boot Box for 6'9" Wide - 37.25" x 19.25" x 18.5" Each $ 643.50

B001697 1/2 Wood Boot Box  37.25 x 19.25" x 18.5" Each $ 485.42

ALBPBOOTBOX69 6'9" Wide Alum Boot Box for Alum BP Each $ 1,648.44

WARDROBE Wardrobe Closet Only *Specify Width of Trailer for Combo Each $ 1,006.96

B000509 Wood Boot Box 6'9" Wide *Specify Alum or Sunlite Trailer Each $ 838.06

B002911 Wood Boot Box 6'9" Wide for Wardrobe/Boot Box Combo *Boot
Box Only

Each $ 653.46

B002913 Wood Boot Box 8' Wide for Wardrobe/Boot Box Combo *Boot
Box Only

Each $ 653.46

B006031 Wood Boot Box 8" Wide Each $ 914.78

VLBPBOOTBOX69 Boot Box for 6'9" Wide  Alum. for Sunlite BP Each $ 1,648.44

B000508 Alum Boot Box 6'9" Wide Each $ 1,037.24

B000510 Alum Boot Box 8' Wide Each $ 1,106.37

VLBPBOOTBOX8W Boot Box for 8' Wide Alum. for Sunlite BP Each $ 1,648.44



Cam Latches
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HALFBBOXGN8 1/2 Aluminum Boot Box for 8' Wide - 44 3/4"w x 18.25"d x 18
11/16"t

Each $ 677.96

1500GSS SS Hasp for Camlatch Handle Each $ 21.99

19186 Alum. CamLatch Keeper -Top or Bottom and Street or Curbside
w/o Holes

L_19186 $ 8.35

19187 Alum. Cam Latch Strap for Pipe. 20ft stick sold per foot. L_19187 $ 13.61

44-1969P24 Heavy Duty Cam Latch Kit *Not Painted Each $ 268.00

943222 Alum. Cam Latch Handle Each $ 17.73

A134 Cam Latch 6'6" Tall  (Stampede) for Side Access Door 67 3/4"
*Must Specify Curb or Streetside

Each $ 216.41

A135 Cam Latch for 3/4 Side Access Door 57 3/4" *Must Specify Curb
or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of
Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A138 Cam Latch for 7' Tall Stock Type Side Access Door 74 1/4"
*Must Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle
Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A138N Cam Latch for 7' Tall Side Access Door Alum Trailers 77" *Must
Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement,
From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A139 Cam Latch for Slant Load Sunlite Side Access Door 73 3/4"
*Must Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle
Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A139N Cam Latch for Rear Door 8' Tall Alum. Antirack 96" *Must
Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement,
From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A140 Cam Latch for Ramp as Door 72 1/2" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A145 Cam Latch for 8' Wide Ramp as Door 87 3/8" *Must Specify
Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From
Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A146 Cam Latch for ASR2 Ramp as Door 36" Stall 70" *Must Specify
Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From
Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A147 Cam Latch for ASR1 Ramp 42" Stall 43" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A148 Cam Latch for ASR2 Ramp 42" Stalls 82" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A149 Cam Latch for ASR1 Ramp w/36" Stalls 37 1/4" *Must Specify
Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From
Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A150 Cam Latch for VSR5 Ramp 53 3/8"  *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A152 Cam for ProStock Side Ramp 60" Wide 65" *Must Specify Curb
or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of
Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A153 7'6" Tall ProStock & Stampede Cam Latch Assembly Heavy
Duty Steel Anti Rack -90 1/2"

Each $ 399.24
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A155 Cam Latch Heavy Duty Steel Antirack 6'6" Tall 78 1/2" *Must
Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement,
From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 399.24

A156 Cam Latch Heavy Duty Steel Antirack 7' Tall 84 1/2" *Must
Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement,
From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 399.24

B001336 Alum. Cam Latch Foot Keeper w/o Holes   1 1/2" Each $ 8.35

B001338 Alum. Cam Latch Strap for Pipe w/o holes  1 1/2" Each $ 8.35

BL-470-SUN Alum. Anti Rack Cam Latch Kit Each $ 56.41

D330 Alum. Die Cast Foot Cover for Cam Latch Each $ 13.62

HALFCAM Half Cam for Tail Curtain 31" *Must Specify Curb or Streetside
*Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

HALFCAM14 Half Cam for 3/4 Side Access Door w/36" Stalls w/Drop Down
Feed Door 14 1/2" *Must Specify Curb or Streetside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

HALFCAM23 Half Cam for Tail Curtain 23 1/4" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

HALFCAM29 Half Cam for Tail Curtain 29 1/4" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

HALFCAM34 Half Cam-Tail Curtain w/Locking Cam Hasp (7'6" Tall Ramp or 8'
Tall 54" Ramp) 34 1/4" *Must Specify Curb or Streetside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

HALFCAM37 Half Cam-Tail Curtain 37 1/4" *Must Specify Curb or Streetside
*Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

HALFCAM43 Half Cam for Tail Curtain (8' Tall w/48" Ramp) 43 1/4" *Must
Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement,
From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

S55549 Heavy Duty Cam Latch Pipe for Anti Rack CamLatch -20' Sticks
*Not Painted *Sold Per Ft.

Linear Foot $ 6.39

19185 Alum Cam Latch Lug -Top or Bottom & Street or Curbside L_19185 $ 8.35

241011 Cam Foot for Anti Rack - Alum. -Top Left or Bottom Right

"contact parts before ordering"

Each $ 8.53

242011 Cam Foot for Anti Rack - Alum. Top Right or Bottom Left

"contact parts before ordering"

Each $ 8.53

243130 Anti Rack Cam Keeper -Alum. Each $ 11.33

A154 Cam Latch Heavy Duty Steel Antirack 8' Tall for Prostock &
Stampede 96 1/2" *Must Specify Curb or Streetside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 399.24

A158 Cam Latch Heavy Duty Steel Antirack 8' Tall for 740 & 760
Trailer 96 1/2" *Must Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify
Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle
Bracket

Each $ 399.24

P10030 Hardware for Cam Latch on Stock Side Access Door -Curbside Each $ 62.82

P10033 Hardware for Cam Latch - Sunlite Rear Door Each $ 72.49

P10034 Hardware for Camlatch on Tail Curtain Each $ 49.55

P10035 Hardware for Camlatch on Old Rear Door Each $ 59.85

P10036 Hardware for Side Access Door Camlatch -SunLite Each $ 53.58

P10037 Cam Latch Hardware for Aluminum Each $ 69.75

P10061 Hardware for Cam Latch on Ramp as Door Each $ 64.62
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P10062 Hardware for Cam Latch for Side Access Door on Prostock Each $ 63.02

P10067 Hardware Kit for Heavy Duty Cam Latch Each $ 49.34

A136 Cam Latch for 7' Tall Rear Door 82 3/4" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A136N Cam Latch for Rear Door 7' Tall Antirack 84" *Must Specify Curb
or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of
Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A137 Cam Latch for 7'6" Tall Rear Door 89 3/4" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A137N Cam Latch for Rear Door 7'6" Tall Antirack 89 3/4" *Must Specify
Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From
Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A141 Cam Latch for 7'8" Tall Rear Door 92" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A141N Cam Latch for Rear Door 7'8" Tall Antirack 92" *Must Specify
Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From
Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A142 Cam Latch for 6'6" Tall Side Access Door Prostock 68 1/2" *Must
Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement,
From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A151 Cam Latch for 6'6" Tall Rear Door 77 1/4" *Must Specify Curb or
Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug
to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A151N Cam Latch for 6'6" Tall Rear Door Antirack 78 1/2" *Must Specify
Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From
Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A159N Cam Latch for 7' Tall Rear Doors, Prostock w/700 Series Slats
Cam Latch Heavy Duty Steel Antirack 8' Tall 96 1/2" *Must
Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement,
From Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

HALFCAM27 Half Cam for Tail Curtain  27 3/4" for AED3 Side Access Door 7'
Tall w/Black Latch *Must Specify Curb or Streetside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

HALFCAM33 Half Cam AED3 7' Tall Side Access Door 33 1/4" *Must Specify
Curb or Streetside *Must Specify Handle Placement, From
Bottom of Lug to Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 173.66

540406-2 1.125 OD Alum. Pipe -Cam Latch Pipe -13'6" Sticks *Sold Per
Ft. *Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_540406-2 $ 5.31

A168S Cam Latch 77" Tall for Side Access Door Alum. Streetside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A168C Cam Latch 77" Tall for Side Access Door Alum. Curbside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A166C Cam Latch 73 3/4" for Side Access Door Sunlite Curbside *Must
Specify Handle Placement,From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A136NC Cam Latch Curbside for 7' Tall Rear Door Antirack 82 3/4"  *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A136NS Cam Latch Streetside for 7' Tall Rear Door Antirack 82 3/4" 
*Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41
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A151NC Cam Latch Curbside for 6'6" Tall Rear Door Antirack 77 1/4" 
*Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A151NS Cam Latch Streetside for 6'6" Tall Rear Door Antirack 77 1/4" 
*Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A137NC Cam Latch Curbside for 7'6" Tall Rear Door Antirack 89 3/4" 
*Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A137NS Cam Latch Streetside for 7'6" Tall Rear Door Antirack 89
3/4"*Must Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to
Bottom Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A141NC Cam Latch for 7'8" Tall Rear Door Antirack 92" Curbside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A141NS Cam Latch for 7'8" Tall Rear Door Antirack 92" Streetside *Must
Specify Handle Placement, From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

A166S Cam Latch 73 3/4" for Side Access Door Sunlite Street Side





*Must Specify Handle Placement,From Bottom of Lug to Bottom
Handle Bracket

Each $ 216.41

SCRATCHPAD Peel & Stick Scratch pad to help prevent handles from scratching
the aluminum skin when the door is being opened or closed.

Each $ 3.84

S09440 Boot Box Carpet -Sold Per Sq. Yd. *Must Specify Dimensions (Ft
x Ft Div. by 9 =Sq. Yd)

Square
Yard

$ 18.23

208-6743-8 Carpet Aggressor Midnight Star   8' Roll *Sold Per Sq. Yd. *Must
Specify Dimensions (Ft x Ft Div. by 9 =Sq. Yd)

Square
Yard

$ 19.94

208-6743-7 Carpet Aggressor Midnight Star   7' Roll *Sold Per Sq. Yd. *Must
Specify Dimensions (Ft x Ft Div. by 9 =Sq. Yd)

Square
Yard

$ 20.98

S04342 Carpet for 2007 Sunrise -Frontier Park 750 Maccasin *Sold Per
Sq. Yd. *Must Specify Dimensions (Ft x Ft Div. by 9 =Sq. Yd)

Square
Yard

$ 35.11

221SF Gray Caulk -24 Per Case -Sold Per Tube Each $ 21.19

MS11-25C Clear Caulk -12 Per Case -Sold Per Tube Each $ 16.93

S08707 Black Caulk -24 Per Case -Sold Per Tube Each $ 21.18

721-241 White UV Caulk -24 Per Case -Sold Per Tube Each $ 16.99

TRM-19002 Stayput Adhesive Glue 15 OZ Spray Can Each $ 38.84

AFACEGUARD Drop Down Alum. Face Guard-42"  Alum. or SL 35 3/4" X 22 1/4"
*Must Order Hardware Separate #P10042

Each $ 321.97
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AFACEGUARD29 Drop Down Alum. Face Guard 36" Stalls, 42" Side Access Door
& DSport 29 1/2" x 22 1/4"  AFTER 2000 *Must Order Hardware
Separate #P10042

Each $ 321.97

AFACEGUARD29V Drop Alum. Face Guard-36" Stalls, 42" Side Access Door &
DSort 29 1/2" x 22 1/4" AFTER 2000 w/VERTICAL Bars *Must
Order Hardware Separate #P10042

Each $ 321.97

AFACEGUARDV Drop Alum. Face Guard-42 Stalls Alum-SL 35 3/4 x22 1/4
w/Vertical Bars *Must Order Hardware Separate #P10042

Each $ 321.97

B000507 Mesh Face Guard-36" Stalls 30 1/2" x 22 1/2" *Must Order
Hardware Separate #S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome
Ring

Each $ 157.63

B001572 Mesh Face Guard - 42" Stalls - 34" x 20.5"  *Must Order
Hardware Separate #S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome
Ring

Each $ 164.40

B001591 5-Strap Nylon Face Guard 42" Stalls *Must Order Hardware
Separate #S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome Ring

Each $ 164.40

P10042 Hardware for Alum. Faceguard Installation Each $ 39.51

P1031 Black Face Guard Block Each $ 8.82

S10421 Chrome Ring for Feed Bags & Faceguards  1 1/4 x 1 1/2" Each $ 1.04

B013801 4-Strap Nylon Face Guard-36 Stalls *Must Order Hardware
Separate #S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome Ring

Each $ 165.56

B004966V Drop Down Alum. Faceguard 36" Side Access Door Alum. or SL
25" x 21 3/4" w/Vertical Bars

Each $ 321.97

B003014-D DOUBLE D-RING W/WELDED PLATE Each $ 23.27

96814 Black Plastic Buckle for Feed Bag Strap Each $ 0.69

B003271 Triangle Feed Bag-Slant Load 24.5x22.5x17.5" *Must Order
Hardware Separate #S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome
Ring *#96814 Black Buckle

Each $ 117.39

B003272 Square Feed Bag-Straight Load *Must Order Hardware Separate
#S22202 Ring Clamp & #S10421 Chrome Ring *#96814 Black
Buckle

Each $ 130.67

14830 Door Hinge Extrusion for Round Rear Post-per ft. L_14830 $ 19.69

19476 Door Hinge Extrusion -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. L_19476 $ 11.17

B000141 1 1/4 Alum. Ferrule with 9/16 Hole Each $ 1.48

B000171 4 1/4 Alum. Ferrule with 9/16 Hole Each $ 4.22

B000172 3 Alum. Ferrule with 9/16 Hole

*Used On Ramp Over Doors*

Each $ 3.57

B000221 2 1/4 Alum. Ferrule with 1/2 Hole Each $ 2.84

B000990 2 1/4 Alum. Ferrule with 9/16 Hole Each $ 2.68

B001156 2 1/4 Alum. Hinge Block Ferrule 9/16 hole Each $ 4.74

B001157 1 1/4 Alum. Hinge Block Ferrule Each $ 2.67

B002882 5 3/4 Ferrule w/ 9/16 Hole *Used on Spare Tire Racks Each $ 4.63
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B004302 3 Ramp Ferrule 9/16 Hole*Used On

Rear And Side Ramps*

Each $ 4.88

37619 Alum. Ferrule 1/2" -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. L_37619 $ 7.93

37973 Alum. Leg Ferrule 9/16" -15' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. L_37973 $ 14.13

38600 Alum. Ferrule 9/16" -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. L_38600 $ 7.64

B001659 FLAT 1/4 X 1 X 5 WITH 21/4"  WELDED ON FERRULE Each $ 14.98

SE1024-P100-120 Gas Shock-120 lb. Each $ 124.09

SE1024M-150 Gas Shock 150 lb. Each $ 124.09

SE775A-60PE Gas Shock-60 lb. Each $ 38.89

SE775A-90PE Gas Shock 90 lb. Each $ 38.89

SPD-BR-1020 Flat Bracket for 30# thru 90# Gas Shock Each $ 2.48

SPD-GS-5250-30 Gas Shock 30 lb. Each $ 34.53

16301 Ball Stud for Gas Shock Each $ 2.68

SE400V-48 Gas Shock 45 lb. Each $ 97.71

S62541 .045 48x115 Tread Bright/ Gravel Guard- Sold Per Sq. Ft.
*Specify Dimensions

LB_S62541 $ 9.00

31-8740 10" Chrome Grab Handle Each $ 14.41

5400-LE Lighted Grab Handle Complete Kit

with current production Handle

Each $ 142.75

S87521 Plastic Horizon Handle Each $ 11.09

E5400D-E Lighted Grab Handle, Replacement Handle Plastic Only 07-
CURRENT LQ and All Sunrise Pkg's

LARGE HANDLE

Each $ 96.18

E-7500D-E Handle,Replacement Grab Handle

For 02 Through 06 Model Lighted

Grab Handle Kit.SQUARE SLOT IN 

BACK

Each $ 96.18

E5000D-E Handle,Replacement Grab Handle

For 90 through 01 Lighted Grab

Handle Kit.Plastic Handle Only.

SLANTED SLOT IN FRONT

Each $ 96.18

AH4303 BLACK COATED GRAB HANDLE WITH 2 MOUNTING
SCREWS #9158

Each $ 13.74
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1002 Chrome Flush Hinge-LH Each $ 19.41

1003 Chrome Flush Hinge-RH Each $ 19.33

1005SS Stainless Steel Flush Mount Hinge Each $ 18.28

10620-05LH Stainless Steel Flush Hinge-LH Each $ 49.13

10620-05RH Stainless Steel Flush Hinge-RH Each $ 46.80

A708 Alum. Piano Hinge-72" *Use #AA44D Rivets Each $ 37.65

ALH5XAL Alum. Butt Hinge w/Pin-5x5 Each $ 29.49

B001583 Alum. Face Guard Hinge-complete assembly Each $ 16.36

B003816 Screen Door Hinge 2" *(B004049 is the 6" Pc.) Each $ 2.79

B004049 Screen Door Hinge 6" *(B003816 is The 2" Pc.) Each $ 4.41

CURTAINHINGE Wrap Around Alum. Hinge -2x8 1/2 Each $ 56.00

CURTAINHINGERRP Wrap Around Alum. Hinge Curb or Side Round Rear Post 2.5 x
8.5"

Each $ 56.00

S08935 Key Ring for Clevis Pin Each $ 0.43

S10365 Clevis Pin for Divider 5 1/2" Galvanized Each $ 4.68

S78523 Button for Alum. Rear Door Hinge Each $ 2.16

S78524 Pin for Alum. Rear Door Hinge Each $ 5.65

STOCKHINGE Wrap Around Alum. Hinge-4x8 Sq. Rear Post Each $ 56.00

STOCKHINGERRP Wrap Around Alum. Hinge 4x8" Round Rear Post Each $ 56.00

B001551 2 pc. Alum. Hinge for Rear Door-Streetside Each $ 40.48

B002018 5 1/2" Pin w/SS O-Ring Welded On Each $ 6.92

B003008 Hinge Wrap 4 X 8 3/4" *Alum. -Hinge Only Each $ 18.50

B008001 Hinge Assembly for Stock Side Access Door 3-Pc Alum Each $ 48.08

R140-0100 Weld On Hinge w/Brass Pin 4" Long Each $ 9.28

B001552 2 pc. Alum. Hinge for Rear Door-Curbside Each $ 40.48

S10366 Clevis Pin w/2 Holes 5 1/2" Each $ 6.13

38R-1 Black Male Holdback-30lb. 1" Each $ 4.35

38R-2 Black Male Holdback-30lb. 2" Each $ 4.57

38R-3 Black Male Holdback-30lb. 3" Each $ 6.10

38R-50 Black Rubber Socket Each $ 7.25

38RLT Black Male Holdback-6lb. 1" Each $ 4.35

600 White Nylon Socket Each $ 2.90

604SS 1.5 Stainless Steel Male Holdback Each $ 9.20

605SS 2.5 Stainless Steel Male Holdback Each $ 15.30

606SS 3.5 Stainless Steel Male Holdback Each $ 15.40

9200SSLH Saddlerack Holdback-Old Style-LH Each $ 16.66

B002089 Rear Tack Holdback Complete Assembly Each $ 54.39

621 2" Black Ball & Socket Holdback Each $ 15.04

621-01 4.5" Black Ball & Socket Holdback Each $ 15.07

21021-01 Rear Tack Plunger w/Knob *Hold Back for Rear Tack Each $ 17.62

BP-19HB HOLDBACK,FOR STARQUEST WINDOWS WITH HANDLE Each $ 15.77

KICKSTANDHB4GT REAR GATE KICK STAND TYPE HOLDBACK Each $ 54.32

B003014-D DOUBLE D-RING W/WELDED PLATE Each $ 23.27



Hole Plugs
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
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Keys
Part # Description Unit of
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2633 7/16 Hole Plug Each $ 0.22

FP201 1" Sq. Hole Plug Each $ 0.44

2713 1 Hole Plug Each $ 0.58

2723 1 1/8 Hole Plug Each $ 0.58

2740 1 1/4 Hole Plug-Outside Tie Rings Each $ 0.58

2773 1 3/4 Hole Plug Each $ 0.62

SQR-20-0508 Plug -2" Sq. Black Plastic Plug for Ramp Each $ 1.56

S17845 3/4" Sq. Hole Plug for Saddle Rack Backs Each $ 0.26

14264-01-1034 #242 Master Key for Lg. Black Latch-97 Model Each $ 6.57

14264-02-2002 #MKC Master Key for Chrome Latch-before 97 Each $ 6.57

81313 #MKF Master Key for Lg. Black Latch-before 97 Each $ 6.57

AE060 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #60 Each $ 6.57

AE059 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #59 Each $ 6.57

AE058 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #58 Each $ 6.57

AE057 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #57 Each $ 6.57

AE056 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #56 Each $ 6.57

AE055 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #55 Each $ 6.57

AE054 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #54 Each $ 6.57

AE053 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #53 Each $ 6.57

AE052 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #52 Each $ 6.57

AE051 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #51 Each $ 6.57

AE050 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #50 Each $ 6.57

AE049 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #49 Each $ 6.57

AE048 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #48 Each $ 6.57

AE047 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #47 Each $ 6.57

AE046 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #46 Each $ 6.57

AE045 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #45 on cylinder
stamp

Each $ 6.57

AE044 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #44 Each $ 6.57

AE043 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #43 Each $ 6.57

AE042 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #42 Each $ 6.57

AE041 Customer Key Bauer Latch & lockable hasp #41 Each $ 6.57

14264-02-2003 MKE MASTER KEY FOR OLD STYLE DRESS DOOR Each $ 6.57

TM-211 #211 Master Key for New Style Feed Door Latch Each $ 6.57

TRI-1001 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1002 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1003 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1004 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1005 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1006 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1007 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1008 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57
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TRI-1009 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1010 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1011 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

TRI-1012 Dead-Bolt Keys for Small and Large Black Latches Each $ 6.57

1506 Key & Cylinder for Equalizer Hydraulic Jack Switch Box w/2 Keys Each $ 64.92

14078-06 KEYPLUG, TRI1002 98 Each $ 13.12

14078-07 KEYPLUG, TRI1003 98 Each $ 13.12

14078-08 KEYPLUG, TRI1004 98 Each $ 13.12

14078-09 KEYPLUG, TRI1005 98 Each $ 13.12

14078-10 KEYPLUG, TRI1006 98 Each $ 13.12

16169-02-2002 #2002 Key -Chrome Paddle Latch Key for #CHR-LATCH Each $ 6.57

DLRKEY Bauer Latch Dealer Key *Will Not Work After Customer Key is
Used

Each $ 13.12

L-AE041 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE042 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE043 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE044 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE045 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE046 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE047 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE048 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE049 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE050 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE051 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE052 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE053 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE054 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE055 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE056 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE057 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE058 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE059 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

L-AE060 Tumbler for Bauer Lockable hasp order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE041 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE042 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE043 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE044 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE045 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE046 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE047 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE048 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE049 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE050 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE051 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE052 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE053 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE054 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE055 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74



Latches
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

67 of 143

Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

P-AE056 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE057 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE058 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE059 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

P-AE060 Tumbler for Bauer latch order keys separate Each $ 8.74

1250 Key for SS D-Ring Lock Each $ 5.47

751 Key, Water Door Key Each $ 6.57

85004301 #301 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004302 #302 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004303 #303 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004304 #304 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004306 #306 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004309 #309 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004318 #318 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004330 #330 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004336 #336 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

85004347 #347 KEY FASTEC BLACK LOCKABLE HASP PART NUMBER
65004

Each $ 6.57

S25896 KEY SP1 FOR STEEL TACK LATCH Each $ 6.57

28-01 Loop Snap Pin 1/4 x 1-3/4" Each $ 1.66

10335-16 Striker Pin for Rotary Latch #B000626 (Taco Shell) Each $ 4.67

11445-16 Rotary Latch for ProStock Rear Gate Each $ 38.89

11704-15 Door Edge Cover for Sm. Black Camper Latch Each $ 0.46

11705-15 Striker Plate for Sm. Black Camper Latch Each $ 1.48

12057-16 Rotary Latch for Saddlerack Each $ 28.73

12226-16 Rotary Latch-only Used On Prostock Center Gate Slider Before
Spring Loaded Drop Pin '06

Each $ 57.65

P10073 Lg. Black Camper Latch Front & Back '96 Model *Comes
w/Screws,KEYS, AND 14076-12 CYLINDER

Each $ 336.79

44710 Push Button Dead Bolt Each $ 325.24

81389-16 Rotary Latch Striker Pin Each $ 12.09

98320A140 Pin w/Locking Ball & Key Ring Each $ 6.21

EC-4 SS Edge Cover for Statewide Drop Down Feed Window Each $ 1.89

B000542 Latch for Standard Calf Gate Each $ 38.58

B000625 Safety Latch for ProStock-Old Style Each $ 50.94

B000626 Slam Latch for Sliding Stock, Rear Gate, or Center Gate-
Complete Assembly (Taco Shell w/Rotary Latch Installed)

Each $ 173.89

B000839 Striker Plate w/Pin for Slant Load Divider-Alum. Each $ 39.19



Nuts and Washers
Part # Description Unit of
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B005298 Hardware Kit for Rear Gate Sliding Walk Thru w/Taco Shell Each $ 211.29

P10004 Hardware, Calf Gate Latch and Hardware Each $ 93.61

S10435 Rotary Latch Cover for Divider -Plastic Each $ 1.86

S10663 Bullet Latch for Cabinet Door Each $ 1.77

S12041 Suitcase Latch Each $ 14.04

V287 Striker Plate w/Pin for Slant Load Divider-SL Each $ 24.89

21021-01 Rear Tack Plunger w/Knob *Hold Back for Rear Tack Each $ 17.62

11213-15 Door Edge Cover for Chrome Latch Each $ 0.46

B001539 Ramp Loop Latch Each $ 43.46

B012272 Spring Loaded Latch Assembly for Half Sliding Gate Each $ 60.53

BP-10B Bauer Latch w/o Dead Bolt *2 KEY'S AND RANDOM CYLINDER
INCLUDED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Each $ 51.27

BP-15B Locking Cam Hasp Black Bauer,

2 keys and random cylinder installed unless otherwise specified

Each $ 53.35

BP-7B Bauer Latch w/Dead Bolt *2 KEY'S AND RANDOM CYLINDER
INCLUDED, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Each $ 51.27

EC-7R Edge Cover For BP-7R Bauer Reverse Plunger Latch Each $ 2.25

B012745 T Handle for Center Gate Slam Latch -T Handle Only (Comes in
Slam Latch Hardware #P10002)

Each $ 32.01

P10002 Hardware, Slam Latch Kit for 05 Center Gates and Hardware Each $ 250.85

S67409 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 3/4" Each $ 0.22

B014895 Half Slide Gate Latch for Super Stock -Spring Loaded -Rear
Gate Only *Must Order Black Grip Separate

Each $ 86.34

P10080 SUPER STOCK SLIDING GATE LATCH

HARDWARE

Each $ 102.18

13899-01 Divider Rotary Latch used on 06' Model Extrusion Dividers,
REPLACES 13977-01

Each $ 35.19

B016393 BUTTERFLY LATCH 14-1/4" Each $ 61.59

11310300 #10-24 Stainless Nylon Lock Nut Each $ 0.28

11310405 1/4" SS Nylon Lock Nut Each $ 0.28

11310610 3/8" Stainless Nylon Lock Nut Each $ 0.83

90295A122 1/2" Nylon Washer Each $ 0.26

93475A290 Washer for Alum. Rear Door Hinge Each $ 0.58

JCN381627SHDTZN Recessed Tie Ring Nut for New Style-Must Order Separate Each $ 2.59

S25258 3/8" SS Washer Each $ 0.17

S97526 License Plate Nut-Plastic*Uses

10x34TSSPAN Screw*

Each $ 0.65

90295A170 3/8"  Nylon Washer Each $ 0.05

52202 1/4 x 1 Stainless steel Washer Each $ 1.25

S14269 NUT,Nylon Lock 1/2,Zn Each $ 0.28

S10154 1/2" Flat Washer Each $ 0.05

S38080 3/8" Zinc Flat Washer Each $ 0.04

05030600 3/8" Nylon Lock Nut -Zinc *Used for Mounting Saddleseat Each $ 0.44



Part # Description Unit of
Measure
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BCPAD75 Chain Pad 75" Each $ 76.82

PAD10X215 Pad 10x 21 1/2 Each $ 72.59

PAD10X255 Pad 10 x 25 1/2 Each $ 72.59

PAD10X30 Pad 10 x 30 Each $ 72.59

PAD125X125 Pad 12 1/2 x 12 1/2 Divider w/Patch Each $ 43.53

PAD12X17 Pad 12 x 17 w/Notch On End Each $ 43.53

PAD12X20 Pad 12 x 20-Tee Pad Each $ 72.59

PAD12X22 Pad 12 x 22-Tee Pad Each $ 72.59

PAD12X26 Pad 12 x 26-Tee Pad Each $ 72.59

PAD12X31 Pad 12 x 31 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X415 Pad 12 x 41 1/2 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X465 Pad 12 x 46 1/2 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X54 Pad 12 x 54 Each $ 94.57

PAD12X59 Pad 12 x 59 Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD12X60 Pad 12 x 60 Each $ 94.57

PAD12X63 Pad 12 x 63 Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD12X69 Pad 12 x 69 Each $ 94.57

PAD12X72 Pad 12 x 72 Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD12X77 Pad 12 x 77 Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD85X125 Pad 8 1/2 x 12 1/2 Divider Each $ 43.53

CHPAD31 Chest Bar Pad 31" Each $ 68.59

CHPAD14 Chain Pad 14" for 737 Each $ 47.89

BCPAD68 Chain Pad 65" Each $ 76.82

BTPAD42 Butt Bar Pad 42" Each $ 70.51

PAD10X24 Pad 10 X 24 Each $ 72.59

PAD10X27 Pad 10 X 27 DiamondSport Each $ 72.59

PAD10X42 Pad 10 X 42 Divider Each $ 72.59

PAD10X45 Pad 10 X 45 Divider Each $ 72.59

PAD115X38 Pad 11 1/2 X 38 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X13 Pad 12 x 13 Each $ 43.53

PAD12X28 Pad 12 X 28 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X34 Pad 12 X 34 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X36 Pad 12 X 36 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X375 Pad 12 X 37 1/2 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X41 Pad 12 X 41 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X42 Pad 12 X 42 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X43 Pad 12 X 43 Each $ 72.59

PAD12X58 Pad 12 X 58 Each $ 94.57

PAD12X62 Pad 12 X 62 Each $ 94.57

PAD12X65 Pad 12 X 65-1/8 Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD12X665 Pad 12 X 66 1/2 Each $ 94.57

PAD12X67 Pad 12 X 67 Each $ 94.57

PAD12X70 Pad 12 X 70-3/4 Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD12X74 Pad 12 x 74 Divider w/Patch Each $ 94.57

PAD12X75 Pad 12 X 75 Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD33X10 Pad 10 X 33 Divider Each $ 72.59

PAD9X12 Pad 9 X 12 Divider Each $ 43.53

PAD9X34 Pad 9 X 34 Divider Each $ 72.59
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BCPAD86 Chain Pad 86" Each $ 76.82

BTPAD32 Butt Bar Pad 32" Each $ 65.28

BTPAD26 Butt Bar Pad 26" Each $ 65.28

CHPAD50 Butt Chain Pad 50" Each $ 70.51

BCPAD41 Chain Pad 41" for 8' Wide  Straight Load Each $ 70.51

PAD9X62 Pad 9X62"Divider Each $ 94.57

PAD12X84 SLANT WALL PAD FOR 8'WIDE Each $ 94.57

CHPAD60 Chain Pad 60" long Each $ 76.82

ZINC_CHAIN Chain for butt and breast pads Linear Foot $ 15.90

WS240-QT Clear Coating for Aluminum *Sold Per Quart Each $ 67.11

S08131 Black Plastic Insert *Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 0.14

S08137 White Plastic Insert *Sold Per Ft. F_S08137 $ 0.14

66-1181 Propane Base Plate Each $ 61.75

B001579 Propane Bracket Each $ 67.40

B001589 Brace for Propane Bracket Each $ 16.95

66-8766 Propane Bottle Pigtail w/Hand Tighten  Connection 20" Each $ 45.41

66-1151 Double bottle propane rack kit

(20 lb)

Each $ 100.01

B015249 Rear bumper 4" x 48" *NO HOLES *Cut & drill to fit when
customer receives

Each $ 85.35

S43034 Rear Bumper for Alum 8' -4x96" 

WITHOUT HOLES

Each $ 162.89

B007397 Steel Rear Bumper Assy. 8W w/Round Rear Post 91" LONG Each $ 330.06

B007398 Steel Rear Bumper Assy. 69W 

w/Round Rear Post

Each $ 330.06

S34767-08 Rear Bumper D Shaped Smooth Surface for 8'Wide-4X37 3/4"
Round Rear Post *5 Hole Bumper

Each $ 65.40

S34768-08 Rear Bumper D Shaped Smooth Surface for 6'9"Wide-4X30 1/2"
Round Rear Post *4 Hole Bumper

Each $ 53.09

17408 Bumper Lip For 2008 Rear Bumpers -16' Sticks -Sold Per Ft.
*Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

Linear Foot $ 1.29
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RSB8 STEEL REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY FOR 8 WIDE PROSTOCK
93-1/4" LONG

Each $ 330.06

RSB69-1 STEEL REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY FOR 6/9 PROSTOCK Each $ 330.06

225 Chrome Swivel Snap Each $ 5.80

2400A Galvanized Tie Ring 2 1/4"tall X 5" base Each $ 8.53

2450ZN516 Zinc Pear Shape Snap Ring Each $ 3.84

7852-PLATE Stainless Steel D-Ring Plate Each $ 2.92

871SS Stainless Outside Tie Ring-Short/Wide- Each $ 15.50

B000500 D-Ring Plate Each $ 5.71

B003014 D-Ring w/Welded Plate Each $ 15.16

S21296 D-Ring Inside Tie Ring Each $ 5.16

JCN381627SHDTZN Recessed Tie Ring Nut for New Style-Must Order Separate Each $ 2.59

B003014-D DOUBLE D-RING W/WELDED PLATE Each $ 23.27

10-40 6000 lb Stainless steel recessed floor tie with drain holes used
on Sundowner open Car Haulers & Utility trailers. Must order
hardware kit, Part # P10082.

Each $ 68.09

P10082 Hardware kit for 6000 lb recessed floor ties with or without drain
holes & for 5000 lb recessed floor ties used on Sundowner open
Car Haulers & Utility trailers.

Each $ 19.09

10-40NDH 6000 lb Stainless steel recessed floor tie without drain
holes.Used on Sundowner Cargo trailers & Toy Haulers. Must
order hardware kit-- please give Vin# of trailer to determine
which kit is needed.

Each $ 70.67

RH01SS 5000 lb Stainless steel recessed floor tie with one hidden drain
hole. Used on some Sundowner Cargo trailers, Toy Haulers &
Utility trailers. Must order Hardware kit -Part # P10082 for Utility
trailers. Must provide Vin # for trailer if it is a Sundowner Toy
Hauler or Cargo trailer to determine which hardware kit is
needed.

Each $ 33.45

AA44D #30 Alum. Rivet Each $ 0.17

AA54D #20 Alum. Rivet -Short Each $ 0.32

AA56D #20 Alum. Rivet -Medium Each $ 0.30

AA64LF #11 Alum. Rivet -Large Flange-Short Each $ 0.22

HAA612LF #11 Alum. Rivet -Large Flange-Long Each $ 0.26

HKLP-R8-10 1/4 Magna Bulb Rivet for SL Fender-Long Each $ 0.98

HKLP-R8-6 1/4 Magna Bulb Rivet for SL Fender-Medium Each $ 0.91

HUCC6LBF-R12-8G 3/8" Huck Rivet Zinc w/Flat Side *Commonly Used On Walls Each $ 1.30

HUCC6LTC-R12-8G 3/8 Huck Rivet w/SS Cap for SL Gussets *Commonly Used Area
Gussets and Rear Post

Each $ 2.74

MGL100-U6-6 3/16 SS Flush Oval Rivet Each $ 2.02

MGLP-B6-4 #11 Alum. Skin Rivet *Self Seal w/Silicone Seal 1/2" Each $ 0.62

MGLP-B6-E #11 Alum. Skin Rivet 3/4" Magnalock. Each $ 0.66
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MGLP-U8-E 1/4 SS Rivet for SL Roof Each $ 2.74

S32024 #20 Alum. Rivet-Long Each $ 0.44

S32459 #11 x1" Stainless Rivet -Long Each $ 0.66

SBS65.5FB 3/16" SS Black Rivet -Suncoat Panels Each $ 0.44

SS54D #20 Steel Rivet Each $ 0.04

HUC3LC-2R12C Rivet Collar for 3/8 Huck Rivet Each $ 0.53

MGLP-U6-ES RIVET, 3/16 DIA HUCK MAGNA-LOC WITH SEAL 1/2" SS
USED IN SS NOSE SKIN AND CORRUGATED SIDES

Each $ 1.53

52202 1/4 x 1 Stainless steel Washer Each $ 1.25

6X1TSSPANSD Screw 6x1 Stainless Self Drilling Pan Head  *Most Commonly
Used Area- 1.25" Bon Bon Bumper

Each $ 0.28

70-14-002 3/4 Round Bumper Each $ 0.50

B-1 2.5" Round Bumper Each $ 4.18

B2 1" Bon Bon Bumper Each $ 0.67

B-1696 BUMPER 1" DIA. X 1 1/4 USED ON REAR GATES Each $ 1.97

50X77 Floor Mat 48x77" 1/2" for Sunlite & ProStock 6'9" WIDE Each $ 164.20

HD6MQS Wall Mat Liner 12" Wide  -50' Roll -Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 5.57

48X79 Floor Mat 48 x 79 for Super Stock Each $ 178.07

NWR RAMP RUBBER Ramp Mat 48" -42' Roll -Sold Per  Ft. Linear Foot $ 57.90

S25528SQ POLY PLASTIC, USED IN HARDWARE 

PACKAGES. 1/4 X 4FT X 8FT SOLD 

PER SF

Square Foot $ 13.38

10X34 #10x 3/4 Self Drilling Black Screw *Most Commonly Used for
Wall and Ramp Rubber

Each $ 0.32

10X34TSSOVAL #10x 3/4 Stainless Self Tapping Oval Head Screw *Most
Commonly Used Area-Door Hinges

Each $ 0.37

10X34TSSPAN 10x 3/4" Torx Stainless Steel Pan Screw Each $ 0.32

10X34TSSPANSD #10x 3/4" Stainless Self Drilling Pan Head Screw Each $ 0.54

10X34UNDER #10 x 3/4" Undercut SS Torx Screw *Most Commonly Used Area-
Stainless Hinges

Each $ 0.44

RE110066 3/8 x 1 1/2" Zinc Self Tapping Hex Head Bolt *Most Commonly
Used for Rear Bumpers

Each $ 1.31

11673500 #10-24x3 Stainless Oval Head Screw *Most Commonly Used for
3" Black Male Holdback

Each $ 0.46

12X114TSSPAN 12x 1 1/4" Torx SS Pan Screw *Most Commonly Used Area-
Black Female Socket

Each $ 0.48



Steps
Part # Description Unit of
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12X34TSSOVAL #12 x 3/4" Stainless Self Tapping Oval Head Screw Each $ 0.37

15552-01 #10 24 X .75 Machine Thread Screw *Used To Assemble
Latches

Each $ 0.30

15556-01 #10 -24X .5 Machine Thread Screw *Used To Assemble Latches Each $ 0.26

8X34TSSPANSD 8x3/4 Stainless Self Drilling Pan Head Screw Each $ 0.26

9158 #20x 1 1/4 Pan Screw Each $ 1.70

S01024 3/8x 1" SS Self Tapping Hex Head Screw *Commonly Used
Area-Butt and Breast Bars

Each $ 2.68

S01025 3/8 x1 Zinc Bumper Bolt Each $ 1.31

S10015 #10x 1/2 Stainless Self Tapping Oval Head Screw Each $ 0.14

S10035 #10x 1/2 Stainless Self Tapping Torx Head Screw Each $ 0.14

S10047 Screw #14 -1 1/4 SD Hex Head  *Most Commonly Used Area-
Saddleracks, Blanket Bars, Bridle Bars

Each $ 1.48

S1505 8x 9/16 Self Drilling Hex Head Screw Each $ 0.30

S22412 #10-24x 2" Stainless Oval Head Screw *Most Commonly Used
Area-2" Black Male Holdback

Each $ 0.30

S25628 #10x1 Zinc Self Drilling Hex Head Screw Each $ 0.30

S32000 3/8 x 2 1/4 Stainless Hex Head Bolt Each $ 2.73

S43657 #10-24x1 Stainless Oval Head Screw *Most Commonly Used
Area-1" Black Male Holdback

Each $ 0.14

S95487 1/4x3/4 Stainless Self Tapping Pan Head Screw *Commonly
Used Area-Above Rear Door Hinges

Each $ 0.46

11296 5/16 x 1 1/2" Bumper Bolt *Most Commonly Used for Cleat Step Each $ 1.32

S10056 #10 x 2 SD SS Pan Head Screw Each $ 0.46

S10065 1/4 X 1.5 Black Screw Each $ 0.21

60063005 Plastic anchor screw for wire cover in nose Each $ 0.53

RE750239 SQ DRIVE PAN 8x3/4" WINDOW SCREW Each $ 0.22

600SS Cleat Step Each $ 63.55

AE3-13521-ZN Alignment Pin, LQ Step Each $ 5.85

AE3-13520-ZN Aligning Plate, LQ Step Each $ 12.05

P10054 Hardware for Double Slide Out Camper Step Before 06' Sunlite Each $ 73.07

B009462 Double Slide Out Step Flip up Style for 06' Aluminum 8' Wide
Only *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 592.65

B009569 Double Slide Out Step Flip Up Style for 06' Sunlite 8' Wide Only
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 592.65

B011350 Single Slide Out Step for Sunlite & Aluminum 8' Wide Only *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 514.48

B016330 Fold Down Step for Side Access Doors - 1" HOLDBACK, SKID
TAPE, AND 4 3" BUTTON HEAD BOLTS, WASHERS AND
ZINC NUTS INCLUDED

Each $ 327.36

P10063 Hardware for Single Slide Out Camper Step 06' Aluminum Each $ 28.54

P10064 Hardware for Double Slide Out Camper Step 06' Model
Aluminum

Each $ 108.35

P10065 Hardware for Single Slide Out Camper Step 06' Model -Sunlite Each $ 27.90

P10066 Hardware for Double Slide Out Camper Step 06' Sunlite Each $ 77.05



Trim Lock
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Two-Sided Tape
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Vents
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Vinyl Grips
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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100B314 Trim Lock for Boot Box -Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 1.62

100B318 Trim Lock for Fender -250' Per Roll -Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 1.77

3100B318C Trim Lock w/Seal for Slant Wall -250' Per Roll -Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 3.10

4100B318E Trim Lock w/Seal for Doors -250' Per Roll -Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 3.34

4622 2-Sided Tape 3/8" X 60 YARDS,SOLD BY THE ROLL,SKIN TO
TRAILER & ROOF BOWS

Roll $ 147.75

4936 2-Sided Tape 3/4 x72 Yds -Sold Per Roll RED SKIN-Thin for
Skin to Skin

Linear Foot $ 244.41

MP1146-027 Black Caulk Tape -25' Roll Linear Foot $ 16.07

806 4x8 Black Plastic Vent for Battery Boxes Each $ 11.33

B000501 14x14 Camper Vent Pan w/Frame Each $ 83.85

J7291RWH Camper Vent Replacement Lid w/Plastic Hinge 13 x 13"  Used
on trailers from 1993-2006

Each $ 32.29

PTA327W Camper Vent Pan w/o Frame -White Each $ 33.96

RV-TRIM Black Plastic Inner Ring for Horse Vent Each $ 8.27

RV-700-062-BW Horse Roof Vent Each $ 60.70

AH-90090 Camper Vent Garnish Trim White Plastic *Fits #AH-7111-C
Camper Vents

Each $ 8.00

AH-7111-C 14" x 14" Camper Vent Galvanized Flange White Plastic Trim &
Lid Comes w/Garnish #AH-90090

Each $ 52.95

17-90110-C1 Camper Vent Replacement Lid 15 X 15 w/Metal Hinge -USED
FROM 2007 - CURRENT.

Each $ 28.54

DP-HVP Plastic Horse Vent Pan -White Each $ 22.12

S09000 Camper Vent w/Fan Each $ 187.20

1.375-36 GN Coupler Nut Cover -1 3/8 x 2 1/4" Each $ 1.05

1375-64BLK Jack Handle Grip for 2 Speed Jack 1 3/8" x 4" Each $ 1.80

1500-64BLK Jack Handle Grip for Single Speed Jack 1.5" x 4" Each $ 1.80

1500F Camlatch Handle Grip Each $ 1.95

250199048RER04 Butterfly Latch Grip 2x3" Each $ 1.77

50064TOLR0400 Round Black Grip 1/2 x 4" Each $ 1.08

RG1250-02500A GN Nut Cover for 1 1/4 x 2 1/2" Each $ 0.98

S36741 Rotary Latch Grip Each $ 0.30

S98765 Bridle Hook Cap -1/2 x 1/2" Each $ 0.38

250-990-64BLK Saddle Rack Latch Handle Grip  .25 x 1 x 4" Black Square Each $ 1.66



Water Tanks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Weather Stripping
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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86-8080 Hand Rocker Pump Each $ 151.02

B000619 Water Tank Pan and Hardware-40 Gal. Each $ 291.69

B001632 Outside Water Fill Kit *Includes Faucet, Vent & Plugs Each $ 44.64

B004967 Triangle Water Tank Bracket Each $ 27.86

B004968 Triangle Water Tank Base Each $ 51.01

B005297 Mounting Hardware for Bracket and Base Each $ 4.40

P-46 Triangle Water Tank - 20 Gal w/Faucet Each $ 350.19

220190706 frost free water faucet (outside water spigot) Each $ 64.47

2828B-GBTS-SP D Weather Seal -500' Per Box -Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 4.14

X-103-HT 5/8" Weather Stripping *500 Ft. per Roll/Box -Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 1.07

X-113-HT 3/8" Window Weather Stripping *2500 Ft. per Roll/Box -Sold Per
Ft.

Linear Foot $ 0.72

2385P-325 Rubber Strip to Seal Rear Door .125 X 1.875 -325' Per Roll -Sold
Per Ft

Linear Foot $ 2.74



Hayracks



Covered Hayracks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Hayrack Floor & Skin
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Hayrack Hardware
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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HR269X10SNPC Covered Sloped Hayrack 6'9" x 10' Long w/2' Walkway *77 9/16x
163 1/8" *Must Order Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 7,250.32

HR269X6SNPC Covered Sloped Hayrack 6'9" x 6' Long w/2' Walkway *77 9/16x
115 1/8" *Must Order Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 6,084.91

HR269X8SNPC Covered Sloped Hayrack 6'9" x 8' Long w/2' Walkway *77 9/16x
139 1/8" *Must Order Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 6,776.37

HR28X10SNPC Covered Sloped Hayrack 8' x 10' Long w/2' Walkway *92 5/16x
163 1/8" *Must Order Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 7,689.08

HR28X6SNPC Covered Sloped Hayrack 8' x 6' Long w/2' Walkway *92 5/16x
115 1/8" *Must Order Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 6,306.14

HR28X8SNPC Covered Sloped Hayrack 8' x 8' Long w/2' Walkway *92 5/16x
139 3/16" *Must Order Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 6,997.60

B015967 Mounting adapter for 8' wide covered hay rack to 69' wide trailer
*For shipping only

Each $ 497.23

HR276X6SNPC COVERED SLOPED HAYRACK 7'6"X 115 1/8 LONG, MUST
ORDER LADDER AND HARDWARE SEPARATE

Each $ 6,195.57

HR276X8SNPC COVERED SLOPED HAYRACK 7'6'X 8, LONG, 86 5/16 X 139
1/8, MUST ORDER LADDER AND HARDWARE SEPARATE

Each $ 6,887.00

HR276X10SNPC COVERED SLOPED HAYRACK 7'6"X 10,

LONG, 86 5/16 X 163 1/8, MUST ORDER LADDER AND
HARDWARE SEPARATE

Each $ 7,360.96

S62541 .045 48x115 Tread Bright/ Gravel Guard- Sold Per Sq. Ft.
*Specify Dimensions

LB_S62541 $ 9.00

S20486 Expanded Aluminum .125 48x96"  -Sold Per Sheet Each $ 490.12

S02457-NEW White/White Sheets -These full sheets are available.050 -49 X
91"-Sold Per Sq Ft. *Specify Dimensions

Square Foot $ 9.03

TSL-ASSEMBLY7 Telescoping Ladder Assembly for 7'T & 7'6"T Trailer *Must Order
Installation Hardware Separate #P10072

Each $ 741.17

A713-96 Alum. Piano Hinge - Heavy Duty *Used on Hayracks Each $ 72.22

B005937 Legs for Hayrack '06 Models *Sheet .25x6x7.5" Bent *Replaces
the 1" Sq. Tubing Style Hayrack Legs

Each $ 16.23

B009603 7 Rung Ladder, Long *Must Order Hardware Separate #P10038 Each $ 373.38

B009604 6 Rung Ladder, Short *Must Order Hardware Separate #P10038 Each $ 362.23

P10012 Hardware for 8' Wide Hayrack Each $ 80.06

P10038 Hardware for Hayrack Ladder Each $ 19.02

TSL-ASSEMBLY8 Telescoping Ladder Assembly for 8'T Trailer *Must Order
Installation Hardware Separate #P10072

Each $ 741.17

P10011 Hardware for 6'9" Wide Hayrack Each $ 28.95

P10072 Telescoping Ladder Installation Hardware(with brackets,flat bar

& plastic spacer not pictured)

Each $ 54.24



Sloped Hayracks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Tubing Style Hayracks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

B016487 6 Rung Ladder (short), FOR USE OVER A FENDER. *Must
order Hardware Separate- # P10038

Each $ 362.23

HR269X10SNP Sloped Hayrack 6'9" x 10' Long  *77 9/16x 139 1/8" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,193.42

HR269X12SNP Sloped Hayrack 6'9" x 12' Long  *77 9/16x 163 1/8" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,710.00

HR269X6SNP Sloped Hayrack 6'9" x 6' Long *77 9/16x 86 11/16" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,160.19

HR269X8SNP Sloped Hayrack 6'9" x 8' Long *77 9/16x 115 1/8" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,676.79

HR28X10SNP Sloped Hayrack 8' x 10' Long *92 5/16x 139 3/16" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,361.10

HR28X12SNP Sloped Hayrack 8' x 12' Long *92 5/16x 163 1/8" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,877.68

HR28X6SNP Sloped Hayrack 8' x 6' Long *92 5/16x 86 11/16" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,327.90

HR28X8SNP Sloped Hayrack 8' x 8' Long *92 5/16x 115 1/8" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,844.48

HR276X6SNP SLOPED HAYRACK 7'6"X 6'LONG-

86 5/16 X 86 11/16, MUST ORDER LADDER AND HARDWARE
SEPARATE

Each $ 2,244.02

HR276X8SNP SLOPED HAYRACK 7'6" X 8'LONG,

86 5/16 X 115 1/8, MUST ORDER LADDER AND HARDWARE
SEPARATE

Each $ 2,760.68

HR276X10SNP SLOPED HAYRACK 7'6" X 10'LONG,

86 7/8" X 139 3/16,MUST ORDER LADDER AND HARDWARE
SEPARATE

Each $ 3,277.28

HR276X12SNP SLOPED HAYRACK 7'6" X 12' LONG,

86 5/16 X 163 1/8, MUST ORDER LADDER AND HARDWARE
SEPARATE

Each $ 3,793.89

B000554 Additional Footage to Hayrack -Sold Per ft. Each $ 258.29

HAYRACK69X10 Tubing Style Hayrack 6'9"W x 10' Long *77.5x120"L *Must Order
Ladder &  Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,193.42

HAYRACK69X6 Tubing Style Hayrack 6'9"W x 6' Long *77.5x72L *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,160.19

HAYRACK69X8 Tubing Style Hayrack 6'9"W x 8' Long 77.5x96"L *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,676.79

HAYRACK8X10 Tubing Style Hayrack 8'W x 10' Long *93x120" *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,361.07

HAYRACK8X6 Tubing Style Hayrack 8'W x 6' Long *93x72"L *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,327.90

HAYRACK8X8 Tubing Style Hayrack 8'W x 8' Long *93x96"L *Must Order
Ladder & Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,844.48



Lighting & Electrical



Brake and Tag Light
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Breakaway Battery and Switch
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Breakers and Switches
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Clearance Lights
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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421KR Red Oval Brake Light w/Grommet Each $ 27.06

K301-GM-RB Red Grommet Mount LED Light *Grommet Sold Separate #B421-
18

Each $ 48.14

K301-SM-RB Red LED Brake Light-surface mount Each $ 48.14

STL-88RCB Clear Brake Light w/Red Diodes Each $ 31.09

M434 Tag Light Each $ 6.59

BUL-78CB Clear LED Back Up Light Each $ 43.27

M4827 Amber Deceleration Light. Safety flashing light.Flashes when
braking to catch the attention of drivers behind the trailer to help
prevent rear end collisions. Mounts on rear header of trailer.
Instructions included.

Each $ 482.48

180-20300 Breakaway Battery w/ trickle charger kit Each $ 102.81

LCR12V5P Breakaway Battery 12V Each $ 43.53

20051 PLUNGER & CABLE FOR BATTERY BRAKE-AWAY
SWITCH,W/ 1 1/2" KEY

Each $ 9.68

243101 Black Plastic Toggle Switch Cup Each $ 3.27

2FA51-78 Toggle Switch-10amp for Loading Light Each $ 20.65

2FB51-78 Toggle Switch-10amp. 3-Way Each $ 18.29

46550 Breaker 50 AMP

Used with 77-90000-100, when replacing LR9806WB solenoid

Each $ 7.54

S471400 Breaker 40 AMP Each $ 18.95

72735 Breaker 30 AMP Each $ 9.99

BD101WB 12V Battery Kill Switch for Sunrise.OLD STYLE RELEASE
THUMB SWITCH. FOR OLD SOLENOID

Each $ 44.52

S30001 On/Off Rocker Switch w/Wall Plate - 12 VOLT Each $ 23.51

77-90000-110 Solenoid, 100 Amp Solenoid Used

on Horizon Trailers,when replacing part#LR9806WB,You need to
order part# 9511

Each $ 67.58

BD107 BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH. NEW FOR HORIZON,
WORKS WITH NEW SOLENOID..ON/OFF TYPE...

Each $ 26.91

A-80BB BLACK BASED FOR CLEARANCE LIGHTS USED WITH A-
90CB CHROME RETROFIT COVERS

Each $ 2.06

150-102 Chrome Light Base Works with M150 Lights Each $ 9.63

154-11K Clearance Light Base -Apprx. 1 X 4" *Fits M154 Lights Each $ 5.41



Conspicuity Tape
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Dome Lights
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

2982A Bolt-On Amber Clearance Light Each $ 17.84

2982R Bolt-On Red Clearance Light Each $ 17.84

GA100 Amber LED Clearance Light No Base Each $ 17.69

GR100 Red LED Clearance Light Each $ 17.69

M150A Amber Fender Light w/o Base-1 1/4 x 2 1/2 Each $ 6.34

M152A Amber Lens for Bolt-On Light 1 1/4x 2 1/2" Each $ 6.76

M152R Red Lens for Bolt-On Light 1 1/4x 2 1/2" Each $ 6.76

M161A Amber LED Clearance Light w/o Base- 1 1/4 x 3 7/8 Replaces
M154A clearance light

Each $ 15.68

M161R Red LED Clearance Light w/o Base- 1 1/4 x 3 7/8 Replaces
M154R clearance light

Each $ 15.68

MCL-96AB Amber LED Clearance Light Each $ 16.07

MCL-96RB Red LED Clearance Light Each $ 16.07

M150R Red Fender Light w/o Base 1 1/4x 2 1/2" Each $ 6.34

AL-91CAB Clear Clearance Light w/Amber Diodes Each $ 12.02

A-90CB LED Clearance Light Chrome Retrofit Cover Each $ 3.76

A-82BB Light Base, For 08 Model Clearance Light *Hard Wire Version* Each $ 1.71

AL-82AB Clearance Light, Amber Lens Led 08 Model* Hard Wire Version* Each $ 12.02

AL-82RB Clearance Light, Red Lens Led 08 Model* Hard Wire Version* Each $ 12.02

MCL10CAK14B 3/4" BULLET STYLE ROUND AMBER CLEARANCE LIGHT Each $ 6.70

MCL10CRK14B 3/4" BULLET STYLE ROUND RED CLEARANCE LIGHT Each $ 6.70

S15-AC00-1 Clear 2 wire AMBER (LED) Clearance Light-Used 2014 & 2015 Each $ 8.65

S15-RC00-1 Clear 2 wire RED (LED) Clearance Light used in 2014 & 2015 Each $ 8.65

S15-0C00-1 CHROME BASE FOR S15 LIGHTS Each $ 2.91

S15-0B00-1 BLACK BASE FOR S15 LED CLEARANCE LIGHTS Each $ 2.12

75-0300-5288-2 2" Conspicuity Tape-sold per ft.-Corner Marker -Solid White Linear Foot $ 4.04

75-0300-9720-0 1" Conspicuity Tape-sold per ft.-6" Red on 6" White F_750300 $ 1.70

75-0300-5160-3 2" Conspicuity Tape-sold per ft.-6" Red on 6" White Linear Foot $ 4.04

416K Dome Light-Horse Compartment Each $ 16.74

MM5142BC Molded Dome Light Bracket Each $ 18.18

PTA1101 Dome Light Bracket - White Skin 88" Long *Wire Cover for Line
& Insulating Corner Cover

Each $ 21.93

81360-MNTKIT Load Light Bracket -Old Style -Sq. Base Each $ 7.76

BUL69CB 15" LONG CLEAR WHITE LED DOME LIGHT 11 DIODES Each $ 33.77



Grommets
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Loading Lights
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Plugs
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Porch Lights
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Power Converter
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Reflectors
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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2116 7/8 x 1/2" Grommet Each $ 0.32

2140 1 x 3/4" Grommet Each $ 0.44

H-3BULB Clear Loading Light Bulb Each $ 12.34

03-401 LED Load Light 1.5" x 6" Each $ 50.78

TLL50FB LED load light SQ 9 diodes 5"x5" Each $ 96.08

478550 RV Adapter 7 to 6-Way-Truck to Trailer (7 Way Truck : 6 Way
Trailer)

Each $ 48.22

S03056 6-Way Female Plug-Truck End Each $ 28.02

20084 7 Way Molded Plug w/11' Cable Each $ 68.92

TET-10022 Handy Electrical Box 2 X 4 X 1 7/8" w/1/2" Knock Outs Each $ 5.13

TET-10023 Cover for Handy Electrical Box 2 X 4" Each $ 1.14

383-25C Lens for Oval Porch Light Each $ 1.50

384-15C Peterson Porch Light Lens 2 1/4x 5 7/8" Each $ 4.95

M382C Oval Porch Light Each $ 10.44

M385S Peterson Porch Light Each $ 15.88

03-102B LED porch light w/black base Each $ 63.42

H-3BULB Clear Loading Light Bulb Each $ 12.34

IQ3 Smart Box for Power Converter Each $ 93.31

PD9260C 60AMP Converter w/Smart Box Built in Each $ 666.03

PD9245C 45AMP Converter w/Smart Box Built in Each $ 448.07

B491A Amber Flexible Reflector 2 3/4 x 4 3/8" Each $ 2.25

B491R Red Flexible Reflector 2 3/4 x 4 3/8" Each $ 2.25

B483R Red Stiff Reflector 1.5 x 3 1/4" Each $ 1.75



Wire & Ring Clamps
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Wire Loom
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

050-5030-1 Channel Light, White LED Channel

Light 750 Ft Roll Sold By The Ft

Linear Foot $ 25.15

1025 Horseshoe Clip *Used with #NCP500 1/2" Wire Loom Each $ 0.69

3358 Black Nylon Clamp-9/16" Each $ 0.44

S10328 Nylon Adhesive Black Loom Clamp Each $ 0.65

S22202 Ring Clamp-1/4" Each $ 0.76

8384 Flex-Tube Connector *Used to Connect Black Tube to Handy
Box Brake Wires

Each $ 4.27

NCP500 Wire Loom-1/2 Flex-Tube *Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 0.30

S09872 Wire Loom-1/4 Nylon Linear Foot $ 3.10



7 Way Pin Codes

Sundowner Wiring Code

Pin Circuit Function

1 Common Ground 10 ga White

2 Electric Brake 10 ga Blue

3 Tail and License 14 ga Green

4 Battery Charge 10 ga Black

5 Left Stop and Turn 14 ga Red

6 Right Stop and Turn 14 ga Brown

7 Back Up Lights 14 ga Yellow







Livestock & Show
Accessories



Lighting & Electrical
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Panels & Partitions
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Show Desk
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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CONVERTERPLUG4
5

45 Amp Power Converter with one 12' 7 way Light Plug Each $ 552.83

CONVERTERPLUG6
0

60 Amp Power Converter with THREE 12' 7 way Light Plugs Each $ 840.43

B016457 Aluminum Telescoping Pen Partition w/gate for Pigs, Goats &
Lambs. 36" tall, 61 & 1/4" long Not extended & 93 & 3/4 " long
fully extended.

Each $ 476.72

B016556 Steel(BLACK)Telescoping Pen Partition w/gate for Pigs, Goats &
Lambs. Approx. 36" tall, 61 1/4" long NOT extended & 93 3/4"
long Fully extended.

Black or Silver Paint.

Each $ 472.90

B016489 Show Desk- 36" Tall @ top shelf X 42" wide w/Polished Top Rail.
NO PAINT

Each $ 1,654.39

B016490 Show Desk-42" Tall @ Top Shelf x 42" wide w/Polished Top Rail-
-NO PAINT

Each $ 1,654.39

SDCAP Sundowner Cap. One size fits most. Gray base with colored
mesh and lettering. Blue, Red, Orange, Pink & Green.

Each $ 46.69



Living Quarters



Accessories
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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VTR-10 Roller w/Gray Poly Vinyl Cover  *For Slide Out Each $ 28.02

20880 Slide Out Box Steel Roller Each $ 64.60

DS-300-36 Drawer Slide Full Extension 36" 300# Rating Pair $ 268.87

DS00162 Drawer Slide Side Mount 22" Each $ 29.20

J1049 Folding Sofa/Bunk -Black 76" Each $ 1,344.96

LL-534 Drawer Pull -Brushed Nickel, Circle Star Each $ 8.73

B9122BSN Towel Ring - Brushed Nickel Each $ 16.63

S16455 Radio Antenna w/Cable Each $ 30.83

51-559XYZ1 Reading Light,12v Nickel

 Reading Light

Fixture W/Bulb

Each $ 72.28

3508-38X Outdoor Table needs outdoor table rail for mounting (165159) Each $ 213.28

165159 Rail,Outside Table Rail To Mount

3508-38x Table To Stainless 

Trailer Two Rails Required.

Each $ 14.96

WR40W Speaker,Outside Waterproof

Speaker 25 Watt White

*Magnadyne*

Each $ 17.07

E5400D-E Lighted Grab Handle, Replacement Handle Plastic Only 07-
CURRENT LQ and All Sunrise Pkg's

LARGE HANDLE

Each $ 96.18

E-7500D-E Handle,Replacement Grab Handle

For 02 Through 06 Model Lighted

Grab Handle Kit.SQUARE SLOT IN 

BACK

Each $ 96.18

E5000D-E Handle,Replacement Grab Handle

For 90 through 01 Lighted Grab

Handle Kit.Plastic Handle Only.

SLANTED SLOT IN FRONT

Each $ 96.18

050-5030-1 Channel Light, White LED Channel

Light 750 Ft Roll Sold By The Ft

Linear Foot $ 25.15

050-9130-1 Channel Light, White Channel for

LED Channel Light 8' ft Sticks

Sold By The FOOT

Linear Foot $ 7.37

050-9132-1 Channel Light, End Cap For 

Channel Light Rail *Uses One Each End*

Each $ 10.36

050-9902-1 Channel Light, Power Cord For

White LED Channel Light *Takes 

One Per Light*

Each $ 12.56

WPSMALLVENTCVR
HH

HICKORY A/C VENT COVER Each $ 49.81

14TC48MP4FP4-QD 48" Hose for RVQ 

(must order valve seperate)

Each $ 27.84

QD-GMRVC4-4F Quick connect valve for RVQ Each $ 35.91

120-DB 1/2 TO 1/4 M Pipe fitting 

(used with valve for RVQ)

Each $ 4.47

PSDC5LP Dust plug for quick connect for RVQ Each $ 4.57

31-5546 #8 X 1 PAN QUAD FAST WHITE SCREW Each $ 0.20

02905475410 2 LB FIRE EXTINGUISHER BF5-M Each $ 68.94

MK801-SN KITCHEN FAUCET PULL OUT NICKEL Each $ 244.94

RT1200S WINGARD SATELLITE SYSTEM 150RL $ 1.95

AOS701TOW2 DOUBLE CAMERA SYSTEM KIT Each $ 4,633.58



Appliances
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Bath
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Cabinets & Cabinet Doors
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Flooring
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

AOS701TOW5A SINGLE CAMERA KIT Each $ 3,523.83

88-8960 SEWER HOSE CARRIER CAP ONLY Each $ 21.13

2939ABK 2 BURNER COOKTOP TOP "MUST HAVE 2937A BURNER
BOX"

Each $ 40.76

LL-534 Drawer Pull -Brushed Nickel, Circle Star Each $ 8.73

B-ROLLER-BSN Toilet Paper Roller *Mounting Post Not Included Each $ 1.92

B9106-POST-BSN Mounting Post for Toilet Paper Roller - Brushed Nickel Each $ 10.72

B9122BSN Towel Ring - Brushed Nickel Each $ 16.63

5810-3250WHT NEO ANGLE OUTER DOME 

28"X10"X45 DEGREE ANGLE

Each $ 126.59

58-2828GW NEO ANGLE INNER DOME

28"X10"X45 DEGREE ANGLE

Each $ 130.03

SA200-SN NICKEL SHOWER HOSE Each $ 53.38

SA300CL-SN NICKEL SHOWER SLIDE BAR Each $ 132.26

SA100CM-SN NICKEL SHOWER FAUCET Each $ 99.31

5810-3160WHT 18x24 outer dome Flange Measures 21-1/2" X 27-1/4" Each $ 58.28

58-1824GW 18" x 24" INNER DOME FOR SKYLIGHT  Flange Measures 21-
1/2" X 25-1/2"

Each $ 59.96

5810-3130WHT 14-1/2" x 22" OUTER DOME FOR SKYLIGHT  Flange measures
17" x 25"

Each $ 50.70

58-1422GW 14-1/2" x 22" INNER DOME FOR SKYLIGHT  Flange measures
17" x 25"

Each $ 53.90

HFS6046BDPV BLUM HINGE HIDDEN HINGE FOR SIGNITURE CABNET
DOORS

Each $ 2.95

208-6743-8 Carpet Aggressor Midnight Star   8' Roll *Sold Per Sq. Yd. *Must
Specify Dimensions (Ft x Ft Div. by 9 =Sq. Yd)

Square
Yard

$ 19.94

208-6743-7 Carpet Aggressor Midnight Star   7' Roll *Sold Per Sq. Yd. *Must
Specify Dimensions (Ft x Ft Div. by 9 =Sq. Yd)

Square
Yard

$ 20.98

S04342 Carpet for 2007 Sunrise -Frontier Park 750 Maccasin *Sold Per
Sq. Yd. *Must Specify Dimensions (Ft x Ft Div. by 9 =Sq. Yd)

Square
Yard

$ 35.11



Kitchen
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Lights & Electrical
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Plumbing
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LL-534 Drawer Pull -Brushed Nickel, Circle Star Each $ 8.73

2939ABK 2 BURNER COOKTOP TOP "MUST HAVE 2937A BURNER
BOX"

Each $ 40.76

MK801-SN KITCHEN FAUCET PULL OUT NICKEL Each $ 244.94

001-902XPB Omega Double Light w/Switch -White *For Sunrise/SUT/Adobe
Pkg's

Each $ 12.75

007-60W Shower Light for Sunrise Pkg.  and SUT Each $ 18.18

S16455 Radio Antenna w/Cable Each $ 30.83

51-559XYZ1 Reading Light,12v Nickel

 Reading Light

Fixture W/Bulb

Each $ 72.28

99-JC10 Bulb,Replacement Bulb For

#81230 Recessed Light

Each $ 11.67

SPSS6 Switch, 6 Switch Speaker Selector. Each $ 53.50

SPSS8 Switch,8 Switch Speaker Selector Each $ 63.00

RR15 Receptical,15 Amp Receptical

Double Recept Brown

Each $ 2.29

SWA1-31 Switch,Red Led Rocker Switch

For LQ Panel

Each $ 17.07

1510 Switch,Double Pull/Throw Switch

For Equalizer Jack Switch Box

Each $ 125.67

P1805 Cover, Waterproof Receptacle

cover white Horizontal.

Each $ 21.53

001-57 Light,3" LED Puck Light

Flush Mount.

Each $ 23.60

050-5030-1 Channel Light, White LED Channel

Light 750 Ft Roll Sold By The Ft

Linear Foot $ 25.15

050-9130-1 Channel Light, White Channel for

LED Channel Light 8' ft Sticks

Sold By The FOOT

Linear Foot $ 7.37

050-9132-1 Channel Light, End Cap For 

Channel Light Rail *Uses One Each End*

Each $ 10.36

050-9902-1 Channel Light, Power Cord For

White LED Channel Light *Takes 

One Per Light*

Each $ 12.56

77-90000-110 Solenoid, 100 Amp Solenoid Used

on Horizon Trailers,when replacing part#LR9806WB,You need to
order part# 9511

Each $ 67.58

PD210-111 Brown Convenience Light (Automatic closet light) Each $ 18.86

BD101WB 12V Battery Kill Switch for Sunrise.OLD STYLE RELEASE
THUMB SWITCH. FOR OLD SOLENOID

Each $ 44.52

BD107 BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH. NEW FOR HORIZON,
WORKS WITH NEW SOLENOID..ON/OFF TYPE...

Each $ 26.91

K101 WIRE HARNESS FOR HOLDING TANKS Each $ 8.69



Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

Tanks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Window Shades & Valance
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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4008-101-A65 Water Pump ShurFlo Each $ 170.09

P10079 Waste Tank Hardware, Hardware

To Mount H847 Waste Tank *Comes

With Four J Brackets And Straps

To Mount Tank*

Each $ 57.12

H847 Waste Holding Tank w/Probes 70x17.5x7 *Must Order Hardware
Separate* P10079

Each $ 254.81

66D13AAR Dump Valve Assembly, 3"H x 1-1/2

Dual Valve W/Cap *Dump Gate*

Each $ 103.43

66D-A DUMP VALVE & PIPE ASSEMBLY

FOR WASTE TANKS

Each $ 139.44

6336346 3"MPT FLANGE, ABS 3" TOILET FLANGE Each $ 14.75

K7112-6F Water Fill Door with key # CH751 Each $ 62.55

SA200-SN NICKEL SHOWER HOSE Each $ 53.38

SA300CL-SN NICKEL SHOWER SLIDE BAR Each $ 132.26

SA100CM-SN NICKEL SHOWER FAUCET Each $ 99.31

2070 3" PIPE HANGER Each $ 12.31

MK801-SN KITCHEN FAUCET PULL OUT NICKEL Each $ 244.94

88-8960 SEWER HOSE CARRIER CAP ONLY Each $ 21.13

220190706 frost free water faucet (outside water spigot) Each $ 64.47

H847 Waste Holding Tank w/Probes 70x17.5x7 *Must Order Hardware
Separate* P10079

Each $ 254.81

SUN-280 Fuel Tank Dog House Square 14GA HRS Each $ 195.00

P10079 Waste Tank Hardware, Hardware

To Mount H847 Waste Tank *Comes

With Four J Brackets And Straps

To Mount Tank*

Each $ 57.12

HT172P ABS TANK 24"X48"X7"

WITH FITTING AND PROBES

Each $ 258.71

6336346 3"MPT FLANGE, ABS 3" TOILET FLANGE Each $ 14.75

K101 WIRE HARNESS FOR HOLDING TANKS Each $ 8.69

2070 3" PIPE HANGER Each $ 12.31

66D-A DUMP VALVE & PIPE ASSEMBLY

FOR WASTE TANKS

Each $ 139.44

SD-001 30 GAL FUEL TANK INCLUDES INSTALL KIT/FILL PIPE AND
MOUNTING HARDWARE

Each $ 2,326.30

VALANCE Window Valance *Must Specify Length Each $ 133.39

BQ1BR5924CUALH 59X24 DAY/NIGHT SHADE CAPPUCINO Each $ 149.85

BQ1BR2515CUALH 25X15 DAY/NIGHT SHADE CAPPUCINO Each $ 78.12

BQ1BR3724CUALH 37 X 24 DAY NIGHT SHADE STITCHBOND CAPPUCINO
ALABASTER

Each $ 96.51

BQ1BR5524CUALH 55X24 DAY NIGHT SHADE CAPPUCINO Each $ 134.11
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Curtains
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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RRC-0081-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp w/23x20 Window 6'9"W x 7'6"T 48"T
Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T 54"T Ramp- '06 Model Curbside White Skin -
34 7/8 x 35 5/8"

Each $ 350.03

RRC-0131-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp w/23x20 Window 6'9"W x 8'T 48"T
Ramp '06 Model Curbside White Skin  -34 7/8 x 41 5/8"

Each $ 350.03

RRC-0106-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp w/23x20 Window 6'9"W x 8'T 48"T
Ramp '06 Model Streetside White Skin  -34 7/8 x 41 5/8"

Each $ 350.03

RRC-0111-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 6'9"W x 8'T 48"T Ramp '06 Model
Curbside White Skin w/o Window -34 7/8 x 41 5/8"

Each $ 211.03

RRC-0101-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 6'9"W x 8'T 48"T Ramp '06 Model
Streetside White Skin w/o Window -34 7/8 x 41 5/8"

Each $ 211.03

ASR1CURT76T48LH Single Curtain 7'6" Tall X 48" Wide Left Hinge Street White Skin
49 1/2" wide x 31" tall *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 813.18

ASR1CURT76T48RH Single Curtain 7'6" Tall X 48" Wide Right Hinge Curbside White
Skin 49 1/2" wide x 31" tall *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 813.18

ASR1CURT7T48LH Single Curtain 7'Tall X 48" Wide Left Hinge Streetside White
Skin 49 1/2" wide x 25" tall *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 813.18

ASR1CURT7T48RH Single Curtain 7'Tall X 48" Wide Right Hinge Curbside White
Skin 49 1/2" wide x 25" tall *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 813.18

ASR2CURT7T36 Side Curtain 7' Tall 36" Stalls White Skin 33 1/8" wide x 25" tall
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

RRC-0056-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp w/23x20 Window 6'9"W x 7'6"T 48"T
Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T 54"T Ramp- '06 Model Streetside White Skin -
34 7/8 x 35 5/8"

Each $ 350.03

RRC-0031-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp w/23x20" Window 6'9"W x 7"T 48"T
Ramp- 6'9"W x 7'6"T 54"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp
'06 Model Curbside White Skin -34 7/8 x 29 5/8"

Each $ 350.03

RRC-0006-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp w/23x20" Window 6'9"W x 7"T 48"T
Ramp- 6'9"W x 7'6"T 54"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp
'06 Model Streetside White Skin -34 7/8 x 29 5/8"

Each $ 350.03

RRC-0011-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 6'9"W x 7"T 48"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 7'6"T
54"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Curbside
White Skin w/o Window -34 7/8 x 29 5/8"

Each $ 211.03

RRC-0151-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 7'6"T
54"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Streetside
White Skin w/o Window -41 5/8 x 29 5/8"

Each $ 461.92

RRC-0156-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 7'6"T
54"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Streetside
White Skin w/29x20 Window -41 5/8 x 29 5/8"

Each $ 766.14

RRC-0161-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 7'6"T
54"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Curbside
White Skin w/o Window *CamLatch Included, SS Hasp  -42 3/8 x
29 5/8"

Each $ 461.92

RRC-0181-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 7'6"T
54"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Curbside
White Skin w/29x20 Window *CamLatch Included, SS Hasp -41
5/8 x 29 5/8"

Each $ 766.14

RRC-0201-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7'6"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T
54"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Streetside White Skin w/o Window -
41 5/8 x 35 5/8"

Each $ 461.92

RRC-0206-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7'6"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T
54"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Streetside White Skin w/29x20
Window -41 5/8 x 35 5/8"

Each $ 766.14



Ramp Hardware
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

RRC-0211-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7'6"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T
54"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Curbside White Skin w/o Window
*CamLatch Included, SS Hasp -42 3/8 x 35 5/8"

Each $ 461.92

RRC-0231-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 7'6"T 48"T Ramp- 8'W x 8'T
54"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Curbside White Skin w/29x20
Window *CamLatch Included, SS Hasp -41 5/8 x 35 5/8"

Each $ 766.14

RRC-0251-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 8'T 48"T Rear Ramp '06 Model
Streetside White Skin w/o Window -41 5/8 x 41 5/8"

Each $ 461.92

RRC-0256-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 8'T 48"T Rear Ramp '06 Model
Streetside White Skin w/29x20 Window -41 5/8 x 41 5/8"

Each $ 766.14

RRC-0261-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 8'T 48"T Rear Ramp '06 Model
Curbside White Skin w/o Window -42 3/8 x 41 5/8" *Includes
CamLatch, SS Hasp

Each $ 461.92

RRC-0281-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 8'W x 8'T 48"T Rear Ramp '06 Model
Curbside White Skin w/29x20 Window -42 3/8 x 41 5/8"
*Includes CamLatch, SS Hasp

Each $ 766.14

VSR1CURT38X48 Curtain for Side Ramp 7'6" Tall 38x48" w/14x24 Window White
for Sunlite *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

VSR1CURT38X54 Curtain for Side Ramp 7'6" Tall 38x54" w/6" Added or 7' Tall
White for Sunlite *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

RRC-0051-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 6'9"W x 7'6"T 48"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T
54"T Ramp- '06 Model Streetside White Skin w/o Window -34
7/8 x 35 5/8"

Each $ 211.03

RRC-0061-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 6'9"W x 7'6"T 48"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T
54"T Ramp- '06 Model Curbside White Skin w/o Window -34 7/8
x 35 5/8"

Each $ 211.03

ASR2CURT76T36 Side Curtain 7'6" Tall 36" Stalls White Skin *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 766.14

RRC-0001-1005 Curtain Over Rear Ramp 6'9"W x 7"T 48"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 7'6"T
54"T Ramp- 6'9"W x 8'T 60"T Rear Ramp '06 Model Streetside
White Skin w/o Window -34 7/8 x 29 5/8"

Each $ 211.03

B006061 Installation Hardware for all Small Doors *Including all AFD's,
DDFD/AED's, AMD's, AND's And Curtains

Each $ 63.71

NWR RAMP RUBBER Ramp Mat 48" -42' Roll -Sold Per  Ft. Linear Foot $ 57.90

B001539 Ramp Loop Latch Each $ 43.46

B006057 Hardware for Side Ramp as Door -Sunlite Each $ 116.35

B006058 Hardware for Side Ramp as Door -Aluminum Trailer Each $ 200.25

P10018 Hardware for Ramp w/Square Rear Post Old Style sq tubing
comes with 5" bolts

Each $ 111.39

P10050 Hardware for Rear Ramp over door -Round or Square Rear Post Each $ 127.85

P10056 Hardware for Side Ramp as Door Installation - Sunlite Trailers Each $ 120.97

P10057 Hardware for Side Ramp as Door Installation - Aluminum Trailers Each $ 295.55

P10059 Installation Hardware for Ramp Each $ 38.12

S8400 Stainless Steel Ramp Spring,CURRENT PROD. 1/2" HOLE x 5
1/2" LONG

Each $ 29.85

SQR-20-0508 Plug -2" Sq. Black Plastic Plug for Ramp Each $ 1.56



Rear Ramp As Door for Aluminum Trailer
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Rear Ramp As Door for Sunlite Trailer
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Rear Ramp Over Door
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

CABLEASSIST CABLE ASSIST COMPLETE SYSTEM WITH HARDWARE KIT.
INCLUDES BRACKETS, CABLES AND BOLTS FOR BOLT ON
SYSTEM.  CAN BE INSTALLED ON ALL WIDTHS OF
SUNDOWNER TRAILERS.  COVER SOLD SEPARATELY
PART #B016368

Each $ 448.43

B016368 CABLE ASSIST COVER COMPLETE ASSEMBLY.  SKIN,
TRIM, SCREWS AND RIVETS

Each $ 316.31

ARR2-69 Rear Ramp as Door w/Curtains 6'9" Wide White 68 3/4x 48"T
*Cam Included *Must order Hardware & Curtains Separate

Each $ 2,306.72

VRR2-69X76RAMP Rear Ramp as Door w/Curtains 69X76 White for Sunlite 68 3/4x
49.5"T *Cam Included *Must order Hardware & Curtains Separate

Each $ 2,279.08

VRR269X76+6RAMP Rear Ramp as Door w/Curtains 69X76 w/6" Added To Height
White Skin  for Sunlite 68 3/4x 55.5"T *Cam Included *Must
order Hardware & Curtains Separate

Each $ 2,445.03

ARR1-804S Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W Round Rear Post Stainless
85x45.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,537.53

ARR1-6904S Rear Ramp Over Door 6'9"W w/Round Rear Post Stainless
70.5x45.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,316.28

ARR1-6904 Rear Ramp Over Door 6'9"W w/Round Rear Post White
70.5x45.25"T *HARDWARE INCLUDED

Each $ 2,182.00

ARR1-6904+12 Rear Ramp Over Door 6'9"W w/12" Added to Height Round Rear
Post White 70.5x57.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,583.29

ARR1-6904+6 Rear Ramp Over Door 6'9"W w/6" Added to Height Round Rear
Post White 70.5x51.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,445.03

ARR1-804 Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W Round Rear Post White 85x45.25"T
*HARDWARE INCLUDED

Each $ 2,182.00

ARR1-804+12 Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W w/12" Added to Height Round Rear
Post White 85x57.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,804.57

ARR1-804+6 Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W w/6" Added to Height Round Rear
Post White 85x51.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,666.30

ARR1-6904M Rear Ramp Over Door 6'9"W Round Rear Post Mill
70.5X45.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,306.72

ARR1-6904+6M Rear Ramp Over Door 6'9"W w/6" Added to Height Round Rear
Post Mill 70.5X51.25"T

*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,583.58

ARR1-804M Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W Round Rear Post Mill 85X45.25"T
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,528.00

ARR1-804+6M Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W w/6" Added to Height Round Rear
Post Mill 85X51.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,666.30



Side Ramp As Door - Double Wide
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Side Ramp As Door - Single Wide
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Side Ramp Over Door - Single Wide
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

SUT - Full Rear Ramp
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

ARR1-804+12M Rear Ramp Over Door 8'W w/12" Added to Height Round Rear
Post Mill 85X57.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,804.57

ARR1-76-KA Rear Ramp over door - 7 FT 6 IN WIDE TRAILER * will need
trailer number ** Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,528.00

ARR1-4504 REAR HALF RAMP OVER DOOR, ALSO

717 INLINE RAMP,MUST ADD TUBING TO ARD7 REAR
DOORS FOR LOOP LATCH.45 1/4 H X 34 1/2 W

Each $ 1,829.68

ARR1-69-ARD1 RAMP OVER REAR GATE WITH A SLIDER FOR A 69 WIDE
TRAILER, WITH OFFSET LATCH

Each $ 2,306.72

ARR1-5X5SLIDER REAR RAMP OVER DOOR FOR MINI STOCK WITH SLIDER
GATE, USES STANDARD P10050 HARDWARE

Each $ 2,048.36

ASR236+12RAMP Double Wide Side Ramp as Door w/Curtain 36" Stalls w/12"
Added to Height White 66.5x 59 3/4" *Cam Latch Included *Must
Order Hardware & Curtains Separate

Each $ 2,583.29

ASR236+6RAMP Double Wide Side Ramp as Door w/Curtain 36" Stalls w/6"
Added to Height White *Cam Latch Included 66.5x 53 3/4" *Must
Order Hardware & Curtains Separate

Each $ 2,445.03

ASR236RAMP Double Wide Side Ramp as Door w/Curtain 36" Stalls White
*Cam Latch Included 66.5x 47 3/4" *Must Order Hardware &
Curtains Separate

Each $ 2,306.72

PSSRAMP48 Side Ramp 48" Wide for Prostock White 49.5x53 3/4"T *Cam
Latch Included *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,844.88

PSSRAMP60 Side Ramp 60" Wide for Prostock White 61.5x53 3/4"T *Cam
Latch Included *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,002.44

VSR5RAMP 48" Side Ramp for SunLite SR White Skin 49.5x53 3/4"T *Cam
Latch Included *Must order Hardware & Curtains Separate

Each $ 1,844.88

VSR5RAMP60 60" Side Ramp for SunLite White Skin 61.5x53 3/4"T *Cam
Latch Included *Must order Hardware & Curtains Separate

Each $ 2,002.44

ASR342 Single Side Ramp Over Door 42" Stalls White Skin 40.5x45.25"T
 *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,153.40

SUTFRAMP6976 SUT Rear Ramp for 69X66 Full -White 68.5x85.25"T *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,139.23
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

CAFRAMP88 SUT/Cargo Rear Ramp for 8X8 Cable Assist Full -White
83.5x91.25"T  *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 4,272.57

SUTFRAMP876 SUT Rear Ramp for 8X76 Full -White 83.5x85.25"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,388.17

CAFRAMP876 SUT/Cargo Rear Ramp for 8X76 Cable Asstist Full -White
83.5x85.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 4,272.57

CAFRAMP87 SUT/Cargo Rear Ramp for 8X7 Cable Assist Full -White
83.5x79.25"T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 4,272.57

SUTFRAMP6956 SUT Rear Ramp for 69X56 Full -White Each $ 2,627.60

SUTFRAMP6966 SUT Rear Ramp for 69X66 Full -White 68.5x73.25"T *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,139.23

SUTFRAMP866 SUT Rear Ramp for 8X66 Full -White 83.5x73.25"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,388.17

SUTFRAMP87 SUT Rear Ramp for 8X7 Full -White 83.5x79.25"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,388.17

SUTFRAMP697 SUT Rear Ramp for 69X7 Full -White 68.5x79.25"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 3,139.23



Rear Doors/Gates



Enclosed Stock Type Double Rear Door w/Plexiglas
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Enclosed Stock Type Single Rear Door w/Plexiglas
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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ARD5PRO8X76DR 8X76 Rear Door for ProStock Slats 41 9/16x84.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD5PRO8X66DR 8X66 Rear Door for ProStock Slats 41 9/16x72.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD5PRO69X7DR 69X7 Rear Door for ProStock Slats 34x78.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD5PRO69X76DR 69X76 Rear Door for ProStock Slats 34x84.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD5PRO69X66DR 69X66 Rear Door for ProStock Slats 34x72.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD58X7DOOR 8X7 Rear Door for ProStock-700 Style Slats 41.5x79"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD58X76DOOR 8X76 Rear Door for ProStock-700 Style Slats 41.5x85"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD58X66DOOR 8X66 Rear Door for ProStock-700 Style Slats 41.5x73"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD569X7DOOR 69X7 Rear Door for ProStock-700 Style Slats 34x79"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD569X76DOOR 69X76 Rear Door for ProStock-700 Style Slats 34x85"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD569X66DOOR 69X66 Rear Door for ProStock-700 Style Slats 34x73"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,277.82

ARD48X7GATE Rear Gate 8X7 -700 Style Slats 83x79"T *Hinges Included
*Camlatch included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt
On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,431.17

ARD48X76GATE Rear Gate 8X76 -700 Style Slats 83x85"T *Hinges Included
*Camlatch included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt
On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,431.17

ARD48X66GATE Rear Gate 8X66 -700 Style Slats 83x73"T *Hinges Included
*Camlatch included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt
On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,431.17

ARD469X7GATE Rear Gate 69X7 -700 Style Slats 68.25x79"T *Hinges Included
*Camlatch included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt
On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,431.17

ARD469X76GATE Rear Gate 69X76 -700 Style Slats 68.25x85"T *Hinges Included
*Camlatch included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt
On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,431.17



Mini Stock gates
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Rear Door/Gate Hardware
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Slick Skin Van Door
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Measure
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ARD469X66GATE Rear Gate 69X66 -700 Style Slats 68.25x73"T *Hinges Included
*Camlatch included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt
On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,431.17

ACG4MS4RAMPGAT
E

Rear gate for 7'6" Mini Stock. Rear gate with swinging door. 
Removable. Approximately 31&1/2 " tall and 38" wide.

Each $ 472.24

MNSTCKRRMGT Split rear gates for Mini Stock 7'6" single axle with rear ramp & T-
Gate. (Pair)

Each $ 504.87

B001551 2 pc. Alum. Hinge for Rear Door-Streetside Each $ 40.48

B001552 2 pc. Alum. Hinge for Rear Door-Curbside Each $ 40.48

B006060 Gate Installation Hardware *Hinge Kit for Trailers w/Square Rear
Post *Holdback Not Included

Each $ 189.85

B006060RRP Gate Installation Hardware *Hinge Kit for Trailers w/Round Rear
Post *Holdback Not Included

Each $ 189.85

P10033 Hardware for Cam Latch - Sunlite Rear Door Each $ 72.49

P10069 Hardware for Rear Gate Slider '06 Each $ 89.90

B014190 GLIDE ASSEMBLY, CENTER AND REAR GATE, LOWER
RETAINER

Each $ 34.25

P10080 SUPER STOCK SLIDING GATE LATCH

HARDWARE

Each $ 102.18

B-1696 BUMPER 1" DIA. X 1 1/4 USED ON REAR GATES Each $ 1.97

KICKSTANDHB4GT REAR GATE KICK STAND TYPE HOLDBACK Each $ 54.32

ARD7-0033-1005 Rear Door 69X8 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 34x91.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,521.74

ARD7-0001-1005 Rear Door 69X66 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 34x73.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,244.10

ARD78X8DOOR Rear Door 8X8 w/14x24 Window White Skin *Camlatch Included
-Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Order Gate Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD78X7DOOR Rear Door 8X7 w/14x24 Window White Skin *Camlatch Included
- Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Order Gate Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD769X7DOOR Rear Door 69X7 w/14x24 Window White Skin *Must Order
Camlatch Separate & Gate Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD7-0005-1005 Rear Door 69X66 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model  34x73.25T *Camlatch and SS Hasp Included

Each $ 1,240.54

ARD7-0017-1005 Rear Door 69X76 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 34x85.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,282.37
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ARD7-0021-1005 Rear Door 69X76 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model 34x85.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp Included

Each $ 1,282.37

ARD7-0025-1005 Rear Door 69X78 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 34x87.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,582.71

ARD7-0029-1005 Rear Door 69X78 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model 34x87.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp Included

Each $ 1,286.94

ARD769X7705DR Rear Door 69X7 705 w/o Window White Skin *Camlatch
Included - Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Order Gate
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,089.75

ARD7-0045-1205 Rear Door 8X7 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin Curb
Side '06 Model 41.25x79.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp Included

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD7-0045-1005 Rear Door 8X7 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model 41.5x79.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD7-0041-1205 Rear Door 8X7 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 41.5x79.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD7-0013-1205 Rear Door 69X7 w/29 x 20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside  '06 Model 34x79.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD7-0009-1205 Rear Door 69X7 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 34x79.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD7-0037-1005 Rear Door 69X8 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model 34x91.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp Included

Each $ 1,582.71

ARD7-0069-1005 Rear Door 8X8 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model 41.5x91.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,488.75

ARD7-0053-1005 Rear Door 8X76 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model 41.5x85.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,446.15

ARD7-0057-1005 Rear Door 8X78 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 41.5x87.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,446.15

ARD7-0061-1005 Rear Door 8X78 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Curbside '06 Model 41.5x87.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,446.15

ARD7-0065-1005 Rear Door 8X8 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 41.5x91.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,488.75

ARD7-0049-1005 Rear Door 8X76 w/29x20 State Wide Window White Skin
Streetside '06 Model 41.5x85.25"T *Camlatch and SS Hasp
Included

Each $ 1,446.15

ARD769X76DOOR Rear Door 69X76 w/14x24 Window White Skin *Camlatch
Included  - Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Order Gate
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD78X76DOOR Rear Door 8X76 w/14x24 Window White Skin *Camlatch
Included - Specify Curb or Streetside *Must Order Gate
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,366.35

ARD78X7W/DDFDDR Rear Door 8X7 w/DDFD White Skin *Must Order DDFD
Separate *Camlatch Included - Specify Curb or Streetside *Must
Order Gate Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,366.35



Stampede - Full Swing
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Stampede - Slatted Upper Half
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Stampede - Sliding
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Standard Livestock Tailgate
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69X76VRD2GT Rear Gate 6'9" Wide X 7'6" Tall 700 Slats White Skin 68.25x85"T
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,198.89

69X7VRD2GT Rear Gate 6'9" Wide X 7' Tall White Skin 700 Slats Stampede
68.25x79"T *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware
for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware
Separate

Each $ 2,198.89

VRD269X76GT Rear Gate 6'9" Wide X 7'6" Tall White Skin-ProStock Slats for
Stampede Full Swing 68.25x85"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,198.89

VRD269X7GT Rear Gate 6'9" Wide X 7' Tall White Skin-ProStock Slats for
Stampede Full Swing 68.25x79"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,071.24

ACG3PRO69X76GT ACG3 CENTER GATE 69X76 

ACG3 PROSTOCK CENTER GATE 6'9"X 7'6" TALL

Each $ 1,756.30

69X7VRD3DR Rear Door 6'9" Wide X 7' Tall 700 Slats White Skin for Stampede
34.25x79"T *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware
for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,100.82

69X76VRD3DR Rear Door 6'9" Wide X 7'6" Tall 700 Slats White Skin 34.25x85"T
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,100.82

VRD369X76DR Rear Door 6'9" Wide X 7'6" Tall ProStock Slats White Skin
34.25x85"T *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware
for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,100.82

VRD369X7DR Rear Door 6'9" Wide X 7' Tall ProStock Slats White Skin
34.25x79"T *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware
for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,100.82

VRD38X76DR Rear Door 8' Wide X 7'6" Tall ProStock Slats White Skin 41
9/16x85"T *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware
for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,100.82

VRD169X7GT Rear Gate 6'9" Wide X 7' Tall White Skin-ProStock Slats for
Sunlite 68.25x79"T *Hinges Included *Must Order Gate, Slider,
Cam Latch & Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate

Each $ 1,369.11

VRD1SLDDR7 Rear Gate Sliding Door 7' Tall White Skin-ProStock Slats  for
Sunlite 31x78 5/8"T *Must Order Gate, Slider, Cam Latch &
Installation Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,078.68



Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

Stock Single Door - Full Swing
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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ARD1PRO8X8GT Rear Gate 8X8 ProStock Slats *Camlatch Included *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1PRO8X7GT Rear Gate 8X7 ProStock Slats 83x78.25"T *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1PRO8X76GT Rear Gate 8X76 ProStock Slats 83x84.25"T *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1PRO8X66GT Rear Gate 8X66 ProStock Slats 83x72.25"T *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1PRO69X8GT Rear Gate 69X8 ProStock Slats *Camlatch Included *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1PRO69X7GT Rear Gate 69X7 ProStock Slats 68.25x78.25"T *Camlatch
Included *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for
Bolt On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1PRO69X76GT Rear Gate 69X76 ProStock Slats 68.25x84.25"T *Camlatch
Included *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for
Bolt On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1PRO69X66GT Rear Gate 69X66 ProStock Slats 68.25x72.25"T *Camlatch
Included *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for
Bolt On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD1DBL69X66GT Double Rear Gate For 69X66 Aluminum 68.25x72.25"T
*Camlatch Included *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation
Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD18X7GT Rear Gate 8X7 -700 Style Slats 83x79"T *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD18X76GT Rear Gate 8X76 -700 Style Slats 83x85"T *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD18X66GT Rear Gate 8X66 -700 Style Slats 83x73"T *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD169X7GT Rear Gate 69X7 -700 Style Slats  68.25x79" *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD169X76GT Rear Gate 69X76 -700 Style Slats  68.25x85" *Camlatch
Included *Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for
Bolt On Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD169X66GT Rear Gate 69X66 -700 Style Slats 68.25x73" *Camlatch Included
*Hinges Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On
Gates Separate

Each $ 2,068.86

ARD2PRO8X7GT Rear Gate 8X7 ProStock Slats 83x78.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD2PRO8X76GT Rear Gate 8X76 ProStock Slats 83x84.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48



Stock Type Double Rear Door
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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ARD2PRO8X66GT Rear Gate 8X66 ProStock Slats 83x72.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD2PRO69X7GT Rear Gate 69X7 ProStock Slats 68.25x78.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD2PRO69X76GT Rear Gate 69X76 ProStock Slats 68.25x84.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD2PRO69X66GT Rear Gate 69X66 ProStock Slats 68.25x72.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD28X7GT Rear Gate 8X7 -700 Style Slats 83x79"T *Hinges Included *Must
Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must
Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD28X76GT Rear Gate 8X76 -700 Style Slats 83x85"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD28X66GT Rear Gate 8X66 -700 Style Slats 83x73"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD269X7GT Rear Gate 69X7 -700 Style Slats 68.25x79"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD269X76GT Rear Gate 69X76 -700 Style Slats 68.25x85"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD269X66GT Rear Gate 69X66 -700 Style Slats 68.25x73"T  *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,825.48

ARD3PRO8X7DR Rear Door 8X7 ProStock Slats 41 9/16x78.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD3PRO8X76DR Rear Door 8X76 ProStock Slats 41 9/16x84.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD3PRO8X66DR Rear Door 8X66 ProStock Slats 41 9/16x72.25"T *Hinges
Included *Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates
Separate *Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD3PRO69X7DR Rear Door 69X7 ProStock Slats 34x78.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD3PRO69X76DR Rear Door 69X76 ProStock Slats 34x84.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD3PRO69X66DR Rear Door 69X66 ProStock Slats 34x72.25"T *Hinges Included
*Must Order Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate
*Must Order Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD369X66DOOR Rear Door 69X66 34x73.25"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09
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ARD369X76DOOR Rear Door 69X76 34x85.25"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD369X7DOOR Rear Door 69X7 34x79.25"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD38X66DOOR Rear Door 8X66 *41.5x73.25"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD38X76DOOR Rear Door 8X76 41.5x85.25"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09

ARD38X7DOOR Rear Door 8X7 *41.5x79.25"T *Hinges Included *Must Order
Installation Hardware for Bolt On Gates Separate *Must Order
Camlatch & Hardware Separate

Each $ 885.09



SUT



Accessories
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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001-902XPB Omega Double Light w/Switch -White *For Sunrise/SUT/Adobe
Pkg's

Each $ 12.75

CHOCKBRACKET Bracket for Wheel Chock *Comes with 2 Clips - #47608-21 Each $ 175.72

CHOCK SUT Wheel Chock Only - Bracket Not Included Each $ 82.08

CCEH-001 Horizontal E Track for SUT - 10' Sticks *Priced & Sold By The
Stick Only

Linear Foot $ 7.14

47608-21 Clip for Chock Bracket Snaps in E Track Each $ 4.67

47772-12 Clip with Tie Down Ring Snaps in E Track Each $ 33.29

B006036 Ramp Extension for 6'9" Wide SUT Each $ 231.01

B007031 SUT Stabilizer Jack Assembly - 3000# Capacity *Please Specify
Round or Square Rear Post

Each $ 118.99

B007149 Ramp Extension for 8'Wide SUT Each $ 231.01

B007258 SUT Rear Stabilizer Jack Cover *Please Specify Round or
Square Rear Post

Each $ 39.34

P10045 SUT Chock, Complete Package for One Chock - E Track Not
Included

Each $ 341.94

CCEV-001 Vertical E Track for SUT - 10' Sticks *Priced & Sold By The Stick
Only

Linear Foot $ 62.30



Trailer Body Components



Aluminum Angle
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Channel
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Door Extrusions
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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37571 2 x 4.5" Alum Angle -30' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_37571 $ 16.99

HA192 1 x 1.5"  Alum Angle -21' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_HA192 $ 2.95

HA585 2 x 3" -3/16" Wall Alum Angle -17'6" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_HA585 $ 8.10

518858 2.5 x 3.5"  Alum Angle -18'6" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_518858 $ 23.57

AX7891 1.5 x 2" .188 Wall Alum Angle -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

Linear Foot $ 5.95

HA093 1/2 x 1"  Alum Angle -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_HA093 $ 1.83

37618 6" Alum. Channel -17'3" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_37618 $ 12.37

37633 3" Alum. Channel -32' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_37633 $ 7.77

15041 1 x 1.25" Alum. Channel -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_15041 $ 3.76

12830 3" Alum. U Channel -13'2" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_12830 $ 10.40

19475 4" Alum. U Channel -28'3" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_19475 $ 12.05

37611 30 Degree Alum. Channel -31'6" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_37611 $ 6.86

X11180-N 6" ALUM CHANNEL FOR NECKS,24" BATTERY BOX
MOUNTS,SPARE TIRE MOUNTS (SOLD BY THE FOOT)

Each $ 7.22

14545 Door Stop 1.375 New Style 1/4 Round -23'6" Sticks -Sold Per Ft.
*Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_14545 $ 5.80

37610 Door Header 3" -32'Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_37610 $ 9.27

536667 Door Jam Frame for SunLite -17' Sticks -Priced Per Ft. sold per
stick

L_536667 $ 2.52

P1025 Plastic Corner for Door Jam Each $ 2.74

18430 Door Header 6" -20' Sticks  -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_18430 $ 24.16

19539 Roller Track, Stock -24'2" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

Each $ 13.52

540338 Door Header Single 1 1/2" -32' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_540338 $ 6.99

B003374 Door Extrusions 24" Long *Must Order 2 Each $ 7.98

B003382 Door Extrusions 65 3/8" Long *Must Order 2 Each $ 15.34



Aluminum Flat Bar
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Floor Plank
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Pipe
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Rod
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Aluminum Running Board
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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HK035 1/4 x 4" Alum. Flat -23'6" Stick -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_HK035 $ 10.16

HK054 1/4 x 1" Alum. Flat -20' Stick -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_HK054 $ 2.55

HK981 1/2 x 1.5" Alum. Flat -30' Stick -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_HK981 $ 6.66

16-250-2 1/4 x 2" Alum. Flat -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Used for Bumpers
*Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_16-250-2 $ 4.67

38102-96 Floor Plank for 8'Wide Alum. Trl. -96" Long -Sold Per STICK Each $ 58.17

38102-81 Floor Plank for 6'9" Wide Alum. Trl. -80 7/8" Long -Sold Per
STICK

L_38102 $ 47.37

Y17549-NEW 12" WIDE FLAT TOP FLOOR PLANK Linear Foot $ 17.41

540406-2 1.125 OD Alum. Pipe -Cam Latch Pipe -13'6" Sticks *Sold Per
Ft. *Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_540406-2 $ 5.31

18618 1 3/4 OD Alum. Pipe -27'8" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_18618 $ 9.90

37622 2 1/4" OD Alum. Pipe -22'2" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_37622 $ 13.03

HP240 1 1/4" Alum. Pipe -24'4" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_HP240 $ 4.97

HP560 1" Alum. Pipe -18' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_HP560 $ 2.59

35209 1/2" Alum Rod -20'6" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_35209 $ 2.16

14682 Running Board 04' Model -31' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_14682 $ 13.61

519795 Running Board-ProStock -30' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_519795 $ 16.18

B002461 SL Running Board Support - 1x1 Steel Angle - 7 3/4" Long Each $ 2.55

B003574 Running Board Support 1.25" SQ. Alum. Tubing 9" Long Each $ 5.66

PTA410 Aluminum Running Board End Cap Each $ 3.14
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Aluminum Slats
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Price

Aluminum Trim & Rails
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519796 Running Board Support Alum. -30' *Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_519796 $ 11.52

PTA1177 End Cap for #14682 Running Board -1/8" x 1 7/8" x 10 1/8" Alum. Each $ 4.44

14682CW CUT AND/OR WELD END ON ANGLE OF RUNNING BOARD.. hr $ 25.24

S0125 .125 Mill Finish Alum Sheet 48 x 79 3/4 -Sold Per Sq. Ft.
*Specify Dimensions

L_S0125 $ 17.23

S02356 .125 Mill Sheet 48 x 96" -Sold Per Sq. Ft. *Specify Dimensions LB_125 $ 17.23

S02406 .090 Mill Finish Alum Sheet 60 x 98 -Sold Per Sq. Ft. *Specify
Dimensions

Pounds of
S02406

$ 12.82

S05049 Black/White Sheet .050 -49 x 86 1/2" -Sold Sq. Ft. *Specify
Dimensions

LB_050 $ 9.03

S24593 .250 Mill Finish Alum Sheet -48 x 96" -Sold Per Sq. Ft. *Specify
Dimensions

LB_250 $ 36.80

RSKIN Red Sheet .050 49 x 86 1/2" *Sold Per Sq. Ft. **Specify
Dimensions

L_RSKIN $ 9.03

BSKIN Black Skin Sheet .050 

49 x 91" *Sold Per SF. *Specify Size

L_BSKIN $ 9.03

S02457-NEW White/White Sheets -These full sheets are available.050 -49 X
91"-Sold Per Sq Ft. *Specify Dimensions

Square Foot $ 9.03

S48916 .050 MILL FINISH SKIN 60 X 91 lbs $ 9.03

CSKIN CHAMPAGNE SKIN SHEET .050  49"x91" FULL SHEET SOLD
BY SQ FT MUST SPECIFY SIZE NEEDED

Square Foot $ 9.03

SSKIN SILVER SHEET .050--49 X 90 SILVER SKIN-SOLD BY
SQUARE FT. *SPECIFY DIMENSIONS*

L_RSKIN $ 9.03

19478 Bottom Rail 6" for 6'9"& 8'W Prostock -30' Sticks *Sold Per Ft.
*Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_19478 $ 22.91

16076 Alum Bottom Rail Cover 30' Long -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_16076 $ 8.78

V537 Bottom Rail Cover SS for 8'W Sunlite Trailers 20GA 9-1/4 x 96" Each $ 103.97

37763 Large Drip Rail 1 1/4" TALL-20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_37763 $ 8.54

49V 12' V Chrome *Priced & Sold By The Stick Only

WILL NOT SHIP UPS

Each $ 39.00

9006486134 Lipped Insert Rail for 8'W -Bottom of GN -134" Long Each $ 16.24

E2605CE End Cap for Chrome Trim On Nose Each $ 1.28

S08088 V Chrome -9 Ft Sticks *Priced & Sold By The Stick Only Each $ 29.12

37615 Plexiglas Channel -16'6" Sticks -Sold Per Ft.  *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_37615 $ 1.75



Aluminum Tubing
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Ball Corners & Radius
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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37662 Angle Trim -10'6" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_37662 $ 1.07

38599 Slope Rail Alum. -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_38599 $ 3.92

688 Drip Rail 3/4" TALL Chrome -12' Stick -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

Each $ 2.38

S08113 Flat Chrome 3/4" -12' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

Each $ 1.80

9237134 Flat Insert Rail for 8'W -Top of GN -134" Long Each $ 17.67

9006486117 Lipped Insert Rail for 6'9"W -Bottom of GN -117" Long Each $ 14.86

9237117 Flat Insert Rail for 6'9"W -Top of GN -117" Long Each $ 7.04

14760-9 Round Rear Post -FOR 8'TALL,

96 3/4" LONG

L_14760 $ 329.53

18617 1.25 x 4.5" .188 Wall Alum Tubing -40', 30', and 26'6" Sticks
*Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_18617 $ 23.07

S87875 2 x 4" .188 Wall Alum Tubing -20'3" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S87875 $ 21.64

17214 1.25 Sq. Alum. Tubing -30' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_17214 $ 7.90

18619 2" Sq. Heavy Wall .188  Alum. Tubing -30' Sticks -Sold Per Ft.
*Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_18619 $ 13.05

18620 1.25 x 4.25 Alum. Tubing -20'6" Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_18620 $ 15.57

37570 1.25 x 2.5 Alum. Tubing -32' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_37570 $ 9.67

545276 2 x 1.25" Alum. Tubing -32' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_545276 $ 6.99

HP061 1" Sq. .125 Wall Alum. Tubing -28'5" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_HP061 $ 4.60

S23272 2" Sq. Alum Groove Tubing -32' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S23272 $ 10.50

S24612 1.25 x 2.5" Alum Groove Tubing -30' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S24612 $ 9.71

S24804 2" Sq Thin Alum Tubing -30' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S24804 $ 10.16

PTA572 Center GN Radius-Alum & ProStock BP-.125- 7 11/16x 9 3/16"
Mill

Each $ 9.02

PTA573 Corner GN Radius-Alum & ProStock BP-.125 -11 1/2 x 13 1/4" -
Mill

Each $ 17.25

TFU1030-4 Front Ball Corner w/Ribs -Center Each $ 35.91

TFU1039 Rear Ball Corner w/Ribs -Street or Curbside (replaces part #
TFU1031)

Each $ 63.24

TFU1032-4 Front Ball Corner w/Ribs -Street or Curbside Each $ 52.41



Blanket & Clothes Bars
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Bridle Bars and Hooks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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V038 Center BP Radius-SL 12GA. 7 7/8 x 7 11/16" Steel-Powder
Coated

Each $ 7.72

V038A Corner BP Radius-SL 12GA. 9 13/16 x 14 1/2" Steel-Powder
Coated

Each $ 13.44

V035 Center Radius for SL GN 7 11/16" x 9 3/16" Steel Each $ 7.72

V035A Corner Radius for SL GN 11 3/8" x 13 3/16" Steel Each $ 13.44

14760-9 Round Rear Post -FOR 8'TALL,

96 3/4" LONG

L_14760 $ 329.53

B000517 Single Fold Down Blanket Bar-6'9" Wide *Hardware Included Each $ 84.53

B000525 Hat Shelf w/Clothes Bar 3' Long x 16" Deep *Order #S10047
Hex Head Screw to Mount

Each $ 503.15

B001532 Double Fold Down Blanket Bar for 8' Wide *Hardware Included Each $ 102.87

B001534 Big Foot Blanket Bar for BP *Tubing Length 31.5" Long Each $ 95.59

B001672 Double Fold Down Blanket Bar for 6'9" Wide *Hardware Included Each $ 96.69

B001673 Single Fold Down Blanket Bar-8' Wide *Hardware Included Each $ 84.53

B003290 Standard Blanket Bar 43" Tube Length with Plastic Ends Each $ 84.53

B005305 Hardware for Blanket Tree Each $ 103.51

BLANKETTREE10 10-Bar Blanket Tree-must cut to fit *Must Order Hardware
Separate #B005305

Each $ 626.23

BLANKETTREE8S 8 Bar Blanket Tree Mounted on 8' Wide ARD7 OR 42" Wide
w/ACD1 Door *Installation Hardware Included

Each $ 400.18

BLANKETTREE5S 5 Bar Blanket Tree Mounted on 8' Wide ARD7 OR 42" Wide
Door *Installation Hardware Included

Each $ 301.85

P1032 Plastic Blanket Bar Mount *Order 1" Tubing for Custom Blanket
Bar

Each $ 10.76

B001533 Bracket for Double Blanket Bar *1.25" Sq. Tubing w/Holes and
Black Plastic Plugs 9" Long

Each $ 28.13

B003150 Bracket & Hardware for Fold Down Blanket Bar Each $ 20.29

B003290A Standard Blanket Bar 43" Tube Length w/Welded Ends Each $ 84.53

B007128 5' Blanket Bar *Order #S10047 Hex Head Screw to Mount Each $ 84.53

B007117 Clothes Bar for Nose *3 Sided (60" Sides)*If Shipping UPS or
Mail It Must Be Assembled When Received

Each $ 167.71

B014738 Hat Shelf w/Clothes Bar 4' Long x 16" Deep *Order #S10047
Hex Head Screw to Mount

Each $ 581.39

B009620 Hat Shelf w/Clothes Bar 5' Long x 16" Deep *Order #S10047
Hex Head Screw to Mount

Each $ 659.65

B014751 Hat Shelf w/Clothes Bar 6' Long x 16" Deep *Order #S10047
Hex Head Screw to Mount

Each $ 737.93

B003014-D DOUBLE D-RING W/WELDED PLATE Each $ 23.27

S10047 Screw #14 -1 1/4 SD Hex Head  *Most Commonly Used Area-
Saddleracks, Blanket Bars, Bridle Bars

Each $ 1.48

B000516 6 Hook Bridle Bar w/Molded Hooks 30.5"L *Order #S10047 Hex
Head Screw to Mount *#ST406 is Plastic Hook Only

Each $ 63.64



Brush Tray
Part # Description Unit of
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Calf Gates
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
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Center Post
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
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B000550 6 Hook Bridle Bar-Old Style 31"Long Each $ 83.85

B001536 9 Hook Bridle Bar-Old Style 51" Long Each $ 110.72

B005234 9 Hook Bridle Bar w/Molded Hooks 44 3/4"L *Order #S10047
Hex Head Screw to Mount *#ST406 is Plastic Hook Only

Each $ 72.27

ST406 Plastic Hook for Bridle Bar (for Extrusion, if Custom Length is
Wanted, Order #19477 Extrusion -Specify Length)

Each $ 4.04

14211 BRIDLE HOOK BAR SOLD BY LINEAR FOOT Linear Foot $ 8.00

B015658 Bridle Hook Adjustable, Used 

With 19477 Bridle Bar Extrusion.

Each $ 15.07

B016073 Bracket,Bracket To Mount Bridle Bar Extrusion In Rear Tack Each $ 4.89

JCN381627SHDTZN Recessed Tie Ring Nut for New Style-Must Order Separate Each $ 2.59

B003014-D DOUBLE D-RING W/WELDED PLATE Each $ 23.27

HAA68LF #11 Alum Rivet Large Flange -Short Each $ 0.14

VM-0255 MESH TACK DOOR ORGANIZER

INCLUDES 5 HAA68LF RIVETS

Each $ 103.78

1903A29 ROLLER 3 1/2 STEM with 7/16 nut Each $ 10.36

CALF69X66GT 69 x 66 Calf Gate-700 Stock Slats 77.5x24.5"T Each $ 539.34

CALF69X76GT 69 x 76 Calf Gate-700 Stock Slats 75 3/4x36.5"T Each $ 539.34

CALF69X7GT 69 x 7 Calf Gate-700 Stock Slats 75 3/4x30.5"T Each $ 539.34

CALF8X66GT 8 x 66 Calf Gate-700 Stock Slats 92.5x24.5"T Each $ 539.34

CALF8X76GT 8 x 76 Calf Gate-700 Stock Slats 92.5x36.5"T Each $ 539.34

CALF8X7GT 8 x 7 Calf Gate-700 Stock Slats 92.5x30.5"T Each $ 539.34

PROCALF69X66GT 69 x 66 Calf Gate-ProStock Slats 75 3/4x26.5"T Each $ 539.34

PROCALF69X76GT 69 x 76 Calf Gate-ProStock Slats 75 3/4x38.5"T Each $ 539.34

PROCALF69X7GT 69 x 7 Calf Gate-ProStock Slats 75 3/4x32.5"T Each $ 539.34

PROCALF8X66GT 8 x 66 Calf Gate-ProStock Slats 92.5x26.5"T Each $ 539.34

PROCALF8X76GT 8 x 76 Calf Gate-ProStock Slats 90 3/4x38.5"T Each $ 539.34

PROCALF8X7GT 8 x 7 Calf Gate-ProStock Slats 92.5x32.5"T Each $ 539.34

PROCALF69X8GT 69 x 8 Calf Gate-ProStock Slats 75 3/4x44.5"T Each $ 539.34

APOSTREMOVABLE Removable Post 7'6" Tall Trailer Each $ 354.03

APOSTREMOVABLE
7

Removable Post 7' Tall Trailer Each $ 354.03

APOSTREMOVABLE
8

Removable Post 8' Tall Trailer Each $ 354.03

B006063 Center Post Hardware for 7', 7'6", and 8' Tall Each $ 93.51



Drop Pin Breast/Butt Bars/Chains
Part # Description Unit of
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Expanded Aluminum
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
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Fabricated Aluminum Sheets
Part # Description Unit of
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APOSTREMOVESQ6 Square Removable Post 6' Tall Trailer Each $ 354.03

APOSTREMOVESQ6
6

Square Removable Post 6'6" Tall Trailer Each $ 354.03

B001664 Hardware for Butt Bar Wall Mount w/Drop Pin Straight Load Each $ 40.41

B001667 Hardware for SL Breast Bar Mount w/Drop Pin Escape Door Each $ 38.48

B001668 Hardware for Aluminum Breast Bar Mount w/Drop Pin 6'9" & 8"
Wide-Escape Door

Each $ 47.45

B001675 Butt Chain w/Pad 8' w/Rear Tack  40" Long Each $ 131.27

B004664 Drop Pin Butt Bar Straight Load for 6'9" Wide 37 3/8" Long *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 179.79

B004665 Drop Pin Breast Bar Slant Load-42 Stall 38 1/2" *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 179.79

B005323 Drop Pin Breast Bar-36" Stall Slant 8' Wide -33" Long *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 179.79

B005394 Drop Pin Butt Bar Straight Load 8' Wide 2 Stall 44 1/2" Long
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 179.79

B005397 Drop Pin Butt Bar Straight Load 8' Wide 3 Stall -30 1/4" Long
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 179.79

B000557 Butt Chain w/Pad for 6'9" Wide w/o Rear Tack 68" Long Each $ 176.17

3606T31 Ball Chain Clip (#00182 use with #10 SS Ball Chain) Each $ 0.60

B008997 Drop Pin Butt Bar Head To Head 6 Horse 26" *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 179.79

B008998 Drop Pin Butt Bar Head To Head 6 Horse 41" *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 179.79

TELEBAR8 Drop Pin Telescoping Butt Bar 8' Wide *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 304.28

TELEBAR69 Drop Pin Telescoping Butt Bar 6'9" Wide *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 298.73

00182 Ball Chain,#10 Stainless Ball

Chain Sold Per Foot

Linear Foot $ 3.00

S20486 Expanded Aluminum .125 48x96"  -Sold Per Sheet Each $ 490.12

V042 BP Tongue Cover-.100 Tread Bright 6'9" Wide SunLite Each $ 116.17

V513 BP Tongue Cover-.100 Trend Bright-8' Wide SunLite Each $ 116.17

B005176 BP Tongue Cover-.100 Tread Bright -6'9" Wide Aluminum Trailer Each $ 124.48

B005177 BP Tongue Cover-.100 Tread Bright -8' Wide Aluminum Trailer Each $ 207.45

PTA357 Roof Nose Pan 8' Wide -30 Degree -Fits All 8' Wide Trailers

*WILL NOT SHIP UPS*

Each $ 435.69



Fenders
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Floor Puzzle Kits
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
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Gates
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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PTA358 Roof Nose Pan 6'9" Wide -30 Degree -Fits All 6'9" Wide
Trailers*WILL NOT SHIP UPS*

Each $ 435.69

S08088 V Chrome -9 Ft Sticks *Priced & Sold By The Stick Only Each $ 29.12

2199-905A-WHITE 10x110x138 Triple axle painted fender Each $ 594.47

2299-129A 10" ALUM.FENDER FOR TANDEM AXLE 102" LONG,
CURRENT PROD. REPLACES TA324371 FENDER 0.080

Each $ 294.87

2199-905A TRIPLE AXLE ALUMINUM FENDER 10" X 138", REPLACES
TA124375, CURRENT PROD., WILL NOT SHIP UPS

Each $ 536.57

2299-129A-WHITE 10"X 74"X 102" TANDEM FENDER PAINTED WHITE Each $ 338.99

B015901 Floor Puzzle Kit Super Series Each $ 155.16

B015692 Floor Puzzle Kit KA Trl. Each $ 155.16

B014190 GLIDE ASSEMBLY, CENTER AND REAR GATE, LOWER
RETAINER

Each $ 34.25

ACG169X66GT Center Gate 69X66 700 Stock Slats 72.5x70"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG169X7GT Center Gate 69X7 700 Stock Slats 72.5x76"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG18X66GT Center Gate 8X66 700 Stock Slats 63x63"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG18X76GT Center Gate 8X76 700 Stock Slats 63x75"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG18X7GT Center Gate 8X7 700 Stock Slats 63x69"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG1PRO69X66GT Center Gate 69X66 ProStock Slats 72.5x63"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG1PRO69X76GT Center Gate 69X76 ProStock Slats 72.5x75"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG1PRO69X7GT Center Gate 69X7 ProStock Slats 72.5x69"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG1PRO8X66GT Center Gate 8X66 ProStock Slats 63x63"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG1PRO8X76GT Center Gate 8X76 ProStock Slats 63x75"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG1PRO8X7GT Center Gate 8X7 ProStock Slats 63x69"T *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG269X66GT Center Gate w/Slider 69X66 -700 Stock Slats 72.5x63"T *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88
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ACG2PRO69X66GT Center Gate w/Slider 69X66 -ProStock Slats 72.5x63"T *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO69X76GT Center Gate w/Slider 69X76 -ProStock Slats 72.5x75"T *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO69X7GT Center Gate w/Slider 69X7 -ProStock Slats 72.5x69"T *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO8X66GT Center Gate w/Slider 8X66 -ProStock Slats 63x63"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO8X76GT Center Gate w/Slider 8X76 -ProStock Slats 63x75"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO8X7GT Center Gate w/Slider  8X7 -ProStock Slats 63x69"T *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG369X66FR Frame for ACG3 Center Gate 69X66 *74.25x67"T Each $ 885.09

ACG369X76FR Frame for ACG3 Center Gate 69X76 *74.25x79"T Each $ 885.09

ACG369X7FR Frame for ACG3 Center Gate 69X7 *74.25x73"T Each $ 885.09

ACG3PRO69X66GT Movable Center Gate 69X66 -700 ProStock Slats 67.5x60"T
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG3PRO69X7GT Movable Center Gate 69X7 -700 ProStock Slats 67.5x66"T
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

B005368 1 1/4 x 2 1/16 x 1 1/4 ID x 48 Channel *Order 2 Pieces For
Stampede

Each $ 21.64

B006062 Mounting Hardware for ACG3 Movable Center Gate Each $ 222.79

P10002 Hardware, Slam Latch Kit for 05 Center Gates and Hardware Each $ 250.85

ACG28X66GT Center Gate w/Slider 8X66 -700 Stock Slats 63x63"T *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

B012272 Spring Loaded Latch Assembly for Half Sliding Gate Each $ 60.53

P10032 Centergate Slam Latch Hardware Kit Each $ 146.47

P10041 Hardware for Movable Center Gate Each $ 273.48

P10070 Hardware for Center Gate Sliding Door '06 Each $ 77.94

B007611 Ball Joint & Roller Assembly *Sold Separately -Need To Order 2 Each $ 126.33

ACG3PRO69X5SLGT Movable Center Gate w/Slider Gate 69X5 -ProStock Slats
67.5x42T *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,756.30

ACG3PRO69X66SLG
T

Movable Center Gate w/Slider Gate 69X66 -Prostock 67.5x60"T
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 2,032.88

P10074 Hardware for Super Stock Sliding Door Each $ 57.06

B014895 Half Slide Gate Latch for Super Stock -Spring Loaded -Rear
Gate Only *Must Order Black Grip Separate

Each $ 86.34

B014679 1 x 5" x 5/8" Neoprene *Hardware Piece for Super Stock Sliding
Door. *PART FOR B014190 BOTTOM SLIDE FOR REAR GATE

Each $ 3.30

ACG2P7A69X66SLG
T

CENTER GATE, 6'9" Wide 6'6" Tall Pro Stock

700A Slats, W/Slider,* Order Mounting Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2P7A69X7SLGT CENTER GATE, 6'9" Wide 7' Tall Pro Stock

700A Slats, W/Slider *Order Mounting Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2P7A69X76SLG
T

CENTER GATE, 6'9" Wide 7'6" Tall Pro Stock

700A Slats, W/Slider *Order Mounting Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2P7A69X8SLGT CENTER GATE, 6'9" Wide 8' Tall Pro Stock

700A Slats, W/Slider *Order Mounting Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO769X76GT CENTER GATE,

    Prostock Center Gate 6'-9" Wide X 7'-6"

Tall 700 Slats W/Slider*Order Mounting Hardware  

Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO769X7GT CENTER GATE,for 6'9"Wide 7'Tall

Prostock W/700 Slats W/Slider

*Order Mounting Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88



Gussets
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Lower Partitions
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
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ACG2PRO769X66GT CENTER GATE, for 6'9"Wide 6'6"Tall Prostock w/700 Slats

w/slider*Order Mounting Hardware

Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO78X7GT CENTER GATE,for 8'Wide 7'Tall

Prostock W/700 Slats W/Slider

*Order Mounting Hardware Seperate *

Each $ 2,032.88

ACG2PRO78X76GT CENTER GATE,for 8'Wide 7'6" Tall

Prostock W/700 Slats W/slider

*Order Mounting Hardware Seperate*

Each $ 2,032.88

P10080 SUPER STOCK SLIDING GATE LATCH

HARDWARE

Each $ 102.18

B-1696 BUMPER 1" DIA. X 1 1/4 USED ON REAR GATES Each $ 1.97

KICKSTANDHB4GT REAR GATE KICK STAND TYPE HOLDBACK Each $ 54.32

ACG4MS4RAMPGAT
E

Rear gate for 7'6" Mini Stock. Rear gate with swinging door. 
Removable. Approximately 31&1/2 " tall and 38" wide.

Each $ 472.24

MNSTCKRRMGT Split rear gates for Mini Stock 7'6" single axle with rear ramp & T-
Gate. (Pair)

Each $ 504.87

PTA438AC AL GN Gusset-Curbside -19 5/8 X 45 1/2"•- Mill Each $ 230.99

PTA438AS AL GN Gusset-Streetside -19 5/8 X 45 1/2"- Mill Each $ 230.99

PTA438BC AL GN Gusset for Raised Nose -Curbside -49 1/4 x 19 5/8 -Mill Each $ 230.99

PTA438BS AL GN Gusset for Raised Nose -Streetside -49 1/4 x 19 5/8 -Mill Each $ 230.99

PTA438CC AL GN Gusset for Drop Nose -Curbside -40 1/2 x 19 5/8 -Mill Each $ 230.99

PTA438CS AL GN Gusset for Drop Nose -Streetside -40 1/2 x 19 5/8 -Mill Each $ 230.99

V045C Front Coupler Gusset-Curbside -7GA. 12 x 12" Each $ 21.59

V045S Front Coupler Gusset-Streetside -7GA. 12 x 12" Each $ 21.59

V047AC SL GN Main Gusset-Curbside -48 x 22 Mill Each $ 230.99

V047AS SL GN Main Gusset-Streetside -48 x 22 Mill Each $ 230.99

V047BC SL GN Main Gusset for Raised Nose-Curbside -52 x 22 Mill Each $ 230.99

V047BS SL GN Main Gusset for Raised Nose-Streetside -52 x 22 Mill Each $ 230.99

V047CC GN Main Gusset for Drop Nose SL or Stampede-Curbside 43 x
22 Mill

Each $ 230.99

V047CS GN Main Gusset for Drop Nose SL or Stampede-Streetside 43 x
22 Mill

Each $ 230.99

V049C SL Front Wing Gusset-Curbside- 18 x 7 5/16 -7GA. Steel Each $ 27.65

V049S SL Front Wing Gusset-Streetside -18 x 7 5/16 -7GA. Steel Each $ 27.65

PTA1247 Gusset for Rear Top Corner Round Rear Post Each $ 24.53

PTA317 Gusset for Rear Top Corner Square Rear Post Each $ 21.37

AD5-69MA1506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"W w/15" Manger -33
5/8"Tall x 71"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-69MA Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"-w/22" Mangers 65" Long
X 31 5/8 Tall *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

AD5-69MA15 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"W w/15" Manger31 5/8
Tall x 71 3/4"Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8' Wide Trailer w/22" Mangers
31 5/8 Tall x 78 1/2" Long 05' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-825MA Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers 31 5/8
Tall x 75" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8FW Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/Fender Cut Out w/22"
Mangers 31 5/8 Tall x 78.5" Long *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD577-1/4STR Removable Bottom Half of Divider 30"Tall x  77 1/4"Long Straight
Load 05' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD580-1/4STR Removable Bottom Half of Divider 30"Tall x  80 1/4 long-No Leg-
Straight Load *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

B000618 Hanging Divider Mat *Must Specify Length of Bottom of
Divider,Standard or Telescoping  and Year model *Mounting
Hardware Included*

Each $ 442.74

P10013 Bolt-On Slant Load Lower Partition Hardware Each $ 74.46

AD581STR06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider  for (84" div. w/leg) Straight
Load 32"Tall x  81" Long, 06' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-69 Removable Bottom Half of Divider for 6'9" Wide 31 5/8"Tall x 
90" Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD581STR Removable Bottom Half of Divider 81" Straight Load(84 Div.
w/leg)30"Tall X 81"Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD565DIA Removable Bottom Half of Divider -30" Tall x 65" Long Diamond
Sport *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8FW25MA73.5 Removable Bottom Half of Divider For 8W w/Fender Cut Out,
w/25" Mangers 31 5/8 Tall x 73.5" Long *Will Work On 74" thru
75.5" Dividers *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8SFW73.5 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8' Wide w/25" Mangers
Universal Sloped Fender Well 33 5/8"Tall x  73.5" Long 06'
Model *Must Order Hardware Separate *CONTACT THE PARTS
DEPT. BEFORE ORDERING

Each $ 1,187.41

AD58FW25MA72.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers & Fender
Well 33 5/8"Tall x 72.5" Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-806 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8' Wide Trailer 32"Tall x 78.5"
Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8FW25MA72.5 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers & Fender
Well 31 5/8"Tall X 72.5" Long  *Will Work On 73" thru 73.5"
Dividers *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD58FW25MA73.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider For 8W w/Fender Cut Out,
w/25" Mangers 33 5/8" x 73.5" Long 06' Model *Must Order
Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-69MA06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"-w/22" Mangers 33
5/8"Tall x 65" Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-8FW06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/Fender Cut Out w/22"
Mangers 32"Tall x 78.5" Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

P10031 Straight Load Lower Partition Hardware - Works For Bolt on Or
Weld On

Each $ 86.43

AD580-1/4STR06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 32"Tall x 80 1/4" Long-No Leg-
Straight Load 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD577-1/4STR06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 32"Tall x 77 1/4"Long Straight
Load 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41



Luggage Bars
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Plexiglas
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Rear Header & Post
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Rear Post - Removable
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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AD565DIA06 Removable Bottom Half of Divider for Diamond Sport 30"Tall x
65"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-6906 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 6'9"W w/o Mangers For 06'
Model Dividers 33 5/8"Tall x 90" Long *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-825MA72.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers 33
5/8"Tall x 72.5"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

AD5-825MA73.506 Removable Bottom Half of Divider 8'W w/25" Mangers 33
5/8"Tall x 73.5"Long 06' Model *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 1,187.41

P10026 Hardware for Luggage Bar -SunLite Trailer Each $ 49.81

ALUGGAGEBAR69 6'9" Luggage Bar *Must Order Hardware Separate Each $ 248.94

ALUGGAGEBAR8 8' Luggage Bar *Must Order Hardware Separate Each $ 248.94

S12706 Plexiglas 5 1/2 x 96" -Sold Per Sheet Each $ 60.92

S12707 Plexiglas 6 11/16 x 96" -Sold Per Sheet Each $ 84.99

S25507 Plexiglas Smoke  48 x 96" .187 -Sold Per Sq. Ft. Square
Foot of
S25507

$ 15.29

14760-9 Round Rear Post -FOR 8'TALL,

96 3/4" LONG

L_14760 $ 329.53

14925 Round Rear Header-84 1/2*Must Cut To Fit Each $ 130.20

536643 Rear Header Alum. 2.5 x 4.5"  -27'4" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_536643 $ 21.64

536641-9 Sq. Rear Corner Post 9' Long   *Must Specify Qty. Each $ 250.29

B003597 Rear Header 81 3/8" Alum, Roof Header for 6'9" Wide Trailers Each $ 140.91

14760-1 ROUND REAR POST 90 3/4" FOR A 7/6 TRAILER Each $ 251.10

14760-2 ROUND REAR POST 92 3/4" FOR 8 TALL TRAILER Each $ 256.65

14760 ROUND REAR POST 84 3/4" FOR 7'

TALL TRAILER

Each $ 234.54

RSB8 STEEL REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY FOR 8 WIDE PROSTOCK
93-1/4" LONG

Each $ 330.06

RSB69-1 STEEL REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY FOR 6/9 PROSTOCK Each $ 330.06

B007192 Removable Post w/o Rear Tack 7' Tall Trailer Each $ 371.73



Rear Tack
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Retainer Bar
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Roof Bows
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Roof Skin
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Saddleracks
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
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Measure
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B007193 Removable Post w/o Rear Tack 7'6" Tall Trailer Each $ 354.03

B007194 Removable Post w/o Rear Tack 8' Tall Trailer Each $ 354.03

APOSTSADDLEBOS
S

REMOVABLE POST FOR STATIONARY SADDLE SEATS Each $ 334.02

B005636 Rear Tack 6'9"W x 7'T w/o Mangers *CONTACT THE PARTS
DEPT. BEFORE ORDERING

Each $ 2,012.58

B005638 Rear Tack 8'W X 7'T w/22" Mangers *CONTACT THE PARTS
DEPT. BEFORE ORDERING

Each $ 2,012.58

B005639 Rear Tack 8'W X 7'6"T w/22" Mangers *CONTACT THE PARTS
DEPT. BEFORE ORDERING

Each $ 2,012.58

B005295 Hardware for Rear Tack Latch Each $ 88.35

B005637 Rear Tack 6'9"W x 7'6"T w/o Mangers *CONTACT THE PARTS
DEPT. BEFORE ORDERING

Each $ 2,012.58

B001682 Retainer Bar for Sunlite w/Side Ramp *Must Order Hardware
Separate

Each $ 248.94

B000882 8'W Roof Bow w/Tape -88 3/8" Each $ 52.42

B000888 6'9"W Roof Bow w/Tape -73 1/4" Each $ 43.38

S02317 6'9" Wide Roof Skin -75" Wide .040 Mill -Sold Per Ft. LB_040 $ 36.59

S04096 8' Wide Roof Skin -90 3/8" Wide  -Sold Per Ft. LB_040 $ 46.03

SADDLEBACK07 Saddlerack Back New Style w/ 18 7/8" Arms, for 3 seat standard
saddlerack

Each $ 363.01

P10000 Saddlerack Striker Pin w/Angle Each $ 17.03

P10022 Hardware for Saddlerack Back Each $ 87.47

SLIDINGRACK Slide Out Saddle Seat for 707 -Back 24 1/4" -Front Leg 18 3/4" Each $ 364.26

SLIDINGRACKDIA Slide Out Saddle Seat for 737 -Back 30 1/4" -Front Leg 24 3/4" Each $ 364.26

B002644 Saddle Rack Mount for Dress -Solid Flat Bar w/Ferrules Each $ 19.86



Spring Loaded Breast/Butt Bars
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Stainless Steel Sheet
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

21280SD Molded Saddlerack Seat,MOUNTING HARDWARE SOLD
SEPARATELY

Each $ 123.39

P10077 Hardware for Saddlerack seat Each $ 1.66

21280SD-N Molded Saddlerack Seat Notched  MOUNTING HARDW.SOLD
SEPARATELY,*USED ON 4 STACK SADDLE BACK

Each $ 123.39

SADDLEBACK4H08 Saddle Back 4 Stack *Used with Notched Saddle Seat Only
(Notched Seat Part# 21280SD-N)

Each $ 363.01

SADDLEBACKLH07 SADDLE BACK 07 LEFTHAND

18 1/2" SWING ARMS

REVERSE OPERATION - Latch is on the Left

Each $ 363.01

21261NR900-SB Single stationary saddle seat (Must order hardware kit P10081) Each $ 69.83

P10081 Hardware for single stationary saddle seat Each $ 43.79

APOSTSADDLEBOS
S

REMOVABLE POST FOR STATIONARY SADDLE SEATS Each $ 334.02

B001162 Neoprene Striker Plate for Butt Bar 3x16 Each $ 6.21

B001681 Hardware for Wall Mount Spring Loaded Breast Bar Each $ 13.40

B001692 Hardware for Spring Load Butt Bar for New Installation on Rear
Tack

Each $ 18.68

B002665 Neoprene Striker Plate for Butt Bar 2x3 Notched *Used on Rear
Tack

Each $ 1.45

B004583 Breast Chain w/Pad for Escape Door-35" Each $ 131.27

B004663 Spring Loaded Breast Bar Straight Load and Butt Bar Slant Load
-38 5/8"*OVERALL INCLUDING PIN



 Long *Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 203.34

B005393 Spring Loaded Breast Bar Straight Load 8' Wide -46 1/2" Long
*Must Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 203.34

B005395 Spring Loaded Breast Bar Straight Load 30 1/4" Long *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 203.34

B005396 Spring Loaded Breast Bar Straight Load 29 1/4" Long *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 203.34

P10023 Striker Plate Hardware for Rear Tack Spring Loaded Butt Bar Each $ 9.53

B008999 Spring Loaded Butt Bar Head To Head 6 Horse 25 3/4" *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 203.34

B009004 Spring Loaded Butt Bar Head To Head 6 Horse 27 3/4" *Must
Order Hardware Separate

Each $ 203.34

B000599 Stainless Corrugated Sheet-Sold Per Linear Ft. *Specify Length
& Height and Measurement From Top of Sheet Down to Middle
of First Rib -*Maximum Length 80 1/2"

Foot of
B000599

$ 169.58

S55449 20Ga. Stainless Steel Sheet 48" x 96" Sold Per. Sq. Ft. *Specify
Dimensions

LB_S55449 $ 24.28

V537 Bottom Rail Cover SS for 8'W Sunlite Trailers 20GA 9-1/4 x 96" Each $ 103.97



Steel Angle
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Steel Channel
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Steel Flat
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Steel Rod
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Steel Sheet

127 of 143

S00818 3x4" Steel Angle -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S00818 $ 11.74

S00819 3.5x6" HW Steel Angle -40' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Used for Strong
Backs *Must Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S00819 $ 22.56

S00701 1x1" Steel Angle -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S00701 $ 2.98

S00784 3x3" 5/16" HW Steel Angle -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S00784 $ 12.61

S45455 2x3" Steel Angle -40' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S45455 $ 8.10

12GACHAN 12GA Channel used on SunLite Walls -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

Linear Foot $ 6.58

S01034 3" Steel Channel 20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S01034 $ 8.16

S01035 4" Steel Channel 20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S01035 $ 12.56

S01037 6" Steel Channel 20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S01037 $ 16.66

S00890 1/4 x 2" Steel Flat -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S00890 $ 4.94

S00907 1/4 x 8" Steel Flat -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S00907 $ 21.78

S1040 1/2 x 3.5" Steel Flat -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_S1040 $ 15.52

S00925 1/4 x 4" Steel Flat -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S00925 $ 9.86

S12213 1/2 x 2" Steel Flat -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S12213 $ 9.86

S00989 1/2" Stainless Steel Rod -12'2" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S00989 $ 15.71

S03169 3/16" Stainless Steel Rod -12' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S03169 $ 1.04

S00975 3/8" Steel Rod -20' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S00975 $ 1.30



Part # Description Unit of
Measure

Price

Steel Tubing
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Styrofoam
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Suncoat Sheets
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Top Rail
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Tread Bright
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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S32088 20GA Galvanized Sheet Pre-Coated Primer 48 x 96" -Sold Per
Sq. Ft. *Specify Dimensions

LB_20ga $ 7.13

S04235 3" Sq. Steel Tubing -24' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S04235 $ 29.57

SS1X116 1" Sq. Steel Tubing -24' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_SS1X116 $ 3.38

S03458 1 1/2 x 3"  Steel Tubing -24' Long -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_S03458 $ 8.41

S03462 2x6" Steel Tubing -24'6" Long -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S03462 $ 31.82

S87532 1 1/4 x 2"  Steel Tubing -24' Long -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

Linear Foot $ 5.82

SS125X12516 1 1/4" Sq. Steel Tubing -24' Long -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify
Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_SS125X1
2

$ 3.54

T4X2X14 2 x 4" -22' Sticks  Steel Tubing -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty.
& Lengths Needed

L_T4X2X14 $ 23.84

S04234 2" Sq. Steel Tubing -24' Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_S04234 $ 11.50

S12671 Styrofoam Sheet 1 1/4" x 4' x 8' Each $ 20.82

B004969 Suncoat Sheets -Sold Per Sq. Ft. SF of
B004969

$ 21.16

14562 Lipped Top Rail w/Drip Rail -32'2" Sticks -Sold Per Ft. *Must
Specify Qty. & Lengths Needed

L_14562 $ 15.42

S62541 .045 48x115 Tread Bright/ Gravel Guard- Sold Per Sq. Ft.
*Specify Dimensions

LB_S62541 $ 9.00

S62542 .100 48x115 Tread Bright -Sold Per Sq. Ft. *Specify Dimensions LB_S62542 $ 19.43

S62543 .188 48x96 Tread Bright -Sold Per Sq. Ft. *Specify Dimensions LB_S62543 $ 30.03



Window Rings
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Window Rings with Bars
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Windows
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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361706 17X11 NO BAR DOUBLE SKIN 1.575 Each $ 15.53

311778 RING FLAT ONLY FOR 17X17 DROP DOWN WINDOW 2015-
CURRENT

Each $ 10.10

311779 RING FLAT ONLY FOR 23X20 DROP DOWN WINDOW AND
ESCAPE DOOR 2015-CURRENT

Each $ 15.94

311781 RING FLAT ONLY FOR 29X20 FEED DOOR WINDOW 2015-
CURRENT

Each $ 17.70

352902 RING 23X20 NO BARS 0 WALL AND SINGLE SKIN 2015-2016 Each $ 16.34

326952 RING, 53X19 NO BARS 1.375 WALL 2015-2016 Each $ 29.27

311764 30X24 0 WALL RING NO BARS FOR 2015-2016 Each $ 29.17

2437771 RING CLAMP RIMG 36X22 1.375 WALL 2014 - CURRENT Each $ 27.56

330165 RING 14X34 NO BARS 1.375 WALL 2015-2016 Each $ 20.48

325770 RING 24X14 1.375 NO BARS 2015-2016 Each $ 20.76

326954 RING 58X22 1.375 WALL SINGLE SKIN 2015-2016 Each $ 31.59

322719 64X18 DROP DOWN WINDOW RING NO BARS 2014-
CURRENT

Each $ 39.00

352903 RING 53X19 1-1/2"WALL DOUBLE SKIN 2015-2016 Each $ 31.05

283232090069052 RING LOW PROFILE 23X20 O WALL Each $ 50.94

283232090077053 23.12X20 90D 40077 INV REV Each $ 50.94

RINGWINBAR11X18 10X17 Window Ring w/Horizontal Bars Each $ 63.77

RINGWINBAR14X24 14X24 Window Ring w/Horizontal Bars Each $ 67.07

RINGWINBAR14X34 14X34 Window Ring w/Horizontal Bars Each $ 83.85

RINGWINBAR19X53 19X53 Window Ring w/Horizontal Bars Each $ 114.03

364816 21X14 BAr Ring Double Skin 1.575 In Wall Each $ 39.27

318138 30 X 24 LH BAR KIT W/LATCH

REPLACEMENT BAR

Each $ 78.95

365835 17 X 11 Bar Ring Double Skin 1.575 in. 2015 TO 2016
TRAILERS

Each $ 0.00

314439 24 X 14 Slider window old style 207 window up to 2016 
WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 114.51

325226 29X20 WINDOW HALF SLIDER,  OLD STYLE UP TO 2016
TRAILERS

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 157.89

314438 23X20 Black Window Slider OLD STYLE UP TO 2016 TRAILERS

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 116.65

379348 24X14 WINDOW HALF SLIDER WINDOW RING NOT
INCLUDED CURRENT PRODUCTION 2017 AND NEWER

Each $ 98.43

325227 WINDOW 34X14 HORIZONTAL SLIDER, OLD STYLE UP TO
2016 TRAILERS

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 157.64



Windows Accessories
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price

Wire Cover Plate
Part # Description Unit of

Measure
Price
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314440 53X19 WINDOW HALF SLIDER,  OLD STYLE UP TO 2016
TRAILERS

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 241.10

325228 58X22 WINDOW HALF SLIDER,OLD STYLE UP TO 2016
TRAILERS

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 316.50

330164 14X34 VERTICAL WINDOW HALF SLIDER FOR DOORS, OLD
STYLE UP TO 2016 TRAILERS

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 173.56

311295 64X18 DROP DOWN WINDOW FOR SPORTSMAN, key
cyclinder number required

Each $ 755.40

433191 17X17 INSERT WINDOW FOR DROP DOWN FEED DOOR /W
HANDLE STYLE LATCH KEY CYLINDER NUMBER REQUIRED

Each $ 254.47

V000341891 ESCAPE WINDOW 35X22 WITH SEAL, comes with ring Each $ 476.00

311288 30X24 90D DDFW BLK DG LH NO CYL, OLD STYLE UP TO
2016

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 482.38

325223 17X11 HALF SLIDER,

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 106.27

325224 21X14 HALF SLIDER,



WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 116.65

310654 23 1/8 20" WINDOW FOR DROP DOWN FEED DOOR,

W/HANDLE STYLE LATCH, KEY CYLINDER
NUMBER,WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 276.38

310656 29 X 20 WINDOW FOR DROP DOWN FEED DOOR
W/HANDLE STYLE LATCH, KEY NUMBER REQUIRED

WINDOW RING NOT INCLUDED

Each $ 263.97

110-025 BAR LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY FOR 22 X 35 ESCAPE
WINDOW

Each $ 24.55

S03654 Window Screen Spline *Sold Per Ft. Linear Foot $ 0.05

S45010 Charcoal Window Screen 36" Wide -100' Per Roll -Sold Per Ft. F_S45010 $ 2.33

BP-19HB HOLDBACK,FOR STARQUEST WINDOWS WITH HANDLE Each $ 15.77

60004 TAPE ON HANDLE FOR STARQUEST WINDOWS Each $ 2.06

110-025 BAR LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY FOR 22 X 35 ESCAPE
WINDOW

Each $ 24.55

536588 REAR COVER PLATE ALUMINUM 3-17' Sticks  *Used on Rear
Post & Rear Header SOLD PER FT *Must Specify Qty. &
Lengths Needed

L_536588 $ 4.77

PTA630A Nose Wire Cover Plate GN -30 1/2" -each Each $ 18.01

PTA630B Nose

Wire Cover Plate GN-36" -each

Each $ 18.01

PTA630C Nose Wire Cover Plate BP-87" -each *Must Cut to Fit Each $ 30.03

PTA630D Nose Wire Cover Plate GN -33" -each Each $ 18.01
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V294B Nose Wire Cover Plate GN -38 3/4" -Each Each $ 16.80
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03-102B,  82
03-401,  82
0399-TOYHAULER,  9
0399HYD,  9
0499-HYBRID,  9
049958HYD,  9
0499HYD,  9
050-5030-1,  82,90,92
050-9130-1,  90,92
050-9132-1,  90,92
050-9902-1,  90,92
06V,  9
07V,  9
084KIT,  18
08V,  9
1.375-36,  74
10-10,  11
10-19,  11
10-40,  71
10-40NDH,  71
10-45,  11
10-50,  11
10-51,  11
10-56,  11
10-63,  11
1005SS,  63
100B314,  73
100B318,  73
10335-16,  67
10620-05LH,  63
10620-05RH,  63
107EZSS60C,  10
10X34,  72
10X34TSSOVAL,  72
10X34TSSPAN,  72
10X34TSSPANSD,  72
10X34UNDER,  72
110-025,  129,130
11213-15,  67
11445-16,  67
11704-15,  67
11705-15,  67
120-DB,  90
12057-16,  67
12226-16,  67
12GACHAN,  127
12X114TSSPAN,  72
12X34TSSOVAL,  72
1375-64BLK,  74

13899-01,  31,67
14078-06,  65
14078-07,  65
14078-08,  65
14078-09,  65
14078-10,  65
14125A,  9
14264-01-1034,  65
14264-02-2002,  65
14264-02-2003,  65
14682CW,  114
14760-1,  124
14760-2,  124
14760-9,  115,116,124
14TC48MP4FP4-QD,  90
15-EZN,  13
150-102,  80
1500-64BLK,  74
1500F,  74
1500GSS,  58
154-11K,  80
15552-01,  72
15556-01,  72
16-250-2,  113
16-EZN,  13
16169-02-2002,  65
17-298-25,  14
17-90110-C1,  74
180-20300,  80
1903A29,  118
2002LG,  51
2002SM,  51
2004GRAPHIC1G,  50
2004GRAPHIC1S,  50
2004MINI1G,  51
2004MINI1S,  51
2004MINI2B,  51
208-6743-7,  61,91
208-6743-8,  61,91
21-1-1,  11
21-3-1,  11
21-35,  11
21-36,  11
21-43-1,  11
21021-01,  64,67
21261NR900-SB,  125
21280SD,  125
21280SD-N,  125
2199-905A,  120
2199-905A-WHITE,  120
221SF,  61
2299-129A,  120
2299-129A-WHITE,  120
2385P-325,  75
2400A,  71
2450ZN516,  71
250-990-64BLK,  74
250199048RER04,  74
26-2198,  56
28-01,  67
2828B-GBTS-SP,  75
283232090069052,  128
283232090077053,  128
2939ABK,  91,91
2982A,  80
2982R,  80
2FA51-78,  80
2FB51-78,  80
31-5546,  90
31-8740,  63
3100B318C,  73
3500 C-H,  9
3508-38X,  90

3606T31,  119
38102-81,  114
38102-96,  114
382A,  9
383-25C,  82
384-15C,  82
387A,  9
38R-1,  64
38R-2,  64
38R-3,  64
38R-50,  64
38RLT,  64
4008-101-A65,  92
4100B318E,  73
416K,  81
421KR,  80
44-1969P24,  58
44150W,  18
46-32,  11
46-52,  11
47608-21,  111
47772-12,  111
48X79,  72
4995/8,  9
49V,  115
50064TOLR0400,  74
50X77,  72
51-559XYZ1,  90,92
536641-9,  124
5400-LE,  63
540406-2,  58,114
55-8999,  56
58-1422GW,  91
58-1824GW,  91
58-2828GW,  91
5810-3130WHT,  91
5810-3160WHT,  91
5810-3250WHT,  91
6-53,  11
600SS,  73
604SS,  64
605SS,  64
606SS,  64
621-01,  64
64375-HYD,  9
66-1151,  70
66-1181,  70
66-8766,  70
66D-A,  92,93
66D13AAR,  92
69X76VRD2GT,  105
69X76VRD3DR,  106
69X7VRD2GT,  105
69X7VRD3DR,  106
6X1TSSPANSD,  72
70-14-002,  72
721-241,  61
75-0300-5160-3,  81
75-0300-5288-2,  81
75-0300-9720-0,  81
77-90000-110,  80,92
7852-PLATE,  71
8010-SIGNATURE-B,  52
8010-SIGNATURE-W,  52
8012-SIGNATURE-B,  52
8012-SIGNATURE-W,  52
8014-SIGNATURE-B,  52
8014-SIGNATURE-W,  52
8015-SIGNATURE-B,  52
8015-SIGNATURE-W,  52
8018-SIGNATURE-B,  52
8018-SIGNATURE-W,  52
804eh14-000b,  56
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81360-MNTKIT,  81
81389-16,  67
8483000-402B,  56
8483000401B,  56
848EH10.400,  56
848EH12.400,  56
848EH14.400,  56
848EH16.400,  56
848EH18.400,  56
848EH20.400,  56
848eh19-401,  56
85-1,  11
86-8080,  75
871SS,  71
88-8960,  90,92
8X34TSSPANSD,  72
9006486117,  115
9006486134,  115
90295A122,  68
90295A170,  68
9200SSLH,  64
93475A290,  68
98320A140,  67
99-JC10,  92
99T-BPSMHRS-0199,  50
99T-BPSMHRS-0299,  50
99T-BPSMHRS-0499,  50
99T-BPSMHRS-1199,  50
99T-GNLGHR-0199,  50
99T-GNLGHR-0299,  50
99T-GNLGHR-0499,  50
99T-GNLGHR-1199,  50
99T-RLOGO-0199,  50
99T-RLOGO-0299,  50
99T-RLOGO-0499,  50
99T-RLOGO-1199,  50
A-80BB,  80
A-82BB,  80
A-90CB,  80
A134,  58
A135,  58
A136,  58
A136N,  58
A136NC,  58
A136NS,  58
A137,  58
A137N,  58
A137NC,  58
A137NS,  58
A138,  58
A138N,  58
A139,  58
A139N,  58
A140,  58
A141,  58
A141N,  58
A141NC,  58
A141NS,  58
A142,  58
A145,  58
A146,  58
A147,  58
A148,  58
A149,  58
A150,  58
A151,  58
A151N,  58
A151NC,  58
A151NS,  58
A152,  58
A153,  58
A154,  58
A155,  58
A156,  58
A158,  58
A159N,  58
A166C,  58
A166S,  58
A168C,  58

A168S,  58
A708,  63
A713-96,  77
AA44D,  71
AA54D,  71
AA56D,  71
AA64LF,  71
ACD166HWL06,  41
ACD166HWR06,  41
ACD17-06,  41
ACD1748L06,  41
ACD1748R06,  41
ACD17STR-06,  41
ACD3-001-1005,  44
ACD3-002-1005,  44
ACD3-004-1005,  44
ACD3-005-1005,  44
ACD3-007-1005,  44
ACD3-008-1005,  44
ACD3-010-1005,  44
ACD3-011-1005,  44
ACD3-013-1005,  44
ACD3-014-1005,  44
ACD3-016-1005,  44
ACD3-017-1005,  44
ACD3-019-1005,  44
ACD3-020-1005,  44
ACD3-022-1005,  44
ACD3-023-1005,  44
ACD3-025-1005,  44
ACD3-026-1005,  44
ACD366,  44
ACD37,  44
ACD378X22,  44
ACD37X22,  44
ACD3DIA,  44,44
ACG169X66GT,  120
ACG169X7GT,  120
ACG18X66GT,  120
ACG18X76GT,  120
ACG18X7GT,  120
ACG1PRO69X66GT,  120
ACG1PRO69X76GT,  120
ACG1PRO69X7GT,  120
ACG1PRO8X66GT,  120
ACG1PRO8X76GT,  120
ACG1PRO8X7GT,  120
ACG269X66GT,  120
ACG28X66GT,  120
ACG2P7A69X66SLGT,  120
ACG2P7A69X76SLGT,  120
ACG2P7A69X7SLGT,  120
ACG2P7A69X8SLGT,  120
ACG2PRO69X66GT,  120
ACG2PRO69X76GT,  120
ACG2PRO69X7GT,  120
ACG2PRO769X66GT,  120
ACG2PRO769X76GT,  120
ACG2PRO769X7GT,  120
ACG2PRO78X76GT,  120
ACG2PRO78X7GT,  120
ACG2PRO8X66GT,  120
ACG2PRO8X76GT,  120
ACG2PRO8X7GT,  120
ACG369X66FR,  120
ACG369X76FR,  120
ACG369X7FR,  120
ACG3PRO69X5SLGT,  120
ACG3PRO69X66GT,  120
ACG3PRO69X66SLGT,  120
ACG3PRO69X76GT,  105
ACG3PRO69X7GT,  120
ACG4MS4RAMPGATE,  104,120
AD1-69,  33
AD1-69-8,  33
AD1-69-8MA,  33
AD1-69-8MAR,  33
AD1-69-8R,  33
AD1-69FB,  33

AD1-69HB,  33
AD1-69HSB,  33
AD1-69MA,  33
AD1-69MA15,  33
AD1-69MA15R,  33
AD1-69MAFB,  33
AD1-69MAHB,  33
AD1-69MAHSB,  33
AD1-8,  33
AD1-825MA,  33
AD1-825MA68.5R,  33
AD1-8FB,  33
AD1-8HB,  33
AD1-8HSB,  33
AD1-8MA,  33
AD1-8MAFB,  33
AD1-8MAHB,  33
AD1-8MAHSB,  33
AD1-8R,  33
AD2-69,  35
AD2-69-8,  35
AD2-69-8MA,  35
AD2-69-8MAR,  35
AD2-69-8R,  35
AD2-69HB,  35
AD2-69MA,  35
AD2-69MA15,  35
AD2-69MAHB,  35
AD2-8,  35
AD2-8HB,  35
AD2-8MA,  35
AD2-8MAHB,  35
AD3-69,  35
AD3-69MA,  35
AD3-69MA15,  35
AD3-8,  35
AD3-822MA,  35
AD3-8FW,  35
AD3-8FW22MA,  35
AD3-8FW73,  35
AD3-8FW73.5,  35
AD3-8FW74.5,  35
AD3-8FWFB,  35
AD3-8SFW73,  35
AD3-8SFW73.5,  35
AD3-8SFW74.5,  35
AD3-8SFWFB74.5,  35
AD469LEG,  34
AD469LEGR,  34
AD469W/LEGDIA,  34
AD469W/LEGDIAHB,  34
AD480-1/4,  34
AD480-1/4STUD,  34
AD480-1/4STUDFB,  34
AD480-1/4W/LEG,  34
AD484STUD,  34
AD484STUDFB,  34
AD484W/LEG,  34
AD484W/LEGHB,  34
AD4LEG,  34
AD4LEG-76T-SLIDE,  34
AD4LEGR,  34
AD4LEGR96,  34
AD5-69,  31,122
AD5-6906,  31,122
AD5-6906AL,  31
AD5-69MA,  31,122
AD5-69MA06,  31,122
AD5-69MA15,  31,122
AD5-69MA1506,  31,122
AD5-7'6"DOUBLESLOPE,  31
AD5-7'6"DOUBLESLOPE-AL,  31
AD5-8,  31,122
AD5-806,  31,122
AD5-825MA,  31,122
AD5-825MA06,  31
AD5-825MA72.506,  31,122
AD5-825MA73.506,  31,122
AD5-8FW,  31,122
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AD5-8FW06,  31,122
AD5-8FW25MA72.5,  31,122
AD5-8FW25MA73.5,  31,122
AD5-8SFW73.5,  31,122
AD565DIA,  31,122
AD565DIA06,  31,122
AD577-1/4STR,  31,122
AD577-1/4STR06,  31,122
AD580-1/4STR,  31,122
AD580-1/4STR06,  31,122
AD581STR,  31,122
AD581STR06,  31,122
AD58FW25MA72.506,  31,122
AD58FW25MA73.506,  31,122
AD6-CBARS06,  31
AD6-CEILING,  31
AD6-CEILING06,  31
AD6-CEILINGBARS,  31
AD6-VSPORT,  31
AD6-VSPORTBARS,  31
AD6-WALL,  31
AD6-WALL06,  31
AD6-WALLBARS,  31
AD6-WALLBARS06,  31
AE041,  65
AE042,  65
AE043,  65
AE044,  65
AE045,  65
AE046,  65
AE047,  65
AE048,  65
AE049,  65
AE050,  65
AE051,  65
AE052,  65
AE053,  65
AE054,  65
AE055,  65
AE056,  65
AE057,  65
AE058,  65
AE059,  65
AE060,  65
AE3-13520-ZN,  73
AE3-13521-ZN,  73
AED142DOOR7,  46
AED166DOOR,  46
AED166S7ACDR1,  46
AED166S7ASDR1,  46
AED17DOOR,  46
AED17S7ACDR1,  46
AED17S7ACDR2,  46
AED17S7ASDR1,  46
AED17S7ASDR2,  46
AED1PRO66DOOR,  46
AED1PRO7DOOR,  46
AED2,  46
AED266,  46
AED3-0001-1005,  39
AED3-0001A-1005,  39
AED3-0011-1005,  39
AED3-0011A-1005,  39
AED3-0081-1005,  40
AED3-0081A-1005,  40
AED3-0091-1005,  40
AED3-0091A-1005,  40
AED3-0161-1005,  40
AED3-0171-1005,  40
AED3-0181-1005,  40
AED3-0181A-1005,  40
AED3-0191-1005,  40
AED3-0191A-1005,  40
AED3-0581-1005,  39
AED3-0591-1005,  39
AED3-0601-1005,  39
AED3-0611-1005,  39
AED3-0761-1005,  39
AED3-0771-1005,  39

AED3-0841-1005,  40
AED3-0851-1005,  40
AED336,  39
AED342,  40
AED3W/DDFD36,  40
AED3W/DDFD42,  40
AED3W/DDFD42L,  40
AED3WDDFD42CML,  40
AED5DOOR66,  47
AED5DOOR7,  47
AFACEGUARD,  61
AFACEGUARD29,  61
AFACEGUARD29V,  61
AFACEGUARDV,  61
AFD136,  42
AFD13604,  42
AFD13604BTT,  42
AFD13606C,  42
AFD13606S,  42
AFD136BTT,  42
AFD136MM,  42
AFD142,  42
AFD14206C,  42
AFD14206S,  42
AFD142BTT,  42
AFD142M,  42
AH-7111-C,  74
AH-90090,  74
AH4303,  63
AK100-019C,  9
AL-82AB,  80
AL-82RB,  80
AL-91CAB,  80
AL000190,  11
AL001612,  10
AL039946,  11
ALBPBOOTBOX69,  57
ALH5XAL,  63
ALUGGAGEBAR69,  124
ALUGGAGEBAR8,  124
ALUMJACKPIPE41,  19
ALUMJACKPIPE45,  19
ALUMJACKPIPE49,  19
AMD13606,  45
AMD13607,  45
AMD14206,  45
AMD14207,  45
AMD142DRMA,  45
AMD1L3606,  45
AMD1L4206,  45
AMD1XL36,  45
AMD1XL42,  45
AND1706,  39
AOS701TOW2,  90
AOS701TOW5A,  90
APOSTREMOVABLE,  118
APOSTREMOVABLE7,  118
APOSTREMOVABLE8,  118
APOSTREMOVESQ6,  118
APOSTREMOVESQ66,  118
APOSTSADDLEBOSS,  124,125
ARD169X66GT,  106
ARD169X76GT,  106
ARD169X7GT,  106
ARD18X66GT,  106
ARD18X76GT,  106
ARD18X7GT,  106
ARD1DBL69X66GT,  106
ARD1PRO69X66GT,  106
ARD1PRO69X76GT,  106
ARD1PRO69X7GT,  106
ARD1PRO69X8GT,  106
ARD1PRO8X66GT,  106
ARD1PRO8X76GT,  106
ARD1PRO8X7GT,  106
ARD1PRO8X8GT,  106
ARD269X66GT,  107
ARD269X76GT,  107
ARD269X7GT,  107

ARD28X66GT,  107
ARD28X76GT,  107
ARD28X7GT,  107
ARD2PRO69X66GT,  107
ARD2PRO69X76GT,  107
ARD2PRO69X7GT,  107
ARD2PRO8X66GT,  107
ARD2PRO8X76GT,  107
ARD2PRO8X7GT,  107
ARD369X66DOOR,  108
ARD369X76DOOR,  108
ARD369X7DOOR,  108
ARD38X66DOOR,  108
ARD38X76DOOR,  108
ARD38X7DOOR,  108
ARD3PRO69X66DR,  108
ARD3PRO69X76DR,  108
ARD3PRO69X7DR,  108
ARD3PRO8X66DR,  108
ARD3PRO8X76DR,  108
ARD3PRO8X7DR,  108
ARD469X66GATE,  103
ARD469X76GATE,  103
ARD469X7GATE,  103
ARD48X66GATE,  103
ARD48X76GATE,  103
ARD48X7GATE,  103
ARD569X66DOOR,  103
ARD569X76DOOR,  103
ARD569X7DOOR,  103
ARD58X66DOOR,  103
ARD58X76DOOR,  103
ARD58X7DOOR,  103
ARD5PRO69X66DR,  103
ARD5PRO69X76DR,  103
ARD5PRO69X7DR,  103
ARD5PRO8X66DR,  103
ARD5PRO8X76DR,  103
ARD7-0001-1005,  104
ARD7-0005-1005,  104
ARD7-0009-1205,  104
ARD7-0013-1205,  104
ARD7-0017-1005,  104
ARD7-0021-1005,  104
ARD7-0025-1005,  104
ARD7-0029-1005,  104
ARD7-0033-1005,  104
ARD7-0037-1005,  104
ARD7-0041-1205,  104
ARD7-0045-1005,  104
ARD7-0045-1205,  104
ARD7-0049-1005,  104
ARD7-0053-1005,  104
ARD7-0057-1005,  104
ARD7-0061-1005,  104
ARD7-0065-1005,  104
ARD7-0069-1005,  104
ARD769X76DOOR,  104
ARD769X7705DR,  104
ARD769X7DOOR,  104
ARD78X76DOOR,  104
ARD78X7DOOR,  104
ARD78X7W/DDFDDR,  104
ARD78X8DOOR,  104
ARR1-4504,  99
ARR1-5X5SLIDER,  99
ARR1-69-ARD1,  99
ARR1-6904,  99
ARR1-6904+12,  99
ARR1-6904+6,  99
ARR1-6904+6M,  99
ARR1-6904M,  99
ARR1-6904S,  99
ARR1-76-KA,  99
ARR1-804,  99
ARR1-804+12,  99
ARR1-804+12M,  99
ARR1-804+6,  99
ARR1-804+6M,  99
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ARR1-804M,  99
ARR1-804S,  99
ARR2-69,  99
ASR1CURT76T48LH,  97
ASR1CURT76T48RH,  97
ASR1CURT7T48LH,  97
ASR1CURT7T48RH,  97
ASR236+12RAMP,  100
ASR236+6RAMP,  100
ASR236RAMP,  100
ASR2CURT76T36,  97
ASR2CURT7T36,  97
ASR342,  100
AWN1000,  56
AWN2000,  56
AWN3000,  56
AWN4000,  56
AWN5000B,  56
AX7891,  113
B-1,  72
B-1696,  72,104,120
B-ROLLER-BSN,  91
B000141,  62
B000171,  62
B000172,  62
B000221,  62
B000500,  71
B000501,  74
B000507,  61
B000508,  57
B000509,  57
B000510,  57
B000516,  117
B000517,  117
B000525,  117
B000542,  67
B000546,  57
B000547,  57
B000550,  117
B000554,  78
B000557,  119
B000599,  126
B000618,  31,122
B000619,  75
B000625,  67
B000626,  67
B000839,  67
B000882,  125
B000888,  125
B000990,  62
B001156,  62
B001157,  62
B001162,  126
B001336,  58
B001338,  58
B001500,  45
B001532,  117
B001533,  117
B001534,  117
B001536,  117
B001539,  67,98
B001543,  12
B001544,  12
B001551,  63,104
B001552,  63,104
B001572,  61
B001579,  70
B001583,  63
B001589,  70
B001591,  61
B001603,  57
B001611,  57
B001632,  75
B001635,  45
B001659,  62
B001664,  119
B001667,  119
B001668,  119
B001672,  117

B001673,  117
B001675,  119
B001679,  57
B001681,  126
B001682,  125
B001692,  126
B001697,  57
B002018,  63
B002089,  64
B002461,  114
B002644,  125
B002665,  126
B002825,  56
B002882,  62
B002911,  57
B002913,  57
B003008,  63
B003014,  71
B003014-D,  61,64,71,117,117
B003150,  117
B003271,  62
B003272,  62
B003290,  117
B003290A,  117
B003374,  45,113
B003382,  45,113
B003429,  56
B003574,  114
B003597,  124
B003816,  63
B004049,  63
B004302,  62
B004583,  126
B004663,  126
B004664,  119
B004665,  119
B004966V,  61
B004967,  75
B004968,  75
B004969,  128
B005013,  19
B005115,  31
B005176,  119
B005177,  119
B005234,  117
B005295,  125
B005297,  75
B005298,  67
B005305,  117
B005323,  119
B005324,  10
B005368,  120
B005393,  126
B005394,  119
B005395,  126
B005396,  126
B005397,  119
B005620,  12
B005636,  125
B005637,  125
B005638,  125
B005639,  125
B005937,  77
B006015,  19
B006031,  57
B006036,  111
B006055,  41
B006056,  41
B006057,  98
B006058,  98
B006060,  104
B006060RRP,  104
B006061,  41,98
B006062,  120
B006063,  118
B007031,  111
B007117,  117
B007128,  117
B007149,  111

B007192,  124
B007193,  124
B007194,  124
B007258,  111
B007397,  70
B007398,  70
B007611,  120
B008001,  63
B008619,  56
B008849,  18
B008997,  119
B008998,  119
B008999,  126
B009004,  126
B009462,  73
B009569,  73
B009603,  77
B009604,  77
B009620,  117
B011350,  73
B012272,  67,120
B012745,  67
B013801,  61
B014190,  104,120
B014679,  120
B014738,  117
B014751,  117
B014895,  67,120
B015249,  70
B015658,  117
B015692,  120
B015901,  120
B015967,  77
B016073,  117
B016330,  73
B016368,  98
B016393,  67
B016457,  88
B016462,  12
B016487,  77
B016489,  88
B016490,  88
B016556,  88
B2,  72
B483R,  82
B491A,  82
B491R,  82
B9106-POST-BSN,  91
B9122BSN,  90,91
BCPAD41,  68
BCPAD68,  68
BCPAD75,  68
BCPAD86,  68
BD101WB,  80,92
BD107,  80,92
BHS12112,  56
BHS20080,  56
BHS20140,  56
BHS20160,  56
BHS20180,  56
BHS24060,  56
BHS24080,  56
BHS24100,  56
BHS24120,  56
BHS24140,  56
BHS24160,  56
BHS24180,  56
BHS24200,  56
BHS38X5,  56
BL-470-SUN,  58
BLANKETTREE10,  117
BLANKETTREE5S,  117
BLANKETTREE8S,  117
BP-10B,  67
BP-15B,  67
BP-19HB,  64,130
BP-7B,  67
BP01-115,  12
BP01-185,  12
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BP01-225,  12
BP01-265,  12
BP01-301,  12
BP08-070,  10
BP08-150,  10
BP10-060,  10
BP10-090,  10
BP10-145,  10
BP19-001,  12
BP19-005,  12
BQ1BR2515CUALH,  93
BQ1BR3724CUALH,  93
BQ1BR5524CUALH,  93
BQ1BR5924CUALH,  93
BSKIN,  115
BTPAD26,  68
BTPAD32,  68
BTPAD42,  68
BUL-78CB,  80
BUL69CB,  81
CA-5290-S,  18
CABLEASSIST,  98
CAFRAMP87,  100
CAFRAMP876,  100
CAFRAMP88,  100
CALF69X66GT,  118
CALF69X76GT,  118
CALF69X7GT,  118
CALF8X66GT,  118
CALF8X76GT,  118
CALF8X7GT,  118
CCEH-001,  111
CCEV-001,  111
CHOCK,  111
CHOCKBRACKET,  111
CHPAD14,  68
CHPAD31,  68
CHPAD50,  68
CHPAD60,  68
CLPH2,  13
CLSDT275,  10
CONVERTERPLUG45,  88
CONVERTERPLUG60,  88
CSKIN,  115
CURTAINHINGE,  63
CURTAINHINGERRP,  63
CVENT/ACFRM,  56
D330,  58
DDFD/AED336,  42
DDFD/AED342,  42
DDFDAED33606C,  42
DDFDAED33606S,  42
DDFDAED34206C,  42
DDFDAED34206S,  42
DLRKEY,  65
DP-HVP,  74
DS-300-36,  90
DS00162,  90
DSPORT,  52
E-7500D-E,  63,90
E2605CE,  115
E5000D-E,  63,90
E5400D-E,  63,90
EC-4,  67
EC-7R,  67
EJ-3508-WBX,  18
FP201,  64
GA100,  80
GCPN-25000,  18
GENCOMPDR42,  43
GENCOMPDR4206,  43
GENCOMPDRL42,  43
GENCOMPDRL4206,  43
GENLOUVER,  43
GENLOUVERB,  43
GNLOCK,  18
GR100,  80
H-3BULB,  82,82
H847,  92,93

HA093,  113
HA192,  113
HA585,  113
HAA612LF,  71
HAA68LF,  118
HALFBBOXGN69,  57
HALFBBOXGN8,  57
HALFCAM,  58
HALFCAM14,  58
HALFCAM23,  58
HALFCAM27,  58
HALFCAM29,  58
HALFCAM33,  58
HALFCAM34,  58
HALFCAM37,  58
HALFCAM43,  58
HAYRACK69X10,  78
HAYRACK69X6,  78
HAYRACK69X8,  78
HAYRACK8X10,  78
HAYRACK8X6,  78
HAYRACK8X8,  78
HD6MQS,  72
HFS6046BDPV,  91
HIDSCRFR,  44
HK035,  113
HK054,  113
HK981,  113
HKLP-R8-10,  71
HKLP-R8-6,  71
HNS72,  44
HNS74DBL,  44
HNS80DBL,  44
HP061,  116
HP240,  114
HP560,  114
HR269X10SNP,  78
HR269X10SNPC,  77
HR269X12SNP,  78
HR269X6SNP,  78
HR269X6SNPC,  77
HR269X8SNP,  78
HR269X8SNPC,  77
HR276X10SNP,  78
HR276X10SNPC,  77
HR276X12SNP,  78
HR276X6SNP,  78
HR276X6SNPC,  77
HR276X8SNP,  78
HR276X8SNPC,  77
HR28X10SNP,  78
HR28X10SNPC,  77
HR28X12SNP,  78
HR28X6SNP,  78
HR28X6SNPC,  77
HR28X8SNP,  78
HR28X8SNPC,  77
HT172P,  93
HUC3LC-2R12C,  71
HUCC6LBF-R12-8G,  71
HUCC6LTC-R12-8G,  71
IQ3,  82
J-102,  19
J1049,  90
J7291RWH,  74
JACKP1,  19
JCN381627SHDTZN,  68,71,117
JCNSJ,  19
JSTOK6-6,  19
K101,  92,93
K301-GM-RB,  80
K301-SM-RB,  80
K71-335-00,  12
K71-367-00,  12
K7112-6F,  92
KICKSTANDHB4GT,  64,104,120
L-AE041,  65
L-AE042,  65
L-AE043,  65

L-AE044,  65
L-AE045,  65
L-AE046,  65
L-AE047,  65
L-AE048,  65
L-AE049,  65
L-AE050,  65
L-AE051,  65
L-AE052,  65
L-AE053,  65
L-AE054,  65
L-AE055,  65
L-AE056,  65
L-AE057,  65
L-AE058,  65
L-AE059,  65
L-AE060,  65
L44610,  9
L44649,  9
L68111,  9
L68149,  9
LCR12V5P,  80
LG4780-324Z000,  19
LL-534,  90,91,91
LM67010,  9
LM67048,  9
LP2MB-06,  18,19
M150A,  80
M150R,  80
M152A,  80
M152R,  80
M161A,  80
M161R,  80
M382C,  82
M385S,  82
M434,  80
M4827,  80
MCL-96AB,  80
MCL-96RB,  80
MCL10CAK14B,  80
MCL10CRK14B,  80
MGL100-U6-6,  71
MGLP-B6-4,  71
MGLP-B6-E,  71
MGLP-U6-ES,  71
MGLP-U8-E,  71
MK801-SN,  90,91,92
MM5142BC,  81
MNSTCKRRMGT,  104,120
MP1146-027,  74
MS11-25C,  61
MS2000-02,  50
MS2000-11,  50
MS2004-02,  50
MS2004-05,  50
MS2004-07,  50
MS2004-14,  50
MS2004S-02,  50
MS2004S-05,  50
MS2004S-07,  50
MS2004S-09,  50
MS2004S-11,  50
MS2004S-15,  50
MS2007-02,  51
MS2007-03,  51
MS2007-05,  51
MS2007-07,  51
MS2007-09,  51
MS2007-11,  51
MS2007-14,  51
MS2007-15,  51
NAMD1L42,  45
NCP500,  83
NS2000-02,  50
NS2000-03,  50
NS2000-05,  50
NS2000-07,  50
NS2000-09,  50
NS2000-11,  50
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NS2000-14,  50
NS2000-15,  50
NST75-OVAL,  13
NWR RAMP RUBBER,  72,98
OACC101201301,  14
OACC104202302,  14
P-46,  75
P-AE041,  65
P-AE042,  65
P-AE043,  65
P-AE044,  65
P-AE045,  65
P-AE046,  65
P-AE047,  65
P-AE048,  65
P-AE049,  65
P-AE050,  65
P-AE051,  65
P-AE052,  65
P-AE053,  65
P-AE054,  65
P-AE055,  65
P-AE056,  65
P-AE057,  65
P-AE058,  65
P-AE059,  65
P-AE060,  65
P10000,  125
P10001,  31
P10002,  67,120
P10003,  31
P10004,  67
P10011,  77
P10012,  77
P10013,  31,31,122
P10018,  98
P10019,  31
P10020,  31
P10022,  125
P10023,  126
P10026,  124
P10028,  41
P10029,  41
P10030,  58
P10031,  31,31,122
P10032,  120
P10033,  58,104
P10034,  58
P10035,  58
P10036,  41,58
P10037,  58
P10038,  77
P10039,  31
P10040,  31
P10041,  120
P10042,  61
P10045,  111
P10050,  98
P10052,  41,47
P10054,  73
P10055,  31
P10056,  98
P10057,  98
P10059,  98
P10061,  58
P10062,  58
P10063,  73
P10064,  73
P10065,  73
P10066,  73
P10067,  58
P10069,  104
P10070,  120
P10072,  77
P10073,  67
P10074,  120
P10076,  31
P10077,  125
P10079,  92,93

P10080,  41,67,104,120
P10081,  125
P10082,  71
P1025,  113
P1031,  61
P1032,  117
P1040,  31
P1041,  31
P1805,  92
PAD10X215,  68
PAD10X24,  68
PAD10X255,  68
PAD10X27,  68
PAD10X30,  68
PAD10X42,  68
PAD10X45,  68
PAD115X38,  68
PAD125X125,  68
PAD12X13,  68
PAD12X17,  68
PAD12X20,  68
PAD12X22,  68
PAD12X26,  68
PAD12X28,  68
PAD12X31,  68
PAD12X34,  68
PAD12X36,  68
PAD12X375,  68
PAD12X41,  68
PAD12X415,  68
PAD12X42,  68
PAD12X43,  68
PAD12X465,  68
PAD12X54,  68
PAD12X58,  68
PAD12X59,  68
PAD12X60,  68
PAD12X62,  68
PAD12X63,  68
PAD12X65,  68
PAD12X665,  68
PAD12X67,  68
PAD12X69,  68
PAD12X70,  68
PAD12X72,  68
PAD12X74,  68
PAD12X75,  68
PAD12X77,  68
PAD12X84,  68
PAD33X10,  68
PAD85X125,  68
PAD9X12,  68
PAD9X34,  68
PAD9X62,  68
PD210-111,  92
PD9245C,  82
PD9260C,  82
PGD168LNT,  13
PGD168TOL,  13
PGDSF99MH4,  13
PGDSF99POC,  13
PGDST87SPA,  13
PM-0002,  18
PN1463TSX,  13
PN1863TSX,  13
PN250TSX,  13
PN256TSX,  13
PN263TSX,  13
PRJCNSJ,  19
PROCALF69X66GT,  118
PROCALF69X76GT,  118
PROCALF69X7GT,  118
PROCALF69X8GT,  118
PROCALF8X66GT,  118
PROCALF8X76GT,  118
PROCALF8X7GT,  118
PROSTOCKSUPER-B,  52
PROSTOCKSUPER-W,  52
PSDC5LP,  90

PSSRAMP48,  100
PSSRAMP60,  100
PTA1101,  81
PTA1177,  114
PTA1234,  42
PTA1235,  42
PTA1239,  42
PTA1240,  42
PTA1242,  42
PTA1243,  42
PTA1244,  42
PTA1245,  42
PTA1247,  122
PTA1363,  42
PTA1364,  42
PTA1365,  42
PTA1366,  42
PTA1367,  42
PTA1368,  42
PTA1369,  42
PTA1370,  42
PTA2294,  12
PTA301,  42
PTA3017,  12
PTA302W,  42
PTA317,  122
PTA327W,  74
PTA339,  42
PTA340W,  42
PTA357,  119
PTA358,  119
PTA410,  114
PTA438AC,  122
PTA438AS,  122
PTA438BC,  122
PTA438BS,  122
PTA438CC,  122
PTA438CS,  122
PTA448,  42
PTA449W,  42
PTA572,  116
PTA573,  116
PTA630A,  130
PTA630B,  130
PTA630C,  130
PTA630D,  130
QD-GMRVC4-4F,  90
QT6556CLO,  13
QT655CHC-KIT,  10,13
QT655CLO,  13
QT765CHC,  10
QT865CHC-KIT,  10,13
QT865CLO,  13
R140-0100,  63
RE110066,  72
RE750239,  72
RG1250-02500A,  18,74
RH01SS,  71
RHPP-1,  18
RINGWINBAR11X18,  129
RINGWINBAR14X24,  129
RINGWINBAR14X34,  129
RINGWINBAR19X53,  129
RR15,  92
RRC-0001-1005,  97
RRC-0006-1005,  97
RRC-0011-1005,  97
RRC-0031-1005,  97
RRC-0051-1005,  97
RRC-0056-1005,  97
RRC-0061-1005,  97
RRC-0081-1005,  97
RRC-0101-1005,  97
RRC-0106-1005,  97
RRC-0111-1005,  97
RRC-0131-1005,  97
RRC-0151-1005,  97
RRC-0156-1005,  97
RRC-0161-1005,  97
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RRC-0181-1005,  97
RRC-0201-1005,  97
RRC-0206-1005,  97
RRC-0211-1005,  97
RRC-0231-1005,  97
RRC-0251-1005,  97
RRC-0256-1005,  97
RRC-0261-1005,  97
RRC-0281-1005,  97
RSB69-1,  70,124
RSB8,  70,124
RSKIN,  115
RT1200S,  90
RV-700-062-BW,  74
RV-TRIM,  74
S00676,  56
S00701,  126
S00784,  126
S00818,  126
S00819,  126
S00890,  127
S00907,  127
S00925,  127
S00975,  127
S00989,  127
S01024,  72
S01025,  72
S01034,  127
S01035,  127
S01037,  127
S01141,  56
S01142,  56
S01212,  56
S0125,  115
S02317,  125
S02356,  115
S02406,  115
S02457-NEW,  77,115
S03056,  82
S03130,  10
S03131,  10
S03169,  127
S03458,  128
S03462,  128
S03654,  130
S04096,  125
S04234,  128
S04235,  128
S04342,  61,91
S04478,  13
S04658n,  13
S05049,  115
S05818,  56
S07703,  18
S08074,  56
S08088,  115,120
S08113,  115
S08131,  70
S08137,  70
S08707,  61
S08935,  63
S09000,  74
S09440,  61
S09872,  83
S10015,  72
S10035,  72
S10047,  72,117
S10056,  72
S10065,  72
S10154,  68
S10328,  83
S10365,  63
S10366,  63
S1040,  127
S10421,  61
S10435,  67
S10663,  67
S12041,  67
S12213,  127

S12671,  128
S12706,  124
S12707,  124
S14269,  68
S14657,  12
S15-0B00-1,  80
S15-0C00-1,  80
S15-AC00-1,  80
S15-RC00-1,  80
S1505,  72
S16455,  90,92
S17845,  64
S20486,  77,119
S21296,  71
S21769,  18
S22196,  31
S22202,  83
S22412,  72
S23272,  116
S24593,  115
S24612,  116
S24804,  116
S24908,  56
S25258,  68
S25507,  124
S25528SQ,  31,72
S25628,  72
S25896,  65
S28286,  10
S30001,  80
S32000,  72
S32024,  71
S32047,  13
S32088,  127
S32459,  71
S34767-08,  70
S34768-08,  70
S36741,  74
S38080,  68
S4260,  56
S43034,  70
S43657,  72
S45010,  130
S45455,  126
S45698,  12
S471400,  80
S48010,  10
S48916,  115
S55449,  126
S55549,  58
S58040,  10
S58050,  10
S62541,  63,77,128
S62542,  128
S62543,  128
S67409,  67
S74472,  13
S78523,  63
S78524,  63
S8400,  98
S87521,  63
S87532,  128
S87875,  116
S95487,  72
S97526,  68
S97979,  14
S98765,  74
SA100CM-SN,  91,92
SA200-SN,  91,92
SA300CL-SN,  91,92
SADDLEBACK07,  125
SADDLEBACK4H08,  125
SADDLEBACKLH07,  125
SBS65.5FB,  71
SCRATCHPAD,  58
SD-001,  93
SD1077-01,  51
SD1077-02,  51
SD1077-03,  51

SD1386-02,  51,51
SD1386-11,  51,51
SD1387-02,  51,51
SD1387-11,  51,51
SDCAP,  88
SE1024-P100-120,  63
SE1024M-150,  63
SE400V-48,  63
SE775A-60PE,  63
SE775A-90PE,  63
SI1P,  18
SI2P,  18
SI3P,  18
SI40,  18
SI4P,  18
SI5P,  18
SI6P,  18
SLIDINGRACK,  125
SLIDINGRACKDIA,  125
SPD-BR-1020,  63
SPD-GS-5250-30,  63
SPSS6,  92
SPSS8,  92
SQ124-CG1,  18
SQR-20-0508,  64,98
SS125X12516,  128
SS1X116,  128
SS54D,  71
SSKIN,  115
ST406,  117
STDR69X72H,  47
STDR69X762H,  47
STDR8X72H,  47
STDR8X72HFW,  47
STDR8X72HSFW,  47
STDR8X73H,  47
STDR8X73HC,  47
STDR8X73HFW,  47
STDR8X73HSFW,  47
STDR8X762H,  47
STDR8X762HFW,  47
STDR8X762HSFW,  47
STDR8X763H,  47
STDR8X763HC,  47
STDR8X763HFW,  47
STDR8X763HSFW,  47
STL-88RCB,  80
STOCKHINGE,  63
STOCKHINGERRP,  63
SUN-280,  93
SUN1097,  31
SUNLITE700,  52
SUNLITE705,  52
SUNLITE707,  52
SUNLITE710,  52
SUNLITE711,  52
SUNLITE720,  52
SUNLITE721,  52
SUNLITE725,  52
SUNLITE726,  52
SUNLITE727,  52
SUNLITE728,  52
SUNLITE737,  52
SUNLITE740,  52
SUNLITE747,  52
SUNLITE760,  52
SUNLITE761,  52
SUNLITE767,  52
SUNLITE777,  52
SUNLITEC525,  52
SUNLITEC550,  52
SUNLITEC575,  52
SUNLITEPROSTOCK,  52
SUNLITESTAMPEDE,  52
SUNLITESTAMPSL,  52
SUNLITESUT,  52
SUTFRAMP6956,  100
SUTFRAMP6966,  100
SUTFRAMP697,  100
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SUTFRAMP6976,  100
SUTFRAMP866,  100
SUTFRAMP87,  100
SUTFRAMP876,  100
SWA1-31,  92
T4X2X14,  128
TELEBAR69,  119
TELEBAR8,  119
TET-10022,  82
TET-10023,  82
TF175675SM,  14
TFU1030-4,  116
TFU1032-4,  116
TFU1039,  116
TJA-5000T-Z,  19
TJD12000SP-F,  19
TLL50FB,  82
TM-211,  65
TRAILBLAZER-III,  52
TRAILBLAZER-V,  52
TRI-1001,  65
TRI-1002,  65
TRI-1003,  65
TRI-1004,  65
TRI-1005,  65
TRI-1006,  65
TRI-1007,  65
TRI-1008,  65
TRI-1009,  65
TRI-1010,  65
TRI-1011,  65
TRI-1012,  65
TRM-19002,  61
TSL-ASSEMBLY7,  77
TSL-ASSEMBLY8,  77
V000341891,  129
V000363961,  9
V035,  116
V035A,  116
V038,  116
V038A,  116
V042,  119
V045C,  122
V045S,  122
V047AC,  122
V047AS,  122
V047BC,  122
V047BS,  122
V047CC,  122
V047CS,  122
V049C,  122
V049S,  122
V287,  67
V294B,  130
V513,  119
V537,  115,126
VALANCE,  93
VLBPBOOTBOX69,  57
VLBPBOOTBOX8W,  57
VM-0255,  118
VRD169X7GT,  106
VRD1SLDDR7,  106
VRD269X76GT,  105
VRD269X7GT,  105
VRD369X76DR,  106
VRD369X7DR,  106
VRD38X76DR,  106
VRR2-69X76RAMP,  99
VRR269X76+6RAMP,  99
VSMD06C,  39
VSMD06S,  39
VSR1CURT38X48,  97
VSR1CURT38X54,  97
VSR5RAMP,  100
VSR5RAMP60,  100
VTR-10,  90
WARDROBE,  57
WH166-60E,  14
WPSMALLVENTCVRHH,  90

WR40W,  90
WS240-QT,  70
X-103-HT,  75
X-113-HT,  75
X11180-N,  12,57,113
Y17549-NEW,  114
Y330391,  12
Y535331,  12
YF16X68MATSLV,  14
YF175CAP,  10,13
ZINC_CHAIN,  68
225,  71
600,  64
621,  64
688,  115
751,  65
806,  57,74
1002,  63
1003,  63
1025,  83
1250,  65
1457,  10
1506,  18,65
1510,  18,92
2070,  92,93
2116,  81
2140,  81
2633,  64
2713,  64
2723,  64
2740,  64
2773,  64
3204,  11
3358,  83
4622,  74
4936,  74
7401,  18
8384,  83
9158,  72
11296,  72
12514,  52
12830,  113
14211,  117
14276,  9
14545,  113
14562,  128
14682,  114
14760,  124
14830,  62
14925,  124
15041,  113
15123,  9
15245,  9
16076,  115
16301,  63
17214,  116
17408,  70
18430,  113
18617,  116
18618,  114
18619,  116
18620,  116
19185,  58
19186,  58
19187,  58
19475,  113
19476,  62
19478,  115
19539,  113
20051,  80
20084,  82
20880,  90
25520,  9
25580,  9
35209,  114
37570,  116
37571,  113
37610,  113
37611,  113

37615,  115
37618,  113
37619,  62
37622,  114
37633,  113
37662,  115
37763,  115
37973,  62
38599,  115
38600,  62
44710,  67
46550,  80
52202,  68,72
54222,  10
60004,  130
72735,  80
81313,  65
83644,  56
96814,  62
165159,  90
241011,  58
242011,  58
243101,  80
243130,  58
250155,  19
310654,  129
310656,  129
310796,  10
311288,  129
311295,  129
311764,  128
311778,  128
311779,  128
311781,  128
314438,  129
314439,  129
314440,  129
318138,  129
322719,  128
325223,  129
325224,  129
325226,  129
325227,  129
325228,  129
325770,  128
326952,  128
326954,  128
330164,  129
330165,  128
352902,  128
352903,  128
361706,  128
364816,  129
365835,  129
379348,  129
433191,  129
478550,  82
518858,  113
519795,  114
519796,  114
536588,  130
536643,  124
536667,  113
540338,  113
545276,  116
943222,  58
1453640,  10
1454206,  10
1454308,  10
2437771,  128
6336346,  92,93
9237117,  115
9237134,  115
11310300,  68
11310405,  68
11310610,  68
11673500,  72
60063005,  72
85004301,  65
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85004302,  65
85004303,  65
85004304,  65
85004306,  65
85004309,  65
85004318,  65
85004330,  65
85004336,  65
85004347,  65
220190706,  75,92
516072403,  19
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